
LOUE'S HOHE CENTERS, LLC 
1400 LOUE'S DRIVE 

HURRAV, KV 42071 l270) 7SJ-gogg 

- SALE -
SALES#: S0722HA9 4054945 TRANSi: 315100671 09-27-23 

47574 12-1/2 GAUGE HOG RINGS 40 6.16 
2@ 3.08 

865725 56-IN POST HULTI -PURPOSE 17.92 
4@ 4.48 

92173 4-FT TENSION BAR 16.76 
2 8.38 

473440 10-FTX10-FTX6-FT PREASSHB 298.00 

SUBTOTAL: 338.84 
TOTAL TAX: 20.33 

INVOICE 98997 TOTAL: 359.17 
UISA: 359.17 

VISA: XXXXXXXXXXXX7724 AHOUNT: 359.17 AUlHCO: 0879 1 
CHIP REFID:072225997956 09/27/23 11:18:30 

CUSTOMER CODE: cr01 uell 
TUR: 8080008000 

TI: 6600 

JORE: 0722 TERN! A: 25 09/21/23 1 :18: 4 
# 0 r-M UR H · 
E CLUD EE, E UIC O PPPI LO D J 
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SITE

KY0180509

Center Ridge Water District 
2

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

September 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.105
Invoice No: 24110

KY.5000.105 Center Ridge Water District 2
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 2, 2023 to September 29, 2023

Phase 1001 General Plant W
Labor 5,200.00

Expenses 2,764.14

$7,964.14Total this Phase

Phase 1002 Source of Supply W
Labor 105.00

$105.00Total this Phase

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W
Labor 140.00

$140.00Total this Phase

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W
Labor 262.50

$262.50Total this Phase

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W
Labor 840.00

$840.00Total this Phase

$9,311.64Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSal le Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores Mill Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 
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Project 24110KY.5000.105 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 2 Invoice

2:33:51 PMInvoice 24110 Dated 9/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, October 19, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.105 Center Ridge Water District 2

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Labor
Hours Amount

521 - Excavator w/Operator 9/1/2023    5.00 130.00 650.00
WO 273387672 excavate and locate waterlines and other lines for 
upcoming capital project.fo

508 - Mowing 9/5/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 9/6/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273392102 forming framing for concrete at well number 2

500 - Operator 9/6/2023    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273392102 site work pick up supplies framing for concrete.fo

500 - Operator 9/7/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273392102 forming framing for concrete at well number 2

500 - Operator 9/11/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273392102 forming framing for concrete at well number 2

500 - Operator 9/13/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273392102 site prep for concrete work excavation.fo

500 - Operator 9/15/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273397654 pick up door and supplies from distributor and 
deliver to water district storage area.fo

500 - Operator 9/16/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273392102 forming framing for concrete at well number 2

500 - Operator 9/18/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273392102 forming framing for concrete at well number 2

500 - Operator 9/18/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273392102 framing for concrete for new  construction chlorine 
rooms.fo

500 - Operator 9/19/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273392102 forming framing for concrete at well number 2

500 - Operator 9/20/2023    4.50 70.00 315.00
WO 273392102 forming framing for concrete at well number 2

500 - Operator 9/21/2023    4.50 70.00 315.00
WO 273392102 forming framing for concrete at well number 2

500 - Operator 9/21/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273392102 check forms and framing for concrete.fo

500 - Operator 9/21/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273399772 Measure, figure and order concrete.fo

500 - Operator 9/22/2023    5.50 70.00 385.00
WO 273399772 pour concrete at 2A and 2B

500 - Operator 9/22/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273392102 Form and framing for concrete.fo

500 - Operator 9/22/2023    7.00 70.00 490.00
WO 273399772 pour concrete pads for chlorine rooms and tank 
room.fo

500 - Operator 9/28/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273405896 remove concrete forms from well house 2A and 
2B

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 24110KY.5000.105 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 2 Invoice

500 - Operator 9/29/2023    1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273405896 remove concrete forms from well house 2A and 
2B

Totals 70.00 5,200.00
Total Labor 5,200.00

Expenses
Vehicles - Fuel

00000003590
9

9/7/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / GPI MAX'S 132 
Equipment fuel rentals

43.15

Special Equipment
00000003590
9

9/5/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / LOWES #00722 
Capital improvement supplie

189.99

00000003590
9

9/6/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / LOWES 
#00722supplie ci273392102 concrete

230.27

00000003590
9

9/8/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / LOWES #00722 
Concrete forming supplies

225.91

00000003594
7

9/15/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / BENTHALL BROS, 
INC.8x7 Overhead door wel

702.78

00000003612
1

9/21/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273399772 
Concrete wall

43.42

00000003612
1

9/22/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273399772 
Stone

1,100.39

Total Expenses 1.09 times 2,535.91 2,764.14

Total this Phase $7,964.14

Phase 1002 Source of Supply W

Labor
Hours Amount

501 - Operator - OT 9/1/2023 1.00 105.00 105.00
WO 273386143 customer service turn on service 6344 Dunbar 
Rd.

Totals 1.00 105.00
Total Labor 105.00

Total this Phase $105.00

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 9/15/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273350609 Hydropneumatic tank inspection.fo

Totals 2.00 140.00
Total Labor 140.00

Total this Phase $140.00

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 24110KY.5000.105 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 2 Invoice

Labor
Hours Amount

501 - Operator - OT 9/13/2023 2.50 105.00 262.50
WO 273396584 repaired 2 inch service waterline on Midgett 
drive.fi

Totals 2.50 262.50
Total Labor 262.50

Total this Phase $262.50

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W

Labor
Hours Amount

501 - Operator - OT 9/13/2023 1.00 105.00 105.00
WO 273395297 door hanger and card

501 - Operator - OT 9/13/2023    1.00 105.00 105.00
WO 273396584 repair two inch service line on Midgett Dr.

501 - Operator - OT 9/18/2023    1.00 105.00 105.00
WO 273395004 Serviced meter 320 Lakeshore Dr.

501 - Operator - OT 9/18/2023    4.00 105.00 420.00
WO 273395004 installed  water service 320 Lakeshore Dr.fo

501 - Operator - OT 9/23/2023    1.00 105.00 105.00
WO 2734011807 CS Turn Off Request. 109 Cranview

Totals 8.00 840.00
Total Labor 840.00

Total this Phase $840.00

$9,311.64Total this Project

$9,311.64Total this Report

Page 4If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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wu d-7 

LOE cE rL • tLC 
1400 LO DRIUl 

U R y V 42071 ( 70J 753 Y0~9 

I 1-
~ ll : 07/ZRU 4 5Yt87 rRANSI 

632108 RB .5 IN ZN FLAT CUHNER 
3632083 RB 2 5-IN Zh lHR BR 4 LJC 

6005 2 4 8 KO UU ~ElELf 5IUD 
11 j,7Y 

196087 2 4 Hf rREAIEl) l PRIHE 
4 5.95 

55 J28 4-4-d rAtATEO 12 GRADE fl 
3 ~ 12.55 

31878 2-6-12 TOP CHOICE KO tJHif 
4 @ 10.42 

1~784Y 2-6~10 IC TR£ArEU ~2 PHIH 
2@ 10.79 

3b32092 Rb 4-IN ZN MENDING BRALE 

StJB JOrAL : 
TOTAL rAX : 

INUOICE ~2974 fOfAL: 
UISA: 

4,7B 
4.58 

41 .69 

2J.80 

37.65 

41 . 6ti 

21. 58 

3.48 

179.24 
t0.75 

189.99 
189.99 

Ul~A: XXXXXXXXXXXXl/24 AHOUNT: lBY .99 AUTHLO: 030855 
LHIP HEf ID:0/22069/44~~ 09/05/23 13:4~ :30 

CUSTOMER CODE: cr02ton 
TUR: 8060008000 

TSI : 6800 

STUHE. 0722 JfRNINAl: 06 09/05/23 13:45:48 
# OF IIEMS PUR~~IASED: 2 
EXClUDEs FEES, SEROJCES AND SPECIAL UROER lTEHS 

• 
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/.n-1 

w O )- 73 ~ 7·.;2.. / ~ :)_ ( ~ 

L uut • ~ HOHE er N rr.Rs. LL c 
1400 l.UUE'~ ORIVE 

t1IJHRAY . KY 4l071 (L/01 753-YOYY 

SflLE -
~All~N ~Ol!~kVL 4l5~!HI TRAN~I : 11 3Y661/0 0~·06 l3 

3Ji~~ ! ~-16 TOP CHUllE KO \IHII 81 .96 
6 @ 13. 66 

2146912 SPV 4-PL ~TlNGtR POW~k Bl 12.9~ 
30580~ ~ELLARS 200-l l RAu~ BO~ 13 .98 

6005 2- 4-8 KD WIJ SELECT ~TUO 30 . jl 
8@ J.79 

30820 2 6-B TOP CHOICE KO lJHilE 26.04 
4@ 6.51 

1480Y3 10-Fl PAD HD RAlCHET 4 PC 31.98 
350030 KB ~0-PC ORILL/ORlUt SET 19.Y8 

SUBTOTAL: 217.24 
TOTAL TAX: 13. 03 

INUOICE 93921 TUTAL: 230.27 
UISA: 230.27 

UlSA: ,xxxxx~XXXXX/124 AMOUNT : L~0.27 AUlHCO: 054Y48 
LHJP Hl·~llJ 07t206921457 OY/Ob/23 OY :43:17 

t ti~ r OMER LOOt: cr02ton 
TUR : 6080008000 

TSI : 6800 

SJOR: 072l IEHMINAL: Ob 09/06/23 09:43:39 
# OF 11· - t1s PlJRc;ttAS O: 22 

EXCLUDES FEE~. SERVICE~ Aro SPECIAL OROER llEHS 

OU FOR ~HO Pihu LO • . 
0 OUR TU POLI V Ul If 
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7 

L f o C r •. , ....... , L l C 

I 00 tO DAJUE 
07 f C 10) 753· 09 

- Al -
59 87 r Att~1: 2 19 S 2 09-08-23 

lf 8690 5-LB 1- /8-IN TA exr CR 35.98 
8 294 5-LB 3-IN rAN Exr ~~REUl - 35.98 
276 12 -IN 90-DEG LONG fURN ELB 7.38 
110866 4IN BLACK ~O GRATE U/ADAP 16.98 
2 160 -IN 10-FJ ~DR35 SOLID 25.96 
12242 19/32 CAT RATED HEAlHJNG 90.84 

3 30. 28 

SUBfOTAL: 213.12 
TAX: 12.79 

INVOICE 24892 fOTAL: 225.91 

UISA: 225.91 

UISn: XXXXXXXXXXXXl/24 AHOUNf:225.91 AUTHCO: 049863 
CHIP REF ID: 0 72224302992 O!J/08/23 13: 5 7: 20 

CUSTOMER CODE: c:r02con 
APL : UISR CREDIT TUR: 8080008000 
AID: A0000000031010 TS!: 6800 

STORE: 722 TERNlNAL: 24 09/08/23 13:59:02 
# OF IT-EMS PURCliASEO: 8 

EXCLUDES FEES, SERUICES AND ~iPEClAL ORDER ITEMS 

THANK VDU FDH SHOPPING LOUE'S. 
FOR DETAILS ON OUR RETURN POLICV, VISIT 

LOUES. COH/RETlJRNS 
A WRITTEN COPY OF fHE RErURN OLICV I AVAILABLE 

AT OUR CUSTOMER EffUICE DE 
Case No. 2025-00354
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BENTHALL BROS., INC. 

Paducah 
5365 Enterpnse Onve 
Paducah, KY 42001 
Corp (800) 488-5995 
Phone (270}-442-3511 

Bill To: CASHPC 

' 
PO: 

Order Date: 09/12/23 Sales 999 
Ship Date: 09/15/23 Agents 

Ref: 244731 

Order Type: WH 
Ordered By: 

- j • " 

INVOICE 

PA0000712725-001 
Invoice Date: 09/15/23 

Account: 20052 0001 
Branch: PADUCAH 
Phone: ( )- -

Fax: ( )- -
Delivery: PA0000712725-001 

Ship To: CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS 
FREDDIE OBRYAN 

Page 1 of 1 

Job: 
Frt Term: 

CCUNNINGHAM Entered By: CCUNNINGHAM 

Ship Via: PICK UP 

Auth Chg: 

QTY QTY 
ORDERED SH1PPEO UOM ITEM/DESCRlPT10N 

1 

• 

1 UNIT NSPA0000045670 
8 X 7 2251 WHITE NO GLASS 
1/UNIT Loc:12011 

Subtotal 

KENTUCKY STATE SALES TAX 

Total 

Payment Tendered 
09/15/23CrCard 050909 

0 NOT STO E SIDING INDO SIN OPEN SUNLIGHT OR CONTAINER/ ST 
ROPERL Y ENTILATED R WIL VOID WARRANTY 

' 

• • 

• 

ayment Terms: 
sh or check on delivery Due Date: 09/15/23 

CONVERTED 
QTY • 

1.0000/UNIT 

PRJCE/UOM 

663.00/UNIT 

GE UNITS THAT ARE NOT 

Balance 

AMOUNT 

663.00 

663.00 

39.78 

702.78 

702.78 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 346



0 

tolP#WE -·~~~;J~~S2

HOME CENTf:RS' LLC 

1400 LOWE'S OflIUE 
MURRAV , KV 42071 (210) 753-9099 

- SALE -
SALES#: S0722AUZ 4403618 fRANSI: 24326309 09-21-23 

195492 HN 1-CT 1/2-IN X 6-Itl GLU 
1.58 DISCOUNT EACH 

20@ 1.42 
12166 112-IN X 10-FT 14 STf~EL R 

2 @ 6 I ,~8 

SUBTOTAL: 
TAX: 

IHUOICE 24096 TOTAL: 
UISA: 

28.40 
-0 ~ 16 

12.56 

40.96 
2.46 

43.42 
43.42 

TOTAL DISCOUNT: 3.20 
UISA: XXXXXXXXXXXX7724 AMOUNT~43.42 AUTHCO: 022728 

CHIil REFID:0722~4307404 09/21/23 14:57:59 
CUSTOMER CODE: cr02cap 

APL: VISA CREDIT TUR: 8080008000 
AIO: A0000000031010 TSI: 6800 

STORE: 722 TERNINAL: 24 09/21/23 14:58:29 
• OF ITEMS PURCHASED: 2

2 EXCLUDES FEES, SERVICES AND ~PECIAL ORDER ITEMS 
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SOUTHERN 
I CRETE P ' I I UCTS 

Smring tlze South Since 1943 

13 Locations to serve you: 
Jackson: (731 ) 422-3358 
g<>11var. (731) 422-3358 

Yer. (731) 885-7060 
Dyersburg: (731) 885-7060 
Grand Rivers, KY (270) 443-1773 
Henderson: (731) 422-3358 

Humboldt: (73 l} 422-3358 
Lexington· (731) 968-2537 
Mttan: (731) 422-3358 
Murray, KY. (270) 443-1773 
Paducah, KY: (270) 443-1773 

790 DELIVERY tlCKET 
PAO.Jeer 

Paris: (731) 642-6672 
Union City: (731) 885-7060 

CUSTOMER NO ORDER NO PLANT It 

CUSTOMER PO CUSTOMER NAl.iE 

LJOS~AD~DR~E~SS;_:_~~~~.:.:_~--- ---------t---COLLECT ON OELIVE~ Y (C.0 .0 .) 

JOB NO T DELIVERY TICKET NO 

Q CASH Q CHECK # Q CHARGE 

L-----=~=::::.--- -------~~-::-~~-i CARD# --------- EXP _......__ 

LS-PE~Ct~AL~•N~s~r:A~uc~r,:__oN~s~;_;~~fu~;._;l:-;-;-~"ri:'.:-::~~r,::---;h,--L c_AA_o_rv_P_e __ :.i_i=@==-f _ _ _ _____ ,.,_M

1
ex 

QUANTITY UM. 

• 
PRODUCT 

CODE 
DESCRIPTION 

TOTAL UNIT PRICE 

r 
• 1 • 

- - ---1 

AMOUNT 

RNING: THE HANDLING OF WET CONCRETE CAN BED NGEROUS TO YOUR HEALTH. PROLONGED CONTACT WITH THE 
N, EYES, OR OTHER BODY PARTS CAN CAUSE BURN AR PROTECTIVE COVERING AND EYEWEAR AT ALL TIMES WHEN 
DLfNG WET CONC !t! IP Jl ~ NTACT WITH YOU IN AN UNPROTECTED AREA, WASH IT OFF 

EDIATELY. ~,__; -~---- _ H_EA_L_TH_·----------------- -----1 
the full terms and conditions, see reverse side. Payment is due in full Net Prox. 10th or the date stated on the front of the 
ery ticket. Interest at the lesser of 1.5% per month or~ maximum rate allowed by law will be imposed on outstanding and 
quent invoices from the due date until paid. In addition to any other available rights and remedies, Seller will be entitled to recover 
Buyer all costs of collection and litigation including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees. Buyer and Seller agree that this 
ct is formed in Madison County, Tennessee. For all dispmes relating to or arising under this Contract, this Contract will be gov­
by the laws of the State of Tennessee, and Buyer herBllj consents to the jurisdiction and venue of the state courts of Madison 

y, Tennessee. 

TRUCK NO. WATER ADDEO CL-.s FOR DAMAGE MUST BE 

TAX~OE TIME DUE 

ting delivery ot concrete and/or other materials from 
, the Customer listed on the Delivery Ticket (· • 
ms and conditions ("Contract") on the reverse s 

to Buyer's credit agreement with Seller, fnc 
ludlng any terms contained In Buyer's purchase 

rf t,ng and signed by each party 
OIIDl•Q TO THI A80Y1 TIMII 

O CONOfftOMI OH MVIMI_,. 

~ AT TIME OF DELIVERY. IU8-TOIM. 

.CEIVED ACCORDING 
TO TERMS STATED ' M!DTAX 

ern Concrete Products. Inc. 
es that all sales are subject IWMOI POtlWMD 

Delivery Ticket, and if buying 
rein by reference; all other 

, are excluded. Any changes TOP'AL 
AMOUNT 
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SITE

KY0180502

Center Ridge Water District 
3

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

September 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.106
Invoice No: 24111

KY.5000.106 Center Ridge Water District 3
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 2, 2023 to September 29, 2023

Phase 1001 General Plant W
Labor 770.00

$770.00Total this Phase

Phase 1002 Source of Supply W
Expenses 459.57

$459.57Total this Phase

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W
Labor 700.00

$700.00Total this Phase

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W
Labor 420.00

$420.00Total this Phase

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W
Labor 1,225.00

$1,225.00Total this Phase

$3,574.57Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSal le Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores Mill Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 
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Project 24111KY.5000.106 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 3 Invoice

2:34:08 PMInvoice 24111 Dated 9/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, October 19, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.106 Center Ridge Water District 3

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Labor
Hours Amount

508 - Mowing 9/5/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Mowing 9/24/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Mowing 9/26/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 9/26/2023    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273404615 repair electrical components in well house.fo

Totals 11.00 770.00
Total Labor 770.00

Total this Phase $770.00

Phase 1002 Source of Supply W

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003647
7

9/25/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273410883 parts 
for well pump 

204.62

00000003647
7

9/26/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo27310883 parts 
for well pump #3

217.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 421.62 459.57

Total this Phase $459.57

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 9/15/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273350613 hydropneumatic tank inspection.fo

500 - Operator 9/25/2023    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273403663 repaired electrical wiring at well house due to 
electrical failure system wide, placed a boil water advisory. Pulled 
samples.

Totals 10.00 700.00
Total Labor 700.00

Total this Phase $700.00

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 24111KY.5000.106 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 3 Invoice

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 9/20/2023    6.00 70.00  420.00
WO 273401282 order parts, go to supplier and pick up repair parts 
for all Center Ridge water districts.fo

Totals 6.00 420.00
Total Labor 420.00

Total this Phase $420.00

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W

Labor
Hours Amount

506 - Emergency Locates 9/6/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273391721 Emergency line locate 482 Waterway

501 - Operator - OT 9/13/2023    1.00 105.00 105.00
WO 273395297 Repaired a two inch service line at 808 Lakeshore 
Dr.

501 - Operator - OT 9/13/2023    4.00 105.00 420.00
WO 273392876 repaired water leak on service line and installed 
new valve.fo

501 - Operator - OT 9/25/2023    6.00 105.00 630.00
WO 273403663 Emergency customer service, no water

Totals 12.00 1,225.00
Total Labor 1,225.00

Total this Phase $1,225.00

$3,574.57Total this Project

$3,574.57Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000

630500

630600

105000

630606

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 351

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight



OPERA TIO S llC 
r··· 

ERE D UM SKU 
2 EA 34020 
2 EA 34022 
1 EA 58118 
1 EA 25186N085 
l EA 25186N086 
1 EA 25186N087 

C CO. URRAY RENTAL ND SAL ,..~R 
206 E M AIN S 

M URRAY, KY 2071-2184 
PHONE: (270) 753-3361 

R TU S - UST 8 CCO P·#'\1'111 0 BY R C IPT 
OOITI ''"-l c~ R O p~~"" . .J_OU ~-cou T F 

- ---~--~~~-
PO • CR0.3 PO ER DA1 T 

DESCRIPTION 
20 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER 2P 
30 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER 
30A 3P STC' CONTACTOR 120V COILNA 
1/4 MAGNETIC TIP NUT DRIVER 6" 
5/16 MAu1'l'-TIC TIP NUT DRIVER 6" 
11/32 MAGNETIC TIP NUT DRIVER 6" 

** PAID IN FULL ** 

'25123 
OU DA t 10110/23 

, 

INVOICE~· X94079 
SUGG UNITS 

2 
2 

31 99 1 
1 
1 
1 

204.62 

PRICE/ PE E :T ENSION 
25 49 /EA 
26 99 /EA 
29 11 /EA 
20 49 /EA 
22 49 /EA 
15 99 /EA 

TAXABLE 
NON-TAXABLE 
SUBTOTAL 

5098 
53 98 
29 11 
2049 
2249 
15 99 

• 

193.04 
0.00 

193.04 

TAX AMOUNT 11.58 

BANKCARD PAYMENT 204.62 TOTAL 204.62 
BKCRD# XXXXXXXXXXXX7724 

• 
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MURRAY SUPPLY CO, WHOLESALE ELEC CO. r>AG NO 1 

MURRAY RENTAL ANO SALES CENTER 
206 E MAIN ST 

I MURRAY, KY 42071 -2184 

PLY COMnANY. PHONE: (270) 753-3361 
rlt J INC. RETURNS MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY RECEIPT 

0 
~-------'2% ADDITIONAL CHARGE ON PAST DUE ACCOUN---'----T~--------~-------. 

JOB O. l'URCHASE ORDER REFERENCE TlRMS. Cl.ERK: OA TE I T\ME 
000 CR032 POWER PO# CR032 POWER NET10TH KEITH 9/26/23 10 26 

TO 

EST WATER OPERATIONS llC 
SH ACCOUNT••• 

p ED ORDER ED UM 
1 1 EA 58111 
1 1 EA 1V608 
1 1 EA 2CF90 
1 1 EA 58117 

-1 -1 EA 58118 

SKU 

• 
SHIP TO 

OBRYAN/FREDDIE 

• 

DUE DATl!: 11 /10/23 TERMINAL: 558 

SALESPERSON KH KEITH HOUSTON 
TAX 001 KY 

INVOICE: X94144 
DESCRIPTION SUGG UNITS 

40A 2P STD CONTACTOR 2◄0V COIL 94 99 1 
30A 2P STD CONTACTOR 240V COIL 84 99 1 
25A 3P STD CONTACTOR 240V COIL 47.99 1 
30A 3~ STD CONTACT 240V COIL NA 28 99 1 
30A 3P STD CONTACTOR 120V COILNA 31 99 1 
CREDIT RETURN 

** PAID IN FULL** 217.00 

BANKCARD PAYMENT 217.00 
BKCRD# XXXXXXXXXXXX7724 

PRICE/ PE EX TENSION 
86.44 /EA 
77.34 /EA 
43 67 /EA 
26 38 /EA 
29 11 /EA 

TAXABLE 
NON-TAXABLE 
SUBTOTAL 

86.44 
77.34 
4367 
26 38 
-29 11 R 

204.72 
0.00 

204.72 

TAX AMOUNT 12.28 

TOTAL 217.0 

APP 079454 XR 094144 
x ............. 
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SITE

KY0105325

Darlington Creek 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

September 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.108
Invoice No: 24113

KY.5000.108 Darlington Creek Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 2, 2023 to September 29, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 1,645.00

Expenses 810.74

$2,455.74Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 280.00

$280.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Subcontractors 5,907.80

$5,907.80Total this Phase

$8,643.54Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSal le Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores Mill Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 
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Project 24113KY.5000.108 CSWR KY-NC-Darlington Creek Wastewater Invoice

2:34:31 PMInvoice 24113 Dated 9/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, October 19, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.108 Darlington Creek Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 9/10/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273393399 helped William Get cameras together and cleaned 
up the plant due to breaking in

500 - Operator 9/10/2023    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273393399 install security cameras around facility

500 - Operator 9/13/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273396376 clean and spray down backwash filters

500 - Operator 9/22/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273402449 clarifier clean up, make air adjustments to keep 
from popping

508 - Mowing 9/26/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
Mowed entire plant Zw

Totals 23.50 1,645.00
Total Labor 1,645.00

Expenses
Tools of the Trade

00000003630
1

9/25/2023 McLain, William / New hoses for plant 129.28

Special Equipment
00000003602
8

9/10/2023 McLain, William / Batteries for camera 20.13

Miscellaneous
00000003590
8

9/1/2023 McLain, William / CAB STORE 
LOUISVILLE, KY

190.79

00000003602
8

9/10/2023 McLain, William / Batteries for camera 9.53

00000003602
8

9/10/2023 McLain, William / Camera connected 394.07

Total Expenses 1.09 times 743.80 810.74

Total this Phase $2,455.74

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 9/11/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273392731 sludge haul

Totals 4.00 280.00
Total Labor 280.00

Total this Phase $280.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 24113KY.5000.108 CSWR KY-NC-Darlington Creek Wastewater Invoice

Subcontractors
Buchanan Contracting Inc

AP 328315 9/13/2023 Buchanan Contracting Inc / WO 
273392731 Disposal fee, Vac debris / 
Invoice: 33816, 9/13/2023

5,420.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 5,420.00 5,907.80

Total this Phase $5,907.80

$8,643.54Total this Project

$8,643.54Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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•• 

5/2t)2~J 

T c1: 
Vrl l tlf l 1 Ct I:~ l l)lllt·~t· 

. 
.. ,. . .,.. .... '"' .. . . .. ,,,. ............ ,., . .,..,,.,.~..,_..~ 

N ) ·, z I r~ t'"·; 4 ' I ['l L ) ·r !1LlSl: l i~ . •-~ ,.:. J . -1,·1 

7230Lifj() 
1.00 EACH@ $11~99 f 

f~AND SANITIZER GEL 80Z 
806 ·1 t1fi4 

1.00 EACH@ $3.99 T 
SMARTF.LO CONTRHOSE3/4X50 
763'7101 

1.00 EACH@ $47,9U T 
)82• CO 1 ')<J5. l Jt ) f ... 8 ,: .. {. l ~- t J ;J l 

S M.4t< l ' F l. O M,,Xl·i f~);jf E1 /8X 1 Ot~) 

76:37028 
1. ()0 EAC\-t (q $57 ~ 99 T 

, 

• 

$57,99 

f:;1 1b 1 r, ta .1 : $ 121 . q[j 

f~% - 8 t t I t 1. 1 ~:t X ; $ I 3 2 
1 OT Al : $ 129 + .)£-t 

V I ',,\ : $1 2 '~ . 2 8 
C!I IANC~l .. : $0 ~ 00 
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• 
Oate: 09/10/2023 Time: 0 :23: 2 P 

***SALE*** 

Bill 1o: 
Our· Valued Customer 

BA11ER~ ALKAllhlE AA 16PK 
3166659 

1.00 CARD@ $18.99 T $18 .99 

Subtotal: $18.99 
6% - State Tax: $1.14 

TOTAL: $20.13 

VISA: $20.13 
f~~·iANGE: $0 -00 

BUYER AGREES TO PAY TOTAL AMOONT ABOVE 
ACCORDING TO CARDHOLDER'S AGREEMENT 
WITri ISSUER 

VISA CREDIT ************7948 1 
APPRfJVAL: 072205 
EXP: **I** 
AID: A0000000031010 
TC 09D63EB8494920D3 40 
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-----:-~~ ,·-··- , ' ' n PT AV 

. "eers All Sales Final: Firear 
rwts, 

ow er 

d M ers, Treestands, an -outh Calls. 

SALE TRANSACTION 

Edge Cell Ca~ 2pk 
00536951~0780 

SALESTAX $179.99@ 6.0% 

Ite~s in Transaction:1 
TOTAL 

VISA ************7948 

$179 I 99 

$10 I 80 

$190.79 
$190.79 

----------------------------- - ---- ---- ---
PAYMENT CARD PURCHASE TRANSACTION 

CUSTOMER COPY 

VISA 

T~pe: Chip Read 
TC: C655~7~3AD8AF819 
AID: 

************7948 
Auth Code: 018230 
ARC: 00 
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• 

Tl,e M ije,- Team appreciates your bus\ness 
09/10/23 

Your checkout was provided by Fas t1ane111 

SALE 
GENERAL MERCHANDISE 
3980010797 BATTERY 8.99 C\ 

TOTAL 
KY 6% Sales Tax .54 
TOTAL TAX .54 
TOTAL 9.53 

PAYMENTS 
VISA Payment TENDER 9. 53 

XXXXXXXXXXXX7948 (C) 
APPROVAL CODE 044710 
\JISA CREDIT 
~ID ~0000000031010 
1~ 7C26B4C5CE444021 
• • REQUIRED 

UMBER OF ITEMS 1 

V sit meijer.com 
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2:07 E J DDD'® • It SG~ ,II 98% I 

OrderReceipt_ 8a129 ... 

Moultrie Mobile 
+1 844-908-1219 
CustomerSupport@MoultrieMoblle.com 

Paid by 
William Mclain 
7311 autumn bent way 
Crestwood, Kentucky 40014 
United States 
mudrebel33@gmall.com 

No payment made yet 

Invoice number 
Date paid 
Payment method 

Charge Summary 

Description Qty Unit Price 

Credit for Pro Series Credit plan for service period 09/10/2023-
09/09/2024 

Charge for Pro Serles plan for service period 09/10/2023-09/09/2024 

1 

2 

$275.88 

$185.88 

Subtotal 

Tax 

Invoice Total 

Payments, Other Charges and Credits 

Date Number Type Description 

Receipt 
INV05080816 

Amount 

($275.88) 

$371.76 

$95.88 

$5.76 

$101.64 

Applied Amount 

Invoice Balance $101.64 

Questions? Contact Moultrie Mobile at CustomerSupport@MoultrieMobile.com or call INV05080816 - 1 of 1 
at 

+1 844-908-1219. 

111 0 < 

• • • 
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2:07 E J DDD'® • It SG~ ,II 98% I 

OrderReceipt_ 8a128 ... 

Moultrie Mobile 
+1 844-908-1219 
CustomerSupport@MoultrieMoblle.com 

Paid by 
William Mclain 
7311 autumn bent way 
Crestwood, Kentucky 40014 
United States 
mudrebel33@gmall.com 

No payment made yet 

Invoice number 
Date paid 
Payment method 

Charge Summary 

Description Qty Unit Price 

Charge for Pro Series plan for service period 09/10/2023-09/09/2024 1 $275.88 

Date 

Subtotal 

Tax 

Invoice Total 

Payments, Other Charges and Credits 
Number Type Description 

Receipt 
INV05080280 

Amount 

$275.88 

$275.88 

$16.55 

$292.43 

Applied Amount 

Invoice Balance $292.43 

Questions? Contact Moultrie Mobile at CustomerSupport@MoultrieMobile.com or call INV05080280 - 1 of 1 
at 

+1 844-908-1219. 

111 0 < 

• • • 
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BUCHANAN CONTRACTING INC

711 BOONE AVE
WINCHESTER, KY  40391
8594987824
info@buchanancontracting.net

INVOICE
BILL TO

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS, 
LLC
PO BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS, LA  70727

INVOICE # 33816
DATE 09/13/2023

DUE DATE 10/13/2023
TERMS NET 30

PO # PROJECT
273392731 ALEXANDRIA WWTP

DATE ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

09/11/2023 DISPOSAL FEE
FEE TO DUMP DEBRIS FROM CLEANING OF DIGESTER/CLARIFIER
2 LOADS ON 09/11/223
2 LOADS ON 09/12/2023

4 375.00 1,500.00

09/11/2023 VAC DEBRIS
HIGH PRESSURE CLEANING AND VACUUM REMOVAL OF DEBRIS FROM 
DIGESTER/CLARIFIER
8 HRS ON 09/11/2023
8 HRS ON 09/12/223

16 245.00 3,920.00

SUBTOTAL 5,420.00
TAX 0.00
TOTAL 5,420.00
BALANCE DUE $5,420.00

IT1IBUCHANAN 
ll.!llcoNTRACTlNG !NC. 
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SITE

KY0053431
Herrington Haven WW

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

September 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.113
Invoice No: 24118

KY.5000.113 Herrington Haven WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 2, 2023 to September 29, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 1,680.00

Expenses 117.80

$1,797.80Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Subcontractors 1,877.53

$1,877.53Total this Phase

$3,675.33Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSal le Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores Mill Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 
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Project 24118KY.5000.113 CSWR KY-NC-Herrington Haven WW Invoice

2:35:12 PMInvoice 24118 Dated 9/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, October 19, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.113 Herrington Haven WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 9/7/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO NEEDED Met with foreman at Herrington Haven to let him on 
the site, answer his questions and tell him what I thought needed 
to be fixed.

500 - Operator 9/13/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273395095 pre construction meeting with contractors.

508 - Mowing 9/15/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 9/16/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273397716  unstopped ras line

500 - Operator 9/18/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273399227 Sludge haul. 2500 gal.

500 - Operator 9/23/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273402618  ras line clogged again needs pumped

500 - Operator 9/29/2023    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273407909 installed parasitic acid pump. Introduced parasitic 
acid to plant. Removed chlorine band dechlor feeds from site. Zw

Totals 24.00 1,680.00
Total Labor 1,680.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003655
7

9/28/2023 Carey, Kathy / WO273413512(6 
)warning/safteysigns

108.07

Total Expenses 1.09 times 108.07 117.80

Total this Phase $1,797.80

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Subcontractors
Buchanan Contracting Inc

AP 328942 9/21/2023 Buchanan Contracting Inc / WO 
273399227 Disposal fee, Vac debris / 
Invoice: 33934, 9/21/2023

1,722.50

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,722.50 1,877.53

Total this Phase $1,877.53

$3,675.33Total this Project

$3,675.33Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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amazon.com· 
'• • r? I 

Final Details for Order #1 t1-J942278-5891454 
Print this ~ge for vour records. 

order Placed: September 25, 2023 
Amazon.com order number: lll-3942278-5891454 
Order Total: $288.16 

Shipped on September 28, 2023 

Items Ordered 

6 of: Personalized Custom Yellow Background Sign, 1 0xl Inches, Rust Free • 040 
Aluminum, Fade Resistant, Made in USA by Sigo Signs 
Sold by: SIGO SIGNS (seller Qroftle) L\ , t T' /J 
Supplied by; Other rrerr, vt~ Of\ C(.\;e{l -wLN' ,-
Condition: New WD ~ :3 L// 3 512-), 
10 of: Personalized Custom Yellow Bae round Sign, 10x7 Inches, Rust Free .040 
Aluminum, Fade Resistant, Made in USA by Sigo Signs 
Sold by: SIGO SIGNS (seller Qrofile) 
Supplied by: Other 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
kathy I carey 
3734 shelbyvllle rd 
3734 shelbyville 
SHELBYVILLE, KY 40065 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
Standard Shipping 

Jl<e/ c,, 17 lei ;/A_ 

W O )_73 '-t I 3'1C::,__3 

Payment information 

Price 
$16.99 

$16.99 

Payment Method: 
Visa ending in 7781 Item(s) Subtotal: $271.84 

Billing address 
KATHY L CAREY 
3734 SHELBYVILE RD 
SHELBYVILLE, KY 40065 
United States 

Credit Card transactions 

Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

-----
Total before tax: $271.84 

Estimated tax to be collected: $16.32 

-----
Grand Total: $288.16 

Visa ending in 7781: September 28, 2023: $288.16 .. 

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summa[Y.. 

Conditions of Us@ I Prjvacy Notlct: © 1996-2023, Amazon.com, Inc. or Its affiliates 

□ 
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SITE

KY0101419
Kingswood Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

September 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.114
Invoice No: 24119

KY.5000.114 Kingswood Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 2, 2023 to September 29, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 1,365.00

$1,365.00Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 3,430.00

Expenses 600.88

$4,030.88Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 1,225.00

Expenses 83.39

$1,308.39Total this Phase

$6,704.27Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSal le Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores Mill Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 
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Project 24119KY.5000.114 CSWR KY-NC-Kingswood Wastewater Invoice

2:35:20 PMInvoice 24119 Dated 9/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, October 19, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.114 Kingswood Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

508 - Mowing 9/7/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 9/14/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273357300 grease and change oil blowers kingswood

500 - Operator 9/21/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO NEEDED  Decant digester

508 - Mowing 9/21/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Mowing 9/22/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 9/26/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273367121 had to cut of the bracket to install on influent pipe 
mounted bar screen with temporary bracket JD

Totals 19.50 1,365.00
Total Labor 1,365.00

Total this Phase $1,365.00

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

501 - Operator - OT 9/5/2023    5.00 105.00 525.00
WO 273372321 liftstation check. Wet well level high. Pump stoped 
running when I arrived. Reset the overload beneath the start motor 
on pump one. Start cap for pump two blew. Pumped the liftstation 
down with trash pump. Was about to get pump one working

501 - Operator - OT 9/6/2023    5.00 105.00 525.00
WO 273372321 met with Buchanan  about getting force main 
jetted and check pump seats. Had mike come and check out why 
the cap blew on tuesday. check liftstation at end of the day.

501 - Operator - OT 9/7/2023    5.00 105.00 525.00
WO 273372321 checked liftstation three times. Was all the way up 
in the morning got it pumping down and check in the afternoon. 
Was pump but not very much. Got there at night and Dwaine the 
force main a few times checking the manhole each time

500 - Operator 9/8/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273372321 Continued additional checks on problem lift 
station. check the liftstation in the morning and it was pumped all 
the way down. Check at end of day and it was still down

500 - Operator 9/12/2023    .50 70.00 35.00
WO 273372321 Assist TNT to get the guide rail back on the base 
plate and set the pump JD

500 - Operator 9/12/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273372321  Assist Tnt to install second pump

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 24119KY.5000.114 CSWR KY-NC-Kingswood Wastewater Invoice

500 - Operator 9/13/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 373372321 stopped by to check on the lift station 2 times to 
ensure the pumps were running and opened the discharge 
manhole to check that they were moving water. To allow James to 
complete his operations KC

500 - Operator 9/13/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273372321 Checked liftstation. New pump not pumping at 
manhole. Old pump tripping out after 10 seconds. Pulling 80 
amps. Unhooked new pump and removed cap and got old pump 
to work again

500 - Operator 9/14/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273372321 Liftstation check. High wet well. Drained force 
main

500 - Operator 9/18/2023    1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273372321 assisted James with lowering the lift station level 
backwashed and ran the pumps while he checked the outflow KC

500 - Operator 9/18/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 27337231 Checked liftstation at the end of the day and see if 
was still pumpming from earlier

500 - Operator 9/19/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 27337231 Continued liftstation checks. Pumping

500 - Operator 9/19/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273372321 ran trash pump to get wet well level down and 
then neither liftstation pump would work. Going back after I get fox 
run taken care of today

500 - Operator 9/25/2023    .50 70.00 35.00
WO 273372321 assist James by  monitoring the discharge flow 
from the lift station while he ran the pumps KC

500 - Operator 9/25/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
Liftstation check

500 - Operator 9/27/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273406130 vac out liftstation. Camera and jet forced main

Totals 41.50 3,430.00
Total Labor 3,430.00

Expenses
Vehicles - Fuel

00000003592
8

9/8/2023 Smith, James / WO 273372321 fuel for 
trash pump

21.27

Special Equipment
00000003645
5

8/31/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273367121 - 
New screen

530.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 551.27 600.88

Total this Phase $4,030.88

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 9/26/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273367121 - Installing new bar screen In aeration tank

500 - Operator 9/28/2023    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273409587 - High flow operations

500 - Operator 9/28/2023    2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273409587 - High flow operations. Turned plant back on

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 24119KY.5000.114 CSWR KY-NC-Kingswood Wastewater Invoice

500 - Operator 9/29/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273409587 - Arrived at plant at 8:30 and plant was washing 
out from rain the previous night. Spent some time cleaning out the 
clarifier and contact. Uv  system

500 - Operator 9/29/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273409587 - Return to plant to turn back on

Totals 17.50 1,225.00
Total Labor 1,225.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003619
5

9/22/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273367121 - 
Materials

76.50

Total Expenses 1.09 times 76.50 83.39

Total this Phase $1,308.39

$6,704.27Total this Project

$6,704.27Total this Report

Page 4If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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WELCOME 
COUNTRY PA NTl~Y 

2967 KI NGS CljURC H 
TAYLORSVJL /_E KY 

400 71 
5022392493 

DATE 91712 3 20 : 59 
TRAN#9 041525 
PUMP # 04 
SERVICE LEVEL: SELF 
PROD UCT: MIDI 
GALL ONS: 5.401 
PRICEI G: 3.939 
FUEL SALE 21.27 

CREDIT 21.27 

VI SA 
IN VOICE: 205816 

ACCT NUMBER: 7740 
AU TH: 00 
Ref #: 99000620122 
APPNAME: VISA CREDI 
T 
AID: A0000000031010 
APP CRYPTOGRAM • AR 

: Insert 
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Order date 

Order# 

Order total 

Shipment. ,details 

Two-Day Shipping 

Delivered 
Delivery Estimiate 

Sep 21, 2 1023 
111-2620848-1703441 
'$76.50 (2 items) 

Monday, September 25, 2023 by 8pm 

030" 

2 lb 

2 

Gasless Flux Cored 
w·elding Wire, Stainless 
Steel, E308LFC-O .... 
Qty: 2 

Sold By: NICETECH INC 

Track shi1pme,nt 

Buy it ag,ain 

Payment informa,tion 

Payment Method 
Visa ending in 7765 

Billing Address 
470 GEORGE CHILDRESS RD 
C.UB RUNI, KY 42729-8674 

> 

> 

Search Amazon.com [oJ ij 

8 
Case No. 2025-00354

Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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SITE

KY0077674

Lake Columbia Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

September 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.115
Invoice No: 24120

KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 2, 2023 to September 29, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 595.00

$595.00Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 1,680.00

Expenses 107.78

$1,787.78Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 1,085.00

Expenses 1,116.11

$2,201.11Total this Phase

$4,583.89Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSal le Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores Mill Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 375



Project 24120KY.5000.115 CSWR KY-NC-Lake Columbia Utilities Waste Invoice

2:35:28 PMInvoice 24120 Dated 9/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, October 19, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 9/1/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273387081 camera line at lake Columbia

501 - Operator - OT 9/7/2023    3.00 105.00 315.00
WO 273392201  camera 2 inch 265 ft no clog at 265 ft

Totals 7.00 595.00
Total Labor 595.00

Total this Phase $595.00

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 9/1/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273390486  Locating and digging up of tap

500 - Operator 9/5/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273390486 Prep location to connect existing homes to the 
system

500 - Operator 9/5/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273390486 digging up pipe to install clean out for camera

500 - Operator 9/6/2023    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273390486 had to get two ferncos glued the fittings together 
for the clean out cut the pipe put clean out in and filled the hole 
back in JD

500 - Operator 9/6/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273390486  Installing clean out and burying pipe

Totals 24.00 1,680.00
Total Labor 1,680.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003592
6

9/5/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273390486 81.49

00000003592
6

9/6/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273390486 17.39

Total Expenses 1.09 times 98.88 107.78

Total this Phase $1,787.78

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 9/5/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 24120KY.5000.115 CSWR KY-NC-Lake Columbia Utilities Waste Invoice

WO 273390488 Blower was not functioning properly. Diagnosed 
issue. Wires were burnt out. Unhooked damaged parts to avoid 
further damage. JD

500 - Operator 9/18/2023    2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273390486 loaded up blower and took to quality electric to 
have it looked at and repaired JD

500 - Operator 9/18/2023    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273399719 got materials and trenched and ran new conduit 
to where the blower is being moved to and removed the old airline 
so it can be reran JD

500 - Operator 9/23/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273399719 got a wire fish to pull wire through conduit had to 
try to get it through the conduit a few times finally got it through 
hooked the wires to it started to pull could not get the wires 
through past a certain point JD

Totals 15.50 1,085.00
Total Labor 1,085.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003645
5

8/31/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273390488 - 
Blower Rebuild

500.00

00000003619
5

9/18/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273399719 - 
Materials

256.75

Laboratory & Chemicals
328798 1/31/2023 Pace Analytical Services, LLC / Lab 

services / Invoice: 2302379-44, 
1/31/2023

133.60

328799 2/7/2023 Pace Analytical Services, LLC / Lab 
services / Invoice: 2303144-44, 
2/7/2023

133.60

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,023.95 1,116.11

Total this Phase $2,201.11

$4,583.89Total this Project

$4,583.89Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, LLC 
9800 PRESTON CROSSING BLUD . 

lOUISUILLE, KY 40229 (502) 810-0116 

- SALE -
SALESI: FSTLAH02 4732659 TRANS,: 365795191 09-05-23 

294919 4~IN X 2-FT PVC DWV CELLC 
23927 4-IN PUC DWU CAP 
23306 2-lN PUC DWU tLEAN0UT PLU 

l22899 2-IN PUC DWU FLUSH CLEAND 
256099 2-IM X 2-FT rue SCH40 SOL 

23286 2-IN puc owu FEMALE ADAPT 
797860 RAIN R SHINE HANDY PACKS 

SUBTOTAL: 
TOTAl. 1·Ax: 

INU0ICE 90442 rorAl: 
UISA: 

25.30 
15.99 
1.93 
6.64 

11.00 
2.74 

13.28 

76,88 
4.61 

&1.49 
81.49 
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·- S ~ l ... l .::: .. __ '.":i,~•--6fll_t -~ : 1~·1 l/1110 < ,--.-.... ~ • ,,_ · 

192020 fERNCO 2-IN FLEX coon · 
2@ 5.96 

23395 2-Jk PUC DWU SANITARY fEE 

SUBTOTAL; 
·r O f'AL 1-Ax: 

INVOICE 72289 TOTAL; 
UI&A: 

16.41 
0~98 

17~39 
17.39 

UISA: XXXXXXXXXXXX7765 AMOUNT: 17.39 AUTHCD: 071663 
CHIP REFI0:294525289608 09/06/23 12:45:09 

• CUSTOMER CODE: Jake CQ1umbia 
TUR: 8080008800 

TSl: 6800 AlD; A0000000031010 

SI DI•~,. Z945,~ ffffjIN/ft; 25 09/061.23 t 2: 4.5 ~ 31 -----, -- "<•-•---,.·""; ~----

II OF r r E~f s Pf.JRc, .. ,ASEI): 
EXCLllD£S ,~c£s 1 SE HV ICES 1iND SPf C !Al O~UER IT EMS 
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S ORDER NO. 

LOUISVILLE, KENTUC~ 
(502) 426-3 

INVOICE NO. 

DESCRIPTION 

------ .......... . 

.!II 111nd Mmrill1 

QUAlJTY E[E C I l<l L 

8020 \/INECREST AVE P-1 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40222 

08/31/2023 13:08:5J 

Card# 
Chip Card: 
AID: 
SEQ#: 
Batch#: 
INVOICE 
Approval Code: 
Entry Method: 
Mode: 
Tax .Amou11t: 
Cust Code: 

• 

CREDIT CARD 

VISA SALE 

XXXX7765 
VISA CREDIT 

AOODOOOD031010 
l 

900 
2 

• 057984 
Chip Read 

Issuer 
$0.00 

CUSTC)MER COPY 

I 
I 
I ·~ ---~ I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

--

-~ ,----~-
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

' I --•" - • "' .. ,.,_,_ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I ---~-
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I ~~-------
1 

Z-=3 t~ f 9 l) 
I 
I 

' 

-
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t , 

LOUE 'S HOH~ CENT ERS. LlC 
9800 PRESTON CROSSING BLVD 

LOUJSU1LLE. KV 40229 l502) a,~ -o,,6 

, - SALE -
SAL ES#: FS 1·L AN06 40496 ·1 ·7 TRANSi: 5836~81 ?l 09 - \ ~-.. l. .. j 

1033749 3M 33+ ELECTRICAL TAPE 3~ 16.48 
2537990 ID TOOL POUCH W/SHOlJLOER 34 .98 
383357 10 STAANOEO CU WHITE THHN 31.75 
383359 10 STRANDED CU RED THfiN 5 63.50 

2@ 31 ,(5 
187202 ID POWR-FISH PULL ~LJNE 50 16.98 
383356 10 STRANDED CU BLACK THHN 31.75 
637854 8-IN HEAUY OUfY CABLE TIE 8.98 
240409 3/4-IN LFNC-6 25~FT 37.80 

SIJBTOTAL: 
'fOTAL TAX: 

INVOICE 92337 TOTAL: 
UISA: 

242.22 
14 153 

256~75 
256.75 

UISA: XXXXXXXXXXXX7765 AMOUNT: 256.75 AUTHCO: 089493 
CHIP REFI0:151838337590 09/18/23 13:32:54 

CUSTOMER CODE: lake columbia 
TUR; 8080008000 

: 6800 AID: A0000000031010 

18/23 13:33:13 

• 
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INVOICE

Pace Analytical Services, LLC
P.O. Box 907

Madisonville, KY 42431
270.821.7375

www.pacelabs.com

01/31/2023Date: 

2302379-44Invoice #: 

Customer PO 
Net 30 DaysTerms:

Due Date: 03/02/2023

*** Please include invoice number with remittance. ***

 Invoice To :

Midwest Water Operations
Joe Stoops
1351 Jefferson St Suite 301
Washington, MO 63090

Customer ID: 44-102326

CC

Page 1 of 2

3014668-01Sample ID: 01/26/2023  10:45Sample Date: 
Sample Desc:  Lake Columbia     1

WastewaterProject: 

 Analysis  Amount
Ecoli 18 Enumeration Lex $51.30

$51.30Total for Sample 3014668-01

3014668-02Sample ID: 01/26/2023  11:45Sample Date: 
Sample Desc:  Lake Columbia     2

WastewaterProject: 

 Analysis  Amount
Ecoli 18 Enumeration Lex $51.30

$51.30Total for Sample 3014668-02

Total for Work Order 3014668 $102.60

Additional Items

 Description  Quantity  Price   Item Total
Environmental Impact Fee 1 $25.00 $25.00

Sample Disposal Fee 2 $3.00 $6.00

$133.60Total Invoice Amount

We appreciate your business and continued support. We remain committed to supplying you with the highest quality 
analytical results.  If you have any questions concerning this invoice, please contact us at 270-821-7375.

2.5% Credit Card surcharge  $3.34

Total CC Charge Amount $136.94

A 2.5% Credit Card Surcharge of $3.34 may be added to any Credit Card Payment. Debit and 
ACH/e-checks incur no addtional fees.
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INVOICE

Pace Analytical Services, LLC
P.O. Box 907

Madisonville, KY 42431
270.821.7375

www.pacelabs.com

01/31/2023Date: 

2302379-44Invoice #: 

Customer PO 
Net 30 DaysTerms:

Due Date: 03/02/2023

*** Please include invoice number with remittance. ***

REMIT TO:
Pace Analytical Services, LLC

P.O. Box 684056
Chicago, IL 60695-4056

Terms - Net 30 Days

Ref: I005

Please submit this stub with payment

44-102326Customer ID: 2302379Invoice: Date: 01/31/2023 $133.60Invoice Amount:

Questions or pay by phone call (612)-607-6400

Pace reserves the right to charge a surcharge on credit card payments based on card type and zip code.Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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INVOICE

Pace Analytical Services, LLC
P.O. Box 907

Madisonville, KY 42431
270.821.7375

www.pacelabs.com

02/07/2023Date: 

2303144-44Invoice #: 

Customer PO 
Net 30 DaysTerms:

Due Date: 03/09/2023

*** Please include invoice number with remittance. ***

 Invoice To :

Midwest Water Operations
Joe Stoops
1351 Jefferson St Suite 301
Washington, MO 63090

Customer ID: 44-102326

CC

Page 1 of 2

3014758-01Sample ID: 01/27/2023  10:10Sample Date: 
Sample Desc:  Lake Columbia     3

WastewaterProject: 

 Analysis  Amount
Ecoli 18 Enumeration Lex $51.30

$51.30Total for Sample 3014758-01

3014758-02Sample ID: 01/27/2023  10:40Sample Date: 
Sample Desc:  Lake Columbia     4

WastewaterProject: 

 Analysis  Amount
Ecoli 18 Enumeration Lex $51.30

$51.30Total for Sample 3014758-02

Total for Work Order 3014758 $102.60

Additional Items

 Description  Quantity  Price   Item Total
Environmental Impact Fee 1 $25.00 $25.00

Sample Disposal Fee 2 $3.00 $6.00

$133.60Total Invoice Amount

We appreciate your business and continued support. We remain committed to supplying you with the highest quality 
analytical results.  If you have any questions concerning this invoice, please contact us at 270-821-7375.

2.5% Credit Card surcharge  $3.34

Total CC Charge Amount $136.94

A 2.5% Credit Card Surcharge of $3.34 may be added to any Credit Card Payment. Debit and 
ACH/e-checks incur no addtional fees.
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INVOICE

Pace Analytical Services, LLC
P.O. Box 907

Madisonville, KY 42431
270.821.7375

www.pacelabs.com

02/07/2023Date: 

2303144-44Invoice #: 

Customer PO 
Net 30 DaysTerms:

Due Date: 03/09/2023

*** Please include invoice number with remittance. ***

REMIT TO:
Pace Analytical Services, LLC

P.O. Box 684056
Chicago, IL 60695-4056

Terms - Net 30 Days

Ref: I005

Please submit this stub with payment

44-102326Customer ID: 2303144Invoice: Date: 02/07/2023 $133.60Invoice Amount:

Questions or pay by phone call (612)-607-6400

Pace reserves the right to charge a surcharge on credit card payments based on card type and zip code.Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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SITE

KY0081591

Longview Homestead 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

September 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.116
Invoice No: 24121

KY.5000.116 Longview Homestead Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 2, 2023 to September 29, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 595.00

Expenses 105.73

$700.73Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 350.00

$350.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Expenses 771.00

$771.00Total this Phase

$1,821.73Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSal le Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores Mill Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 386



Project 24121KY.5000.116 CSWR KY-NC-Longview Homestead Wastewater Invoice

2:35:37 PMInvoice 24121 Dated 9/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, October 19, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.116 Longview Homestead Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 9/8/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273375687 Assisting TNT with working on # 1 blower, replace 
breaker and wires.

500 - Operator 9/15/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273397414 decanting water off digesters

508 - Mowing 9/19/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 9/20/2023    1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273392050 Replaced belt on surge tank blower

Totals 8.50 595.00
Total Labor 595.00

Expenses
Miscellaneous

00000003633
5

8/31/2023 Begley, Charles / MOnthly rental fee 97.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 97.00 105.73

Total this Phase $700.73

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 9/18/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273392050 Assisted Grant County Septic with pumping 
sludge from Digesters

Totals 5.00 350.00
Total Labor 350.00

Total this Phase $350.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Expenses
Maintenance Material

328240 9/13/2023 USA Blue Book / Replacement 
Polyester Filter w/Prefilter for Solberg 
231P / Invoice: INV00131808, 
9/13/2023

707.34

Total Expenses 1.09 times 707.34 771.00

Total this Phase $771.00

$1,821.73Total this Project

$1,821.73Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Payment Receipt
9/30/2023 01:23AMSelf Storage Center 3 

1998 Oxford Drive 
Georgetown, KY 40324 
502-570-8508
https://selfstoragecenter3.storageunitsoftware.com

Midwest Water -Charles Begley 
1351 fefferson street suite 301 
washington, mo 63090

Name Item Description Quantity Unit
Price

Tax Total Paid

Tenant Protection
Fee

77624463 Unit 266 tenant protection fee 1 $9.00 $0.00 $9.00 $9.00

Rent 77626849 Unit 266 rent for 1 month period starting
9/30/2023

1 $88.00 $0.00 $88.00 $88.00

Paid by Visa ending in 7716 $97.00

Self Storage Center 3: 10/5/2023 06:53AM

1/1
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SITE

KY0090956

Persimmon Ridge 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

September 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.118
Invoice No: 24123

KY.5000.118 Persimmon Ridge Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 2, 2023 to September 29, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 3,465.00

Expenses -99.43

$3,365.57Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 910.00

$910.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 1,925.00

Expenses 1,079.00

$3,004.00Total this Phase

$7,279.57Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSal le Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores Mill Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 
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Project 24123KY.5000.118 CSWR KY-NC-Persimmon Ridge Wastewater Invoice

2:35:52 PMInvoice 24123 Dated 9/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, October 19, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.118 Persimmon Ridge Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

501 - Operator - OT 9/2/2023    1.00 105.00 105.00
WO 273389365 Callout -  power was out throughout the 
subdivision, and the power company wanted to try something to 
restore it, but I had to turn the power off to all pumps and aerators 
prior to prevent damage

501 - Operator - OT 9/2/2023    8.00 105.00 840.00
WO 273389365 Responded to power outage emergency at 
persimmon. Turn off all pumps and aeration to avoid damage. 
Once workers were done, restored power to everything and 
checked that it was functioning.

508 - Mowing 9/4/2023    6.00 70.00 420.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Mowing 9/5/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Mowing 9/7/2023    6.00 70.00 420.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Mowing 9/8/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 9/11/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273393033 replaced the broken exhaust fan with an 
upgraded size in anticipation of switching disinfection to peracetic 
acid KC

500 - Operator 9/14/2023    2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273396809 checked all pumps and aeration following a power 
outage at the facilityKC

500 - Operator 9/19/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273400507 installed pvc trim around the opening for the fan 
that was exposing the interest studs to keep weather from getting 
to them JD

508 - Mowing 9/19/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Mowing 9/20/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
Lawn Maintenance

506 - Emergency Locates 9/27/2023    .50 70.00 35.00
WO 273405151 emergency locate 486 Earthwood ct KC

Totals 45.00 3,465.00
Total Labor 3,465.00

Expenses
Tools of the Trade

00000003655
7

9/24/2023 Carey, Kathy / Return receipt,Returned 
a cutting tool

-147.34

Special Equipment
00000003619
5

9/19/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273400507 - 
Materials

56.12

Total Expenses 1.09 times -91.22 -99.43

Total this Phase $3,365.57

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 24123KY.5000.118 CSWR KY-NC-Persimmon Ridge Wastewater Invoice

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

501 - Operator - OT 9/2/2023    7.00 105.00 735.00
WO 273389365 neighborhood last power and LG&E said all 
pumps needed to be turned off or risk burning up when the turned 
power back on. Once the got power back on pumped had to be 
turned back on

500 - Operator 9/4/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273389365  checked on a low battery alarm for Cherry hills 
LS found it partially unplugged happened during the power outage 
and reset the timers for the aeration KC

500 - Operator 9/12/2023    .50 70.00 35.00
WO 273395714  repaired loose pump wire and checked all the 
connections KC

Totals 9.50 910.00
Total Labor 910.00

Total this Phase $910.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 9/6/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273393033 locating replacement fan had to order it.

500 - Operator 9/21/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273331965 Securing parts for installing the floats, aeration

500 - Operator 9/22/2023    7.50 70.00 525.00
WO 273402544 working on installing the replacement floats, 
power cables and aerators with Josh and James KC

500 - Operator 9/22/2023    7.00 70.00 490.00
WO 273331965 drilled out the plate on the bottom of the new 
floats to install the cones and started Tom mount the aerators on 
them but the bolt holes did not match up to the plate JD

500 - Operator 9/22/2023    5.50 70.00 385.00
WO 273402544 Install blowers on floats in lagoon 1

500 - Operator 9/28/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273331965  gathered information about the floats, model 
plates and measurements and correspondence with the vendorKC

Totals 27.50 1,925.00
Total Labor 1,925.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003590
7

9/8/2023 Carey, Kathy / AMZN MKTP US 
TR70Q2ZT2

95.39

00000003610
7

9/21/2023 Carey, Kathy / WO 273331965 power 
cable & supply’s

605.78

00000003610
7

9/21/2023 Carey, Kathy / WO 273331965 supplies 32.49

00000003610
7

9/21/2023 Carey, Kathy / WO 273331965 
hardware supplies

26.97

00000003619
6

9/22/2023 Smith, James / WO 273341965 
supplies for new floats

178.48

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 24123KY.5000.118 CSWR KY-NC-Persimmon Ridge Wastewater Invoice

Laboratory & Chemicals
328800 6/8/2023 Pace Analytical Services, LLC / Lab 

services / Invoice: 2213999-44, 
6/8/2023

50.80

Total Expenses 1.09 times 989.91 1,079.00

Total this Phase $3,004.00

$7,279.57Total this Project

$7,279.57Total this Report

Page 4If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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' 
544 TAYLORSVILLE RO~ 

SHELBVUILLE. KV 40065 (502) 844-2720 

- MRU RETlJRN 75448 ~ 
SALESI: R S2592FNR 4028892 _, TRANSf":,153134370 09-24-23 

405419 OW 20U CUT OFF TOOL BAHE 139.00-
0RlG. STORE: 2592 OATE:09/21/23 INU:1739 

INVOICE 75448 SUBTOTAL: 139.00-

SUBTOTAL: 139.00-
TAX: 8.34~ 

TOTAL RETURN: 147.34~ 
UISA : 147.34-

U!SA: XIIXXXXXXXXX7781 AMOUNT: 147.34 AU THCD: 086606 
VISA POI: persimmon 
~ 

KEVEO REFl0:25921644&115 o /24/23 15:55:17 

LOWEST PRICE GUARAN'fEE 
MORE DETAILS, UJSl'I LOWES, COM/LO!IES l'PR (CEGUARA~TEE 
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t 

• ... .. .-

LOWE 1S HOME CENTERS, LLC 
4930 NORTON HEALTHCARE BLVD 

LOUISVILLE, kY 40241 (502) 420-1452 

- SALE -
SRLES#: FSTLAN05 4865539 fRANS#: 425412253 09-19-23 

• 

238343 1INX4INXBFT PVC BOARD 37.96 
2 @ 18, 98 

580230 &RK #8 X 2-IN WH fRIM PRO 14.98 

SUBJ'OTAL: 52~94 
1·o·r AL TAX: 3, 18 

IHUO!CE 99479 TOTAL: 56 .12 
UISA: 56 .12 

XXXXXXXXXX7765 AMOUNT: 5b. 12 AUTHCD: 077774 
EFID:2245534794B2 09/19/23 12:55:49 

STONER CODE: PBrsi1•an id I 
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amazon.com· 

Details for Ord r # 7-81 .., 9697863 
Print this r2gge for your records. 

Order Placed: September 6, 2023 
Amazon.com order number: 112-8108781-9697863 
Order Total: $95.39 

Not Yet Shipped 
• 

Items Ordered • 

1 of: KEN BROWN 14 Inch Shutter Exhaust Fan With 1.65 Meters Power Cord Wall 
Mounted, High Speed 1950CFM, Vent Fan For Garages And Shops, Greenhouse,Attic 
Ventilation 
Sold by: KEN BROWN (seJler Qrof!le) 
Supplled by: Other 

Condition: New 

Shipping Address: 
kathy I carey 
3734 shelbyville rd 
3734 shelbyville 
SHELBYVILLE, KY 40065 
United States 

Shipping Speed: 
FREE Prime Delivery 

Payment Method: 
Payment information 

Price 
$89.99 

Visa ending in 7781 

Billing address 
KATHY L CAREY 

Item(s) Subtotal: $89.99 
Shipping & Handling: $0.00 

3734 SHELBYVILE RD 
SHELBYVILLE, KY 40065 
United States 

• 

-----
Total before tax: $89.99 

Estimated tax to be collected: $5.40 

-----
Grand Total: $95.39 

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summar.v.. 

<:!!m!ilJons of Use I PrJvacy Notlg: © 1996-2023, Amazon.com, Inc. or Its affiliates , J 

' 
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~ -

t:l!.:U , .l.N t:. / l!.:&H l!.:.Ll!.:t:'.L'.K.l.t: ~U.1:'.1:' .L:X: 

2900 BLANKENBAKER PARKWAY 
SUI"'~ 1 40 
L~JI SVILLE , KY 40299 

. ~el: 5 02 587-0991 
Fax: 502 589- 965 1 

SOLO TO: COD ACCOUNT 

DO NOT MAIL 

LOUISVILLE , 4 0203 

111111111111111111 I IIIII IIII I II 11111111 
4382-S0-984763 

*** INV WILL BE SENT E- MAILED*** 

SIIIP TO: CREDIT CARD 
2900 BLANKENBAKER PARKWAY 
SUITE 1 40 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40299 

ACCOUNT NO. 
R2-00002 

JOB NAME AND ADDRESS COD ACCOUNT 
CUSTOMER ORDER 

CREDIT CARD 
SALESPERSON 
1288 JA 

QUANTITY 
ORDERED 

4 

4 

4 

4 

171 

-

PRODUCT CODE 

HUBWD 02201014 

HUBWD SHC1037 

CHE 12 

CHE 3 4 9 

WIRE SOWA12/4 

SHIPPING INFORMATION 
Prepay & Charge 

" 

--

DESCRIPTION 

STD SUPPORT GRIP 
BIN: 11-B- 1 

3/4 . 625 - .75 CONN (A) 
BIN : 12- C- 3 

3/4 STEEL LOCKNUT 
BIN : 1 4 F 5 

l-l/2X3/4 RED WASH 
BI N : 1 4- A-2 

CNT CBL 
BIN : 19-A- l 

SHIP VIA WILL CALL 

C " 
0 QUANTITY 
D SHIPPED E 

-

WHEN SHIP 
09/21/23 

SHIP DATE 

p 
F! 

PA/CE R 

43.84 E 

12 . 60 E 

2 3. 46 C 

4 9 . 02 C 

200 4 . 84 M 

~ -~ 

coos TO Al>VISS YOII PIIOl<P'TLY CONC&IUUHG YOU'ii. O!Ul2R THIS CODZ 

.t'Al:,t, VV.l or UU.l 

REGISTER NO. REGISTER DATE 

4382- 1202706 09/21/23 

TIIIS IS OT AN INVOICE 

CARTONS COILS BUNDLES 

T T 
y A DISC. EXTENSION p X 

115.36 T 

50. 40 T 

0. 94 T 

1.96 T 

342.83 T 

. -

571. 49 
01\ OAHAQJ: PA SJl!II /1.T POINT or 31111'.HEtlT 

TlTLII: TO KltllC/flJll)ll& }1110 RISK or L09-' 11/1.ROC lflLL 1)1 MADI: ON lllT\11UIED 
fofllRCIIAtlDI•& .OIIOULD a& !t.\l>I! T() ~~~!:r11T 1111.L IIOT Bl: ACCJo;PTED 1' I\IGTOCJ<IIIO C 

CLAIH5 FOR SHORT OR DAMAOID 

11 

C 

IS USC1) ON YOUP. IIIVOIO:S RC"ClWD UNIJISS 1NSTRUCTID 
B" CK ORDIUD WILL SHIP AS SOON AS 

MERCHANDISE 

Tax @ 6.00000¾ 

SHIPPING CHARGE 

34 . 29 

0 . 00 
KEI\C)IAHDIS& JU:TVJUIJ:D IIITIIOUT O ON OUR PA.RT 

000011 UIIU:911 Dl!rJ:CTIVE OR Tlll\OUQH ZIUI.OP wruLL~ ALLOltE.ll DY APPLIC-'&Lf. STAT£ 

A tl8VICI CHA.JIG£ OF I 1 /21 P&R o~:ll:~~o~~,110T T~ 4 J:=~~=D I !"!u!:~:~~s~ ~~ti~~' LOCI\TZD AT , ALEI 01111 •TEIUl4 COH, 

LAIi WILi, 111: MADI: 011 ALL PAIT TIKJ: WITHOUT PIHOR NOTICE 
,nl[CH Ill! H.Ar CIIAJIGI J"ROK T IK& TO 

'fO CANCEL Ull.C'IUISS LOCALLY 
CI\NCJ:LU:D NOT ltl IITOCJI UNAJIIJI TO p 

ORDERED FOR AND WILL BE U SEO ON THE JOB NAME HEREIN ABOVE MATERIAL REC EIVEO 
THIS MATERJAL WAS SPECIFICALLY DATE 

SIGNED 

DEPOSIT: 
BAL DUE: 

TOTAL DUE 605 . 78 
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Ill II ll I llllllll l II II IIII II llll I I I II Ill 
1',l 'I l l ', l\l', IJ , 11"// J. J / J.IIJ..l .1:'Al.,I:, UUJ. OX: UU.l 

<.;-.t:;U, .lNt;. / ~6rH ~~t;'.L'.K.1L: ::iU!:'l:'.L,X 

2900 1JLANKENBAJQ;R PARKWAY 
SUI":'£ 140 4382-S0-984764 
L~JISVILLE, KY 40299 
iel: 502 587-0991 
Fax: 502 589-9651 

*** INV WILL BE SENT E-MAILED*** 4382 12()27()7 ()9/21 /23 

SOLD ·ro: COD ACCOUNT 

DO NOT MAIL 
SHIPTO: CREDIT CARD 

LOUISVTT,I,E I KY 40203 

ACCOUNT NO. JOB NAME ANO ADDRESS COD ACCOUNT 

R2-00002 

SALESPERSON 
1288 JA 

QUANTITY 
ORDERED PRODUCT CODE 

25 FLEX LT-3/4EFGRY 

SHIPPING INFORMATION 
Prepay & Charge 

T1n.& TO MZ•ctt"'°lll: :,.Ill) 1\11111. or I.OSI Ofl. DIIMACIC PAIIU .\T POINT or llllfl«JIT 

DESCRIPTION 

LIQ-TITE FLEX EF-12 
BIN: 23-J-0 

C: LJII HS F'OI\ lltORT OR DAHAOlf.l> 

L...., ..,11....:,111 IIIWU) Iii! HADE TO CAl.nltR 
:a• liAP:1111 UTV)JlU) NlfllOUT OUR COPlrllT lllLL IOT IIE ACC:J:PTl:D 11 JU:ITOClll 110 C:l!AllOE WI LL DE HADE ON IUlTVIUltD 

~I OWU:11 C.-i!nc'TlVI: CJa THROUOM J.RJlOR ON OUR l'AJIT 

" ., ... , cv, " ' I 1/21 PK!\ KlmTII , D,UT NOT TO uaco TllE IIIC'illUT o\H0UltT U.IINI.LT IILIAWltD ., Al'l'Llc:AIILII ITAH 

I.AV "' LI, u \MA r. Cl/I 1,.1,1, J,AIT om II C:COUJl'l'I TIii& Ill.It 111 Ill/MY.CT TO OV1\ n.~• LOCllnD AT I AU::I oua-n:11.1,u ("ON 

it!!ICll "1: MAT atJ.11 JW!M TIMI TO TIUE VITIIOIIT ""OJI IIOTJCE 

THIS 1AAT(J(1AL 'li1'. tPftfflCALLY ORDERED FOR ANO WILL DE USED ON THE JOO NAME HEREIN ABOVI:: MATERIAL REC EIVEO 

SIGNED DATE 

2900 BLANKENBAIQ;R PARKWAY 
SUITE 140 
LOUISV:rLI,E, KY 40299 

CUSTOMER ORDER 
CREDIT CARD 

SHIP VIA WILL CALL 

C 
O QUANTITY 
o SHIPPED 
E 

WHEN SHIP 
09/21/23 

SHIP DATE 

PRICE 

122. 60 C 

p 

8 
R 

CARTONS 

DISC. 

c:ooi TO ADVISI: tOU PllOKl'TLY CONc::&11.NlNO !OUP. ORDE.ll, TMIS CODE 
IS USCD OM YOIIR tNVOICSS 

D - 811C~ O~OEI\.EO lfl LL SICII' IIS SOON All IU:C:J:IWD UNI.ESS lHSTll.UC:TED 

TO CANCEi. 
C - c»lcr.L LIi> llOT lN STOCJt UNAaU TO PUllCRIISE LOCALI.Y 

DEPOSIT: 
BAL DUE: 

'l'IIIS JS err /\N I V()J( 'J<, 

COILS BUNDLES 

EXTENSION 

30.65 

MERCHANDISE 

Tax@ 6.00000% 

SHIPPING CHARGE 

TOTAL DUE 

T T 
y A 
P X 

T 

, 

30.65 

1.84 

0.00 

32.49 
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•• 

r---21__...3331965 

LOUf'S HOME CENTERS. LLC 
544 TAVLORSUILLE ROAD 

SHfLBVUILLE, KV 40065 (502) 844 1720 

- SALE -
SAlES#: S2592DF9 4824534 TRANS#: 88331409 09-2J-2S 

396472 HM 1CT 1/2 IN-13Xl·1/2IN 
2.27 DISCOUNT EACH 

10 a 2.04 
11420 I 18-8 SPLT LOCKWASIIER 1 /2 

12 @ 0.42 

SUBfOTAL: 
TAX: 

lNUOICE 01740 fOfAL: 
UISA: 

20.40 
··O. 23 

5.04 

25.44 
1.53 

26.97 
26.97 

TOT~)L OISCOIJNT: 2 M 30 
UISA: XXXXXXXXXXXX7781 AHOUNT:26 .97 AUTHCD; 025132 

CHIP REFIP:25920124397,8 09/21/13 17:22:23 
CUSTOMER COOE: persimmon 

APL: UISA CREDIT TUR: 8080008000 
AlD: A0000 . ._..1010 TI: 6800 

STORf: 2592 TERN IQ /21/23 17:23:29 
I OF I l"EMS ~H SEO: 22 

EXCLUDES FEES, SERUICES ANO SPEClAL ORDER lfEMS 

THANK VDU FOR SHOPPING LOWE'S. 
FOH DETAILS ON OUR RETURN POLICV , VISIT 

LOWES.COH/REfURNS 
A ~RITTEN COPY OF THE REfURN POLICV rs AVAILABLE 

AT OUR CUSTOMER SERVICE DESK 

STORE MANAGfR: RHONDA ESfES 

LOUE 'S PRICE PROHISE 
FOR MORE DETAILS, VISIT LOIIES,COH/PRICfPROHlSE 

******'•t~~*•~·····••*****'**'********'****'* 
:f SHARE VOUR FE ED BACK I '***~****** 
* ENTER FOR A CIIANct ro BE * 
* ONE Of· FIUE $500 WINNERS PRAWk NOHl HLV, * 
* 1 ENTRE EN E~ SORTtO HENS UAL ' * 
• PARA SEH UNO DE LOS CINCO OANADORES DE SSOOI : 
* 

ENTER UV COHPLEfINO A SHOR! SURVEV 
VITIIIN ONE WEEK Af: 111111. 1u11us.001/survuy 

y OUR ID #017400 259292 647322 

* 
* 
* 
* 
* • NO PURCHASE NECESSARV TO ENTER OR lllN. * 

* UUIO IIH~RE PROHIUITEO. HUST BE 18 OR OLOER ro ENIER 
~ OFFIC lAL RULES & WINNERS AT: IJUU.lowes .con1su1vey · * 
,._ + '"' I,.,_ ~ ,._ -4( .j. ' * 

~ .. ~~~;**'***•)1+*~•~**•+i••····~•·~·•**+*** 
SlORE: 

2592 TERMINAL: 01 09/21/23 17:23:29 , •• 
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,.o,,E , s flUtrff CEN r F.RS, LL.C 
4930 NDRfON HEALTHCARE BLVD 

LOUISVII.LE, l<Y 4024 1 (502) 420-1452 

·-- SAI- E -· 
SALES#: FSTLAN05 4921616 TRANS#: 937760028 09 ~22 -23 

193560 10 POWR~FISH PULL~LINE 65 49.98 
689764 OW 3/B~IN INDUSTRIAL COBA 561q4 

3@ 18~98 
114188 3/8-IN USS STP NUT 13.50 

0.60 DISCOUNT EACH -0.06 
25@ 0.54 

68 9 7 6 5 DW 7116 ·~IN IN DUST RI Al. COB 2 3 . 9 8 
77035 SHARPlE FINE INDUST'RIAL 3 3.98 

396470 HH 1cr 3/8 IN~1 6X1 -1/2IN 10~5D 
1.17 DISCOUNT EACH ~O~ 12 

1 O @ ·1. 05 
'\4\93 H~\ \··Cf 3/8-IN FLAT WASJi 9~50 

0.42 OISCOlJNT EACH -0.04 
25 © 0.38 

SUBfOTAL: 168.38 
TOTAL f AX: 1 O. 1 o 

lNUOICE 79681 TOTAL: 178. 48 
VISA: 178. 4B 

TOTAL DISCOUNT: 3~70 
VISA: XXXXXXXXXXXX7740 AMOUNT: 178.48 AUTHCD: 064601 

CHIP REFID:224536687134 09/22/23 10:43:03 
TUR: 8080008000 

·rs1· ; 6800 Al'O; A0000000031010 

STORE: 2245 TERNINAl.: 36 09/22/23 10:43: 15 
# OF ITEMS PURCHASED: 66 
EXCLUDc·s FEf'S, Sf RU ICES ANO SPECIAL ORllER ITEMS 
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INVOICE

Pace Analytical Services, LLC
P.O. Box 907

Madisonville, KY 42431
270.821.7375

www.pacelabs.com

06/08/2022Date: 

2213999-44Invoice #: 

Customer PO 
Net 30 DaysTerms:

Due Date: 07/08/2022

*** Please include invoice number with remittance. ***

 Invoice To :

Midwest Water Operations
Joe Stoops
1351 Jefferson St Suite 301
Washington, MO 63090

Customer ID: 44-102326

CC

Page 1 of 1

2055286-01Sample ID: 05/30/2022  21:47Sample Date: 
Sample Desc:  Persimmon Ridge - KY 0090956 

WastewaterProject: 

 Analysis  Amount
BOD Lex $23.10
TSS $12.70

$35.80Total for Sample 2055286-01

Total for Work Order 2055286 $35.80

Additional Items

 Description  Quantity  Price   Item Total
Environmental Impact Fee 1 $15.00 $15.00

$50.80Total Invoice Amount

We appreciate your business and continued support. We remain committed to supplying you with the highest quality 
analytical results.  If you have any questions concerning this invoice, please contact us at 270-821-7375.

2.5% Credit Card surcharge  $1.27

Total CC Charge Amount $52.07

A 2.5% Credit Card Surcharge of $1.27 may be added to any Credit Card Payment. Debit and 
ACH/e-checks incur no addtional fees.

REMIT TO:
Pace Analytical Services, LLC

P.O. Box 684056
Chicago, IL 60695-4056

Terms - Net 30 Days

Ref: I005

Please submit this stub with payment

44-102326Customer ID: 2213999Invoice: Date: 06/08/2022 $50.80Invoice Amount:

Questions or pay by phone call (612)-607-6400

Pace reserves the right to charge a surcharge on credit card payments based on card type and zip code.Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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SITE

KY0043150
River Bluffs Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

September 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.120
Invoice No: 24124

KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 2, 2023 to September 29, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 15,510.00

Expenses 542.48

$16,052.48Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 490.00

Expenses 756.50

$1,246.50Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 735.00

Subcontractors 2,915.75

Expenses 5,345.97

$8,996.72Total this Phase

$26,295.70Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSal le Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores Mill Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Project 24124KY.5000.120 CSWR KY-NC-River Bluffs Wastewater Invoice

2:36:03 PMInvoice 24124 Dated 9/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, October 19, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

508 - Mowing 9/1/2023    5.50 70.00 385.00
Lawn Maintenance

521 - Excavator w/Operator 9/6/2023    6.00 130.00 780.00
WO 273386118 dug out dirt for rap around driveway

521 - Excavator w/Operator 9/6/2023    4.00 130.00 520.00
WO 273391606  cleaning debris from yard and property line

521 - Excavator w/Operator 9/6/2023    .50 130.00 65.00
WO 273391903  20 tons of 57s for driveway pan drainage

521 - Excavator w/Operator 9/7/2023    6.00 130.00 780.00
WO 273391606  cleaning debris from yard rocks sticks small trees

521 - Excavator w/Operator 9/8/2023    8.00 130.00  1,040.00
WO 273391606  cleaning debris from yard

500 - Operator 9/9/2023    4.50 70.00 315.00
WO 273393298 spray insecticide and pressure wash facility

500 - Operator 9/9/2023    .50 70.00 35.00
WO 273393416 take pictures of facility

500 - Operator 9/11/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273395076 unclog ras line

521 - Excavator w/Operator 9/12/2023    11.50 130.00 1,495.00
WO 273391606 cleaning debris from yard

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 9/13/2023    11.50 130.00 1,495.00
WO 273391606  cleaning debris from yard

500 - Operator 9/13/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273339832 installation on new fence

521 - Excavator w/Operator 9/14/2023    9.50 130.00 1,235.00
WO 273391606 cleaning more debris from yard

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 9/15/2023    9.50 130.00 1,235.00
WO 273391606 cleaning debris from yard

521 - Excavator w/Operator 9/19/2023    7.00 130.00 910.00
WO 273391606 clearing brush pile to the left side of plant

500 - Operator 9/19/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273399796  try to camera main camera not showing a picture 
needs worked on

521 - Excavator w/Operator 9/20/2023    7.50 130.00 975.00
WO 273391606 cleaning left side of property

500 - Operator 9/20/2023    2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273400561 unstopped skimmer line on plant #1

521 - Excavator w/Operator 9/21/2023    6.50 130.00 845.00
WO 273391606 Cleaning debris from site.

521 - Excavator w/Operator 9/22/2023    9.00 130.00 1,170.00
WO 273391606  finish cleaning left side of plant

521 - Excavator w/Operator 9/27/2023    8.00 130.00 1,040.00
WO 273391606 clearing the right side of driveway

500 - Operator 9/27/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 24124KY.5000.120 CSWR KY-NC-River Bluffs Wastewater Invoice

WO 273405698 removed tree blocking outfall
Totals 132.00 15,510.00
Total Labor 15,510.00

Expenses
Office Expense

00000003633
6

9/26/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273402232 
tape and hanger

28.17

Special Equipment
00000003600
1

9/15/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273371008 - 
supplies for blower repai

2.42

00000003610
8

9/19/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Chainsaw and 
grass seed and supplies

374.96

00000003610
8

9/22/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Seed spreader 50.86

Miscellaneous
00000003602
8

9/9/2023 McLain, William / Plant clean up spider 
and tick killer

41.28

Total Expenses 1.09 times 497.69 542.48

Total this Phase $16,052.48

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

501 - Operator - OT 9/15/2023    2.00 105.00 210.00
WO 273397391 call out to Mr George snaked out lines

500 - Operator 9/19/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273399796 camera line from manhole to customer line

506 - Emergency Locates 9/26/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273404643 emergency locate

Totals 6.00 490.00
Total Labor 490.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003591
0

9/6/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Rock for river 
bluff

694.04

Total Expenses 1.09 times 694.04 756.50

Total this Phase $1,246.50

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 9/7/2023    5.50 70.00 385.00
WO 273371008 picked up blower mounted it back to the concrete 
bolted it down hooked the piping up to it have to get new nuts to 
tighten down the wires JD

500 - Operator 9/15/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273371008 had to get new nuts to secure the wires inside the 
blower finished hooking it up and making sure it did not have any 
air leaks anywhere JD

Totals 10.50 735.00
Total Labor 735.00

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 24124KY.5000.120 CSWR KY-NC-River Bluffs Wastewater Invoice

Subcontractors
Shelby Septic Service, LLC

AP 328239 9/14/2023 Shelby Septic Service, LLC / WO 
273392188 Vacuum Truck Service / 
Invoice: 23482, 9/14/2023

2,675.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 2,675.00 2,915.75

Expenses
Rent & Repair

329284 9/8/2023 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Acct #635640 / 
WO 273380786 Mini Skidstreer, Bucket 
/ Invoice: 143689899-0001, 9/8/2023

3,486.81

329285 9/8/2023 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Acct #635640 / 
WO 273391593 Skid Steer, Bucket / 
Invoice: 144110530-0001, 9/8/2023

872.70

Special Equipment
00000003592
6

9/7/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273371008 545.05

Total Expenses 1.09 times 4,904.56 5,345.97

Total this Phase $8,996.72

$26,295.70Total this Project

$26,295.70Total this Report

Page 4If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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, 5G • ), 

Done 45 of 46 

OUE' HOH{ CEHTERS, LLC 
LBOO CONESTOGA PARKUAV • 

Ros"lLLE KV 40165 (502) 215-2600 SHEPHE V • 

- SALE -
ALES#: FSTLAN03 2342278 TRANS#: 362314760 09-26 ~23 

5472123 3H BOX LOCK SHIP TAPE 35H 6.98 
10777 1LB PG10 DECK SCRU 1·1/4. 9.98 

. 301796 25-FT OALU HANGER ·TAPE RO 9.62 

SUBTOTAL: 26.58 
TOTA~ TAX:· 1.59 

INUOICE 87443 TOTAL: 28. 17 
UISA: 28.17 

UISA: XXXXXXXXXXXX7807 AMOUNT: 28.17 AUTHCO: 025171 
CHIP REFID:294526443817 09/26/23 09:50:44 

CUSTOMER CODE: nor1ens dads garaae 
TUR: 8080008800 

TSI: 6800 AID: R0000000031010 

: 2945 

l l 

l NI A: 26 09/26/2 09::,J: D 
M U . HA , • 

, E UICE O P CJ L ORo-·- T 
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lOUE•s HOME CENTERS, LLC ___ _ 493
0 NORTON HEALTHCARE OtVO 

LOUISVILLE, KY 40241 (502) 420·1452 

• - SALE - . 
SRLES#: FSTLAND7 4906073 TRANS#: 16032686 09-15-23 

755544 HH 4HM #0,70 l HrRc HEX N 2-28 

SUBTOTAL: 2.2B 
TOTAL TAX: 0.14 

fflVOlCE 84991 TOTAL; 2.42 
UISA: 2.42 

IJ[Sfl: XXXXXXXXXXXX776t, AHDUtlf: 2.42 OUJHCU: 023375 
CH1P REFID:224553991389 09/15/23 '14: 16:53 

CUSTOMER CODE: rivarb1uff 
TUR : BOBOOOBOO(J 

n1: 6800 AID: R000000003l010 

STORE: 2245 TER#INRL: 53 09/15/23 14:17:15 
# OF ITEMS PURCHASED. 1 
EXCLUOES FEES, SERVICES AND SPECIAL ORDER ll'EM, 

• 
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• 

- - -- - .. - ... ---·-..-- ........ -------·------···-,_ ....... __ -- -·· ·--

~ 2 E~Y $'49.99 BY Q 
~1}~1\~RE ~; N ~< St\ADE·. GRJ\SS ~~f:E· i213'3 .~J8 

~ 3 . \ ·a, CB\: 16 1 (:A a,~~s,g. 9 9 E , 4 f, 

~s,acCBE W/16IN BAR & (!HAIN $299 .99 
4t)t).)'.l7 1 l:A $17 . 99 E l~ 

3'' 4':,D f)\'C-011~'" E:LBt,w ,i ·, . ~19 
7t)· ,) 87'\ 0241:l 1 f~A ~>4-1. 99 E~ 
MO·J~IX ONE 3ALLON $41.99 
22803 1 l~A $18.99 f.4 
G1\l __ ,:,N \~(lODCl.J'fTE:R Et & c: OIL $li3, ~19 
O'~-., .3': 1 l:A ~> 13 , 99 E 4 
1 ,t() t: l . t)~l5 OF~AN(iE F!EPLJ,CEME t,1 • $1 :3, 99 
40~i3':9 r 1 • 0 $124, 99 1,J 
"'I )' 1 .. ' l)\1Jv C(: Pv'C r1IPE $'2,4. ~l9 
~ \ -
SU£\- l OTAL.: $ 7·07. 92 TA~ $ 

1·0TAL $ 
BC AMT $ 

4:2. 48 
7:51) . tJO 
7 5t) . tiO 
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LOI/£ I s HOHE CEtlTERS. LLC 
800 CONESTOGA PARKUAV 

SHEPHERDSVILLE, KY 40165 (502) 215-2600 

- SALE -
SA.LES#: FST~AHDl 4941332 TRAt~SI: 774248680 09-22-23 

172466 SCOTTS TURf8UlLDER EOGEGU 47.98 

SU8T01.AL: 47. 98 
rorAl TAX: 2. 

INUOlCE 77726 TOTAL: 50. ~-., ,~"~=·~· 

UISA: 50.8' 

NT: 50,86 AUTHCD: 015795 
7 09/22/23 06:10:39 

; r1ver bluff 
080008800 

o : A000000009J010 
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LOWE'S HOME CENTERS~ LLC 
4930 NORTON HEALTHCARE BlUD 

LOU !SU ILLE, KV 40241 (:502) 420-1452 

759836 AMORO QK 32~F~ OZ lNSECT 
3 @ 12, 98 

SUBl'OTAL: 
·roTAL TAX: 

lNUOlCE 91699 TOTAl: 
UISA: 

38~94 

38w94 • 
2.34 

41,28 
4 ·1. 26 

UISA: XXXXXXXXXXXX7948 AMOUNT: 41.za AUTH~O : 033333 
CHIP REFJD:224531699135 09/09/23 08:52:28 

CUSTOMER CODE: NA 
TUR: 8080008000 

3 
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Gross: - -
iare: 
Net: 

Net Tons: 

OLDHAM COUNT • 

... 
"' t ... .. .. 

V Q , ~ 
W HWY 329 CRESTWOOD, CRES 

7700 
.. 

Standard 

68260 
26680 
41580 

MON-FRI 7AM-5PM/SATURDAY CLC 
Source#2503/QA#022204/LEDGES 

Trk. Max Legal Wt:80000 lbs. 

' ~ 
• 

Metric Product: ~ 

' 
Location: "\31. 

Stat, 

20.79 \ • PO Nbr: 13121 CREEKVIEW ROI/NORMAN 502-365-8843 

Truck: A7 

r, 
C: 
(./") 

--i 
0 
:s 
rT1 
?O 

c..r> r, 

:i :> 
C 
V, 

f rr 

--1 
OJ 
>< 

~g1-6'"zg,~ 
o..cr-o<~,o 
~-<aS-=r :i:t:: 

C, 
OJ ....... 
0.. 
::tt: 

c:, 
...0 -c:, 
~ -

I I I s~ 
::, =- 0.. 0 

n, C 

3: -< r> :t:i.~ 
rt> ~ rn 
g: r> 

f'5 c-: J;] 
:-< - - ::J 
< :) r-r - -

0 0 
0- 0-
- - n> 

c : 
~ 

I 
r> 

;S 
;:a 
rn 

(./) c:, 
;p,, • 1 
(/) 

r:, r> 
35 c::, 

(./"> ........ <->~ - • vJ 
'-.C> ~~ 3:~ ~ --~ «.,,JODI (X) -..J -
- ...0 2.. ::::} c::, CX) ~ c::> rv ::s· c: ,..._.., ...o c:> o, ~ u:> n> ~ «.,;,J (.Tl ...0 vJ -..J CX) 

Ordered Bv: 
Order Nbr: 

-

State Protect: 

rn 
~ -.I ;:,c, 
-:=: -.I 0 
-=::: c:;,, Cl 
0 c:;,, m 
0 .::::i:: ;:,c, 
c::, - <n 

- Cl Cl 

~~b 
-1-- ~< C: c:;,, -0 
c:> vJ ,_.. 

o r,,-.J:Z 
" ...0 r, 
~ 

Hauler: 6602047 DON ADAMS TRUCKING & 
' This is to certify that I nave personally 

received the material described hereon as 
an a~en\ a\ \ne De?artm1c:nt oi \-\\ghwa)' 

ano \'ne o,\lan\'.,\'i a??ea{S \.a be as stated on 
\.n,s \\c¼et 

Lie: 
Phv. Truck : A7 

"las~ : 
Prolect NBR: c ost Cntt: 

Q Nbr: cost o oet: 
Loads: 1 -

Mt Ace Tones: 20.79 
Zone: Cost Acct: 

Acc. $ 694.04 
Axles: 3 Orig. 1'ck: 

Src#: 

89 

Th\s Is to cert\ty that I have personally received th . . -- -- . d the uanll\'j appears 10 be as stated on this Uckel. WARNING: Avoid Prolonged '!'''.'""'"• 01 Crushed stone. Exposure to dust m • matenal described hereon as an agent of the Department of l\l ghways an • • ~ rolon e<I and repeated breathing ol crystamne smca may cause ~ prog'."ssive lung 
• .~"" ca:led s;\,cos.S Some researchers h ay attect resp1ratory system. eyes •=or skin. crushed stone may cont am crystalline Sllic&: ·r 

9 
dust may cause lung cancer. l\andllnQ: Avood prolonged ,nhal~r,on of crushed 

·"''-_dc•l l.l,mmo>e exposure lhrou h . ave reported that there is ev\Oence ..,., ,~\01onged and repeated breathing of high levels of cryslallme SI ,ca I f' 
1 

,-id· for inha\a•on, move 10 uesh aor and seek medocal attent,on ,r ~=~~ :: eye and skm ~n~~~~~s~ ;;;:::~~~~!'.~~:2r. ... ~r~~;~~~';_".,e _;;;;;:;~-;:.,';,n:::~~d b_e worn when high levels ~~~~~-~~,P~:~;~d i~~~lfl\a•~n. see Ille male<ial sat~.:~~~~-:~:~ \~~~~~:::;::~;e
0 

•-aw ..-.d seek phatt and tis vapors may ne "••='u' •~ ';';,u•~ ="~ =•• =•'"' a.':J· "•Mllng: Avoid b ed,cal attention if ,r11ta11on_ p I<' contact by using apptopt1ale piotecM_• e0,u1p Q\\<"<'> \\',\s "'°"""'· S.uS>,..,,,.,. "'""'"" 
~""'"' f\GI ha,, :;:'~!;!'~.:---~ o< .".":', ;,;".'.:---":"~'::~~ ~-~::;,..;:~,!~ ;:;" lo "':~~;"•"ical attenti~:•~•ng vapors and limit_ dtrect s ~; maleiial safety data slleel beloie USll\9 oi "":;:.1>\\al\ce .,,..., aw'-"" '"""·'"""'"' 
""'"' '='· - . - · - __, -- -- ' ---,.:='"' .-.;:-::;.., •• -·" .... •~<1< o, ;;:~~\u,e ho';;; RGI makes no 'o, detailed inlorma\1on, s•• • tibitity ol \he suggested ,out• """' and cO ...... ,c1es , .. , .... ,., .. , , ,o.\e ......... .,, """ 

=_.;;~~ ==~-==e:r~n~a~s~bee •elle,s facilily c ep,•sent t' regarding tlte comp• 'ble \O! Ille accuiac'! ol \\',~S e~•"' "''"""
6 

"' '""' • =•• """" 
I i--,-- _ ,nel=ern_n::..:nf!!:v'l....e~;~~~~,!~~J~~ct!.sio;' ~a

1
::~ie, ac:n'i:1edges that cam••,~ =~~•~p~~i:.~~!~eighl lim\\s. \o \he "'""'"'u"' 

or an lo render out of compliance WI 
- •sc d" a.used bv overtoa ,nu. 

Copy: 1 of 3 
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RECIPIENT:

MidWest Water Operations- River Bluff Treatment
Plant
1351 Jefferson Street Suite 307
Washington, MO 63090

Phone: 270-559-5252

SERVICE ADDRESS:

Creek View Rd- River Bluff Plant
Prospect, KY 40059

Invoice #23482

Issued Sep 14, 2023

Due Sep 14, 2023

Total $2,675.00
Account Balance $3,745.00

Septic System Pumping/Maintenance/Inspections

PRODUCT / SERVICE DESCRIPTION QTY. UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

Sep 13, 2023

Vacuum Truck Service-
WO#273392188

5- Loads 9/13/23 5 $535.00 $2,675.00

Total $2,675.00

Account balance $3,745.00

Pay Now

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice. The total balance stated above is due upon receipt.  Any amounts remaining
due after 30 days shall incur a $50.00 late fee plus a 5% per month finance charge
on the total balance until paid in full. Any balance remaining after 60 days shall be
turned over to our collection/legal department and shall be subject to all legal and
court fees associated therewith.

Shelby Septic Service, LLC
PO Box 1461   |  Shelbyville , KY 40066
15026339699  |  shelbyseptic@gmail.com  |  www.shelbyseptic.com
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U'4 V \.,11\,,,'-

SEND ALL PAYMENTS TO: 
SUN8£LT RENTAlS, INC. 

PO BOX 409211 
ATLANTA, GA 30384•9211 

INVOICE NO. 143689899-0001 

SUNBELT. 
RENTALS 

INVOICE TO 

lot• 1211 • 14U 

CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS LLC 
2178 MOORES MILL RO 
AUBURN AL 36830-6447 

JOB ADDRESS 
CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS LLC 
13201 CREEKVIEW RD 
PROSPECT, KY 40059 9009 

502-36S-8843 

QTY EQUIPMENT# 

1.00 8S0LB DSL TRACK MINI SKIOSTEER 
10233039 Make: BOBCAT IIIOdel: MT85 
HR OUT: 721.931 HR IN: 734,430 
small truck 

1.00 SKIDSTEER LOADER BUCKET 

SALES ITEMS: 
Qty Item number 

l OLPKSRCHG 
TRANSPORTATION SURCHARGE 

1 ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL/HAZMAT FEE 

l RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN 
DELIVERY CHARGE 
PICKUP CHARGE 

QTY EQUIPMENT# 

unit 
EA 

EA 
2133XXXOOOO 

EA 

ACCOUNT NO. •' I 

INVOICE DATE 9/08/23 

Re:ce1veoev 
HUDDLESTON, 

PAGE l of l 

CO~tTFIACT NO 

143689899 
PURCHASE ORDER NO. 

13201, W/0·273380786 -JO8NO 

19· CLEARWATER SOLlJT -BRANCH 

Min 

LOUISVILLE PC132 
350S BASHFORD AVE 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40218 3105 
502-451-8387 

Day week 4 week 

330.00 330.00 1370.00 2510.00 
Ser#: B3TR18624 
TOTAL: 12.499 

Rental sub-total: 

Price 
$4.000 

48.940 

Min Day Week 4 week 

Amount 

2510.00 

N/C 
2510.00 

54.00 

48.94 

376.SO 
lS0.00 
1S0.00 
Amount 

BILLED FOR FOUR WEEKS 8/24/23 THRU 9/20/23. 

Equipment. Service. Guaranteed. 
REMIT TO: 

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC, 
PO BOX 409211 
ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211 

NH30 
fn\'nicc~ nnt p3id wi1hin 30 days. may be subject to a 1 .. Yt'1e 
('Cf" mun1h ._-h~c. 

GWEN SUTKA 2wcn.s1,1tka(a:sttnbcf1n:n13l5.cnm 

SUBTOTAL 3,289.44 

'I ••f 
1,• SALES TAX 
' .. ' - • 

197.37 

INVOICE TOTAi. 3,486.81 

4 WEEK BILL 
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SEND ALL PAYMENTS TO: 
SUNBELT RENTALS, INC. 

PO BOX 409211 
ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211 

INVOICE NO. 110530-0001 

SUNBEL't ACCOUNT NO. • ' t 

RENTALS INVOICE DATE 9/08/23 

1 of 1 

INVOICE TO RECEIVED BY CONTRACT NO. 
HUDDLESTON, NORMAN 144110S30 

,o-;:.,119.,3.95 
CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS LLC 
2178 MOORES MILL RO 
AUBURN AL 36830·8447 

JOB ADDRESS 
CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS LLC 
13201 CREEKVIEW RO 
PROSPECT, KY 400S9 9009 

502-365-8843 

QTY EQUIPMENT# 

1.00 2100-2800LB TRACK SKIDSTEER 
10823007 Make: BOBCAT MOdel: T66 
HR OUT: 51.000 HR IN: 52,300 

PURCHASE ORDER NO 

TO GET 
JOB NO. 

19- CLEARWATER SOLUT 
BRANCH 

LOUISVILLE PC132 
350S BASHFORO AVE 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40218 3105 
502-451-8387 

Min Day 

400.00 400.00 
Ser#: B4SB32127 

TOTAL: l. 300 

week 4 week 

12SS.OO 3460.00 

Billed from 9/05/23 thru 9/06/23 
Cate code is 1628. key to dingo in cup 

tiolder 
1.00 SKIOSTEER LOADER BUCKET 

Rental Sub-total: 
SALES ITEMS: 
Qty Item number 

1 OLPKSRCHG 
TRANSPORTATION SURCHARGE 

1 ENVIRONMENTAL 
ENVIRONMENTAL/HAZMAT FEE 

1 RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN 
DELIVERY CHARGE 
PICKUP CHARGE 

QTY EQUIPMENT# 

Unit 
EA 

EA 2133xxxoooo 
EA 

Prke 
55.500 

7.800 

Min oay 

ail1ing period: 9/05/23 03:00 PM THRU 9/06/23 02:18 PM. 

Equipment. Service. Guaranteed. 
REMIT TO: 

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC, 
PO BOX 409211 

NEno 
fn\•oiccs C't(II p3id within 30 dsy!i. mu.y be lubjccl to u I -½% 
P" month chugc. 

week 4 week 

ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211 
PARTIAL RETURN 

GWfiN SUTKA 1?:\vto.su1k3@sunbe1trffl.t31s.com 

Amount 

400.00 

N/C 
400.00 

ss.so 
7.80 

60.00 
150.00 
150.00 
Amount 

823.30 

49.40 

872.70 Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 413



ECTRIC MOTt 
8020 Vine Crest 

VILLE, KENTUCK) QUALITY ELEC 

I . 
ii 

(502} 426-3 8020 VINE CREST AVE n 1 
LOUISVILLE, KY 40222 

09/07,'2023 13:10:13 
NVO ICE N O. 

IPTIO N 
, 

I 

Card # 
Chip Card: 
AID: 
SEQ#: 
Batch #: • 
INVOICE 

proval Code: 
Entry Method: 
Mode: 
Tax Amount: 
Cust Co e: 

CREDIT CARD 

VISA SALE 

XXXXXXXXXX'iX77GS 
VISA CREDli 

A0000000031010 
1 

903 
1 

008605 
Chip Read 

Issuer 
59.15 

I 

.. ..,,,.... ,c O -A 

• 

• 
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SITE

NO PERMIT
Springcrest WW

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

September 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.121
Invoice No: 24125

KY.5000.121 Springcrest WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 2, 2023 to September 29, 2023
          Phase 2001 General Plant WW
 Labor 1,960.00

Subcontractors 4,603.07

            $6,563.07Total this Phase

         $6,563.07Total this Invoice

  

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSal le Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores Mill Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Project 24125KY.5000.121 CSWR KY-NC-Springcrest WW Invoice

2:36:13 PMInvoice 24125 Dated 9/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, October 19, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.121 Springcrest WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

506 - Emergency Locates 9/1/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273386948 101 Emergency Locate. Springdale drive. 
Resolved. Zw

500 - Operator 9/10/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273395620 took pictures of the facility per request KC

508 - Mowing 9/11/2023    9.00 70.00 630.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 9/15/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273368389 repaired leak in line 3. Replaced cap.

508 - Mowing 9/25/2023    9.00 70.00 630.00
Mowed entire site. Zw

Totals 28.00 1,960.00
Total Labor 1,960.00

Subcontractors
Wilson, Zachary

EX 00000003650
2

9/28/2023 Wilson, Zachary / 273413667 deposit 
for new fence install.

4,223.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 4,223.00 4,603.07

Total this Phase $6,563.07

$6,563.07Total this Project

$6,563.07Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

730100
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,11 AT&T LTE 2:38 PM 

Done im,ag,e2023-08-23-0 ... 

• 

FENCE COMPANY 
704 ~la. 1:dc11 Rond, Shl•lb,, illc. K,entuck, ~(10(,S 

• • 
S02-63J- l 300 I 1 -800-892-8807 

l•a,: 502-~47-90.JJ 

Date, D:o·ll- l 2 ,,,,, .shuckfcncl',<'Olll 

PROPOSAL SUBMIITTED TO WORK TO BE PERFORMED AT' 
NAME _Z....;,(A..:..i.u._.__..&..p:u.l ......... 1..L-11. __ ___,_ ___ NAME ____________ _ 

ADDRESS 0.ll 
c,rvN1ll1i)li1SV1lle S1Al 'r:-'( 
TELEP I IONE SOi ' U'SD- ti '64 

AOORESS ____________ _ 

Zlf)4{)~:{v C TY _____ STAT= ___ ZIP __ _ 

E:LEPHONE J-9: I LU ' l7?JII @ «ltoc ltlrtRr ~- ' A 

BID TO INSTALL: H:}Q . 
U ~t. ~' Tc, 11 /1,,tkf1T•11 I 
To )1,,t.,.t z B.f"Jrb, o~, 

T,,rtP 

TOTAL$ __ /0_4~30 __ 

PAYMENT TO BE MADE AS FOLILOWS l} t()• DONN, BALANCE DUE ON COMPLETION OF FENCE 

l'u)11l1:111 due 011 t.:(,11lplc111,s1 o1 \\or:k ny :tmuunt ~ I Ju~· lcn ( 10) W} \\Ill be ub' '\:I h> one rul h.11 tl.S 0
o) p,cr 1u11n1h lin.1ni.:"• 

i.haru..: h,r an • nn11,1I ralc of I igh1c1:n ( I ,. , pcrt't'nl fin r Ci~t'. <. h nK'f di be h; ron 1hlc It,, 11II c.lJIL· 110n -.o,t-. u1"·luJ1n.i, 
bHI n1,1 li111i1-.=tl 10, ri: son.1bf1: :11L11m ) fci.: lihn • I, . h1.-n fi.: 1r11,cl c,rmsn. and an) cot.1r1 c;o,1, in,,,l,"·J. 

()PTIO'\S: l1:un1Ltl llbcl.: 
1111 • 111JI 1o: t"I • t pl.1,t1~ a11J 111:111 h11ur \: ,,,_, 11drd u1 lhr procn "1ll ht-

111111:il hLre) 

~= Pa P,™ l'nre 1, lor I 1 111 p:11n1 ,,n1, If L••\ r ur is r~1111L·,I, lh,• 
llnl rn ll!On ro l C r p.1ml1n PJ) 1C11t dtl\' on ,,,n1plL 111111 11( r,11111111g 

lllJl)IIISII Rl- l\l()\ \I : lh~·1•1opM"1)•"' rtiin•.s.pornahk-f.:irallr.-mm I fru1hhi~ ran11hcprt"fflt lhc.·k1l(C'i.'IL'll ',\llli,1 . .:rubh1\hllt,1 

,f1111111 t,·, II lh,· Ill\ 11~ h I ""'' ,(kd II al liffll'.' f IIIWlll !ltln Ru1hhim R'JOO\~, I) \,llibb,k- "> I rm:~ ~ Ill II .i&l1l1i11UI hJ 'L' 

1111111.11 h n-) 

ft()()'I' ()It ,~,(,Ch'.' I \l SI": II ,oo,~ ,., "" ~lift" ffl( IC"Ja! ~ '" 1nh I nonn:il pm: ", ('\IUN1kc.., \\1II :JJh·r~ . .i.l1hll1>11:1lc.,,1 c~, 
,11 1111• ri,111· 1 •I l \ 0

1
l r-•r ht11 ,, r- r n plu~ 1,; 15 1111 I'--, hou, li-w t I 11 rl L drill pl c, (If 1.:00.."f.-t..- ti ~ L d h 1111rncr rc11t:ll I I 11,•nk,I , 

{ 11111,~l hrrc I 

1\ l lTIIOl~IZt:o . re; , 1,\T l lR[ 

SHUCK FENCE CO 
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SITE

KY0083755
Timberland Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

September 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.122
Invoice No: 24126

KY.5000.122 Timberland Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 2, 2023 to September 29, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 4,795.00

Expenses 1,944.61

$6,739.61Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 945.00

Subcontractors 2,746.80

Expenses 256.66

$3,948.46Total this Phase

$10,688.07Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

(Ocws 
Quality Water. I Vibrant Communities. 

TAX ID 20-8152510 

EFT REMITTANCE 
Bank Name: CIBC Bank USA 
Bank Address: 120 South LaSal le Street, Chicago, IL 60603 
ABA: 0710-0648-6 
Favor of ("F/0"): Clearwater Solutions, LLC Operating Account 
Account ("A/C"): 2939142 

CHECK REMITTANCE 
Clearwater Solutions, LLC I 2178 Moores Mill Road I Auburn, AL 36830 

INVOICE 

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 24126KY.5000.122 CSWR KY-NC-Timberland Wastewater Invoice

2:36:20 PMInvoice 24126 Dated 9/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, October 19, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.122 Timberland Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 9/7/2023    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273380238 receiving supplies and making contact with 
builders for upcoming projects.fo

500 - Operator 9/8/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273380238  Assess site in order to set up several work orders 
for capital improvement, and drainage. Pricing equipment, 
ordering equipment and supplies, obtain measurements and 
grades, drawing of Timberland plant.

500 - Operator 9/11/2023    2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273380238 deliver supplies inspect completed work take 
pictures of upcoming project.fo

500 - Operator 9/12/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273387519 Rent skid steer, start working on driveway.TT

500 - Operator 9/13/2023    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273387519 Work on road and driveway in and around lagoon, 
plant.

500 - Operator 9/14/2023    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273387519 Work on road, driveway in around lagoon, plant. 
TT

500 - Operator 9/15/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273387519 Work on roadway in and around treatment plant. 
TT

500 - Operator 9/15/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273397725 Install flow meter panel and conduit. TT

508 - Mowing 9/15/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 9/18/2023    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273397724 Lagoon berm repair. TT

500 - Operator 9/19/2023    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273397724 Lagoon berm repair. TT

500 - Operator 9/23/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273402538 Install new pumps in lift station.

508 - Mowing 9/25/2023    6.00 70.00 420.00
Mowing, spraying weeds around fence line.

Totals 68.50 4,795.00
Total Labor 4,795.00

Expenses
Tools of the Trade

00000003597
5

9/12/2023 Teas, Todd / KIT-MO RENTAL & 
SUPPLY

1,590.00

00000003624
9

9/19/2023 Teas, Todd / WO273397724 Lagoon 
berm repair.

54.06

Special Equipment
00000003624
9

9/17/2023 Teas, Todd / WO273397725 Valve cap. 23.79

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000

729000

729000

105000

105000

105000
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Project 24126KY.5000.122 CSWR KY-NC-Timberland Wastewater Invoice

Miscellaneous
00000003612
2

9/16/2023 Roach, Stephen / WO 273397724 
Rental Equipment Fuel

116.20

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,784.05 1,944.61

Total this Phase $6,739.61

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 9/11/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273395817 Cut up tree that fell on man hole cover. TT

500 - Operator 9/21/2023    2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273402538. Talk to factory rep about 3phase wiring from 
230v to 460v. Order required splice kits, chains, shackles and 
hardware to convert and install pumps. You

500 - Operator 9/22/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273402538 Disassemble and require pumps from supplied 
230v to 460v per manufacture instructions.

500 - Operator 9/23/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273402538 install new pumps, set float and test/start up 
station

Totals 13.50 945.00
Total Labor 945.00

Subcontractors
Mike Petter Septic Tank And Sewer Servic

AP 328873 9/20/2023 Mike Petter Septic Tank And Sewer 
Service / WO 273401272 Lift Station 
Rehab / Invoice: 09397, 9/20/2023

2,520.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 2,520.00 2,746.80

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003624
9

9/16/2023 Teas, Todd / WO273397725 Flow 
meter.

192.73

Miscellaneous
00000003612
2

9/18/2023 Roach, Stephen / WO 273402538 Float 
control cable

42.74

Total Expenses 1.09 times 235.47 256.66

Total this Phase $3,948.46

$10,688.07Total this Project

$10,688.07Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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- -

PADUCAH 

rPLEAiP~H~ON~Ei: 2~70~-4~4~3-~82~43~~WP~H~0N~E~: 2~70~-4~4~3-~82~4su_j 5 PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: PHONE: 270-821-201 
WHSE: 2401 N. 8TH STREET 

l(IT-MO RENTAL AND pp V co. PA~CAH, KY 42001 __ 
2401 N. 8tt, St. 649 S MAIN STREIT 

I TYPE OF TRANSACTION MADISONVILLE, KY 42_43_1 __ 

Rf;NTlNG TO. 
LFASE AGREFMFNT 

~EARWAt~ UT IONS 
•t:.AS iOD0 
18 ~ COM1ERD AVE 

GRANDRIVERS,KY 4 045 

TUTES A DAY'S RENTAL 
WHAT CONSTI 's rental expires 8:00 a.m. 
1. Out before 9:00 a.m. 1 :~ rental expires 24 hours. 
2. OUt before 9:00 a.m. 1 ays d overtime charge 
3 Rates are based on an 8-hour ay. 

4 
;

0
°: :~ ;~~~:~;ADD 100% FOR 3rd SHIFT. 

TERMS: NET 30 DAYS 
SERVICE CHARGE OF 1 ½ % PER MONTH 
(18% PER YEAR) 
ADDED TO ALL ACCOUNTS PAST 60 DAYS. 

MINIMUM CHARGE $2,50 

12-23/14134 
19 23 

UR TRUCK 

TELEPHONE: ' 
e10 648 74 

S.S. NO, • OPERHTOR OUT I RA 
EQUIP. CONO. OUT : OOD 

TRANS. DATE 

09-12-23 

QUANTITY 

t.0 EA 

• 

2.000EA 

• 
CAR l JCENSE • • 
....... 0 1D • 

TEAMS S'MA PAGE OF ORDER NO JOB NO. OR LOCATION 

CASH 0 , OF 1 llMn~w AND DRIVE 
. f I"\ I /\ll 

• 

******* ERCHANDISE ******* 15724 OPF DELIVERV/PIC P/FREIGHT CHARGES 

****************~* 
~ I AM FULLY AWA * PR(3CEDURES & S 
* ABOVE EQUIPMENT 
* 
* ****************** 

3000.00 .. -

- - - - -

• 

'f 
' 

f 
t 
t 

I have received the above equipment in quantity and good condition 
Exception --------::--=:-=::-=-:-:--::-=:-:--==:::-::===-=~=--...!./,~'/----l,-------:-=====-=-=-=-=-=-=-==-=-=-=-=::::===========--7 

PLEASE READ BOTH SIDES BEFORE SIGNING r 

LOADED BY 
UNLOADED BY 

(4) You are charged for time equipment i in your possession. 
(5) Weekly or 4 week rates apply only n rented on a 

weekly or 4 week basis. 

(1) Rentals are cash in advance. 
(2) A cleaning charge will be made on Items returned dirty. 

t (3) Prompt Return of equipment wlll save you money. 

Lessee hereby acknowledges, understanding of and agreement with the terms and conditioned O fl1/S agreement as 
presented above and on the reverse side of this document and to comply with OSHA regulations J.s pertained to fhe 

equipment. /. 

.. 
Lessee or agent • 

I 
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• 

• 

WELCOME TO 
BUCKSTOP 

Bucks ·top 3 
105 Lebanor1 Church 

Pad UC a t1 KY 
42003 

2705540 ·7·74 

DATE 9/16/23 16:33 
TRAN#9030612 
PUMP# 03 
SERVI CE l_EVEL: SEl F PRODUCT: DSL -·· 
GALLONS: 26.414 
PRICE/G: 4.399 
FUEL SALE 16 .2 0 

CREDIT 116.20 

VISA 
INVOICE: 162 .721 
ACCT NUMBER: 7815 
AUTH: 00 . 
Ref#: 99000870081 
APPNAME: VISA CREDI 
T 
AID: A0000000031010 
APP CRYPTOGRAM : AR 
QC AA60852A232E7BF7 
APPROVAL#: 080844 
ENTRY: Ir1sert 
EMV STAN#: 040639190 
57 

JOIN 
MARATHON REWARDS 
TODAY 

THANK YOU 
HAVE A NICE DAY 

Case No. 2025-00354
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MIKE PETTER 
Septic Tank and Sewer Service 

P.O. Box 2223 ■ Paducah, KY 42002·2223 
Ph. (270) 442-0636 

Septic Tank Pumped ................. -.................................. ,_ .......... _,... □ 

Sink lines Unstopped ............. -...................................................... 0 

Unstop Inlet Line ............... _, .................. ~.......................................... 0 

Clean Field Line ................................................................................ . □ 

Grease Trap Pumped ....................................................................... □ 

Cut Roots from Line ........................................ -.............................. □ 

Unstop Commode ............................................................................ 0 

Washer Drain ···-······· ................................................. ~ ......... _............... 0 

Floor Drain _ .. ._...................................................................................... 0 

0 9 

Dumping Fee ....................................... !Jt.4:!. .. ~ .f .................. d' • J;.k/..1. 

Replace Line .... f~.""~~.~~J.~~ • 

Other !k,/..'!-aLfi.~ .. Efttw../.~.d{.f:!f.l.~ 0' ~}s-
()i"1'f/~l---'h. ... ~f.~r.~,o-,,t.--/;g_l.(;//41Jf ..Jr.1..&:, □ ' ' 

::;·:~~:~=~~~~::~~:~::::~::~:::::~~::~::::~~~:~~~:::: ~ ~. 
Payment due upon completion of job. 
A late penalty will be added to all unpaid invoices 
after 30 days from date listed above. ~~ 

Sewer lines unstopped, grease traps, septic tanks & cesspools pumped. 
Licensed, Bonded and Insured in Kentucky & Illinois 
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Hannan 
SupplyCo,. 

Hannan Supply Company 
1565 North 8th Street 
Paducah, KY 42001 
lnfo@HannanSupply.com 
(270) 442-5456 

Acknowledgement 
9/18/23 4:09 PM 

ORDER DATE I CUSTOMER# 
► 9/18/23 -l 1758 -

PO# TAKEN BY 
f ZACH dto -

ORDER# -
704468-00 

PAGE# 
Page 1 of 1 I 

- -------------------' BILL TO J SHIP TO 
CASH SALE - PADUCAH - COUNTER ************************ 
1565 NORTH 8TH STREET 
PADUCAH, KY 42001 

I 

1 TYPE IN ALL INFO 

-
~~----------------

INSTRUCTIONS -
-

Ship Point SHIP VIA 
-------·-·1 ----

SHIPPED TERMS -------Paducah 
- ..... _ - - -· 

CUST PICKUP ----- - N830 
.l. . 

---

Notes 
----------------•--•-••u_,,.._,_,,,,,_,.,_ •-•-•-• •-•-•-,,.,._,_.__, . ..,, ____ ,.,_, ., _ _,,.,_.,., •-------------------, 

• · . - ' - -. . 

- LINE l PRODUCT AND DESCRIPTION I QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY l - PRICE UNIT ~ 
__ ... _ 1 _ _____ ----------~ORD~R_E_D __ ,__s_~1~~----B:o. . .l ....... __ uM -+ _ PR~CE 1 __ 

AMOUNT 
{NET) 
40.32 1 / TRA Y18/15 30 30 0 EA , 1,344.00 

, UL TRAY CABLE THHN 18/15 , I 
I 
l 

1 Lines Total 

... -- .... - . 

Total Order Quantity 30.00 

- --

Received By: ______________________ _ 
---

Date: 

' I 
I 

Subtotal 40.32 

Taxes 2.42 
Deposit 42. 7 4 

Total 0.00 

~- ..... 

---------------- -
Upon delivery of products to Customer, Customer shall count and inspect the delivered items prior to signing this Packing List to confirm that all products 

have been delivered and there are no defects in the delivered products. 

Finance Charge. A two percent (2%) finance charge (24% APR) shall apply to all outstanding balances which are not paid on or before the due date . 

• 

Last Page 
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SITE

KY0045390
Airview Utilities Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

October 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.100
Invoice No: 24935

KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 30, 2023 to October 27, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 595.00

Expenses 2,682.61

$3,277.61Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 927.50

Expenses 27.71

$955.21Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 1,120.00

$1,120.00Total this Phase

$5,352.82Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

10500 $3828.41
73000 $142.30
730603 $317.30
730600 $447.72
730202 $317.30
730204 $299.79

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 431

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight



Project 24935KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

8:07:20 AMInvoice 24935 Dated 10/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, November 17, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 10/2/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273409298 Picking up blower motor and dropping it off at 
plant

501 - Operator - OT 10/17/2023 1.00 105.00 105.00
WO 273418009 new customer service drove to the property and 
left a card with the wo number KC

500 - Operator 10/25/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273405797 paint handrails

500 - Operator 10/25/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273424697 the main power for the wires in the conduit was 
cut and not running to anything removed it and the box from the 
plant JD

500 - Operator 10/25/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273424697 Removing old wiring panel

Totals 8.00 595.00
Total Labor 595.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003661
1

10/2/2023 Carey, Kathy / WO 273402544 
replacement blower

2,461.11

Total Expenses 1.09 times 2,461.11 2,682.61

Total this Phase $3,277.61

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 10/17/2023 .50 70.00 35.00
WO 273419106 dropped the gas meter down in the well and the 
meters battery died had to let it charge JD

500 - Operator 10/18/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273331965 shut off the valves to each pump pulled the 
pumps and pulled the trash/ debris out of them put back in place 
and tightened JD

500 - Operator 10/18/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273419106   Clearing clogged pumps

500 - Operator 10/20/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273419106 Kathy said pump one did not run yesterday and 
the flow of the plant was really low checked the floats and pumps 
everything was working properly the influent pipe had rags 
clogging it got the flow coming back in JD

500 - Operator 10/20/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273419106   Attempting to clear clogged line

501 - Operator - OT 10/27/2023 2.50 105.00 262.50

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 24935KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice
WO 273425079 got to residence and checked for leak and strong 
odor, no leak or odor found, went to manhole up and down street 
from home to make sure no clogs, no clogs found. JD

Totals 12.00 927.50
Total Labor 927.50

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003680
6

10/17/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273419106 
Materials needed to complete work 
order.

25.42

Total Expenses 1.09 times 25.42 27.71

Total this Phase $955.21

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 10/10/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273415405 plant washed out. Drained contact into lagoon

500 - Operator 10/11/2023 2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273415405 helped James clean out the contact chamber and 
clean up where the plant washed out JD

500 - Operator 10/11/2023 8.50 70.00 595.00
WO 273415405 Clogged ras line washed plant out contact and 
clarifier cleaned out. Ras line flushed out

Totals 16.00 1,120.00
Total Labor 1,120.00

Total this Phase $1,120.00

$5,352.82Total this Project

$5,352.82Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0081299

Brocklyn Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

October 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.102
Invoice No: 24936

KY.5000.102 Brocklyn Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 30, 2023 to October 27, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 1,260.00

Expenses 214.21

$1,474.21Total this Phase

$1,474.21Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

730500 $145.90
105000 $1216.43
720500 $111.88
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Project 24936KY.5000.102 CSWR KY-NC-Brocklyn Utilities Wastewater Invoice

8:07:35 AMInvoice 24936 Dated 10/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, November 17, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.102 Brocklyn Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 10/10/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273414569 - Facility regulatory inspection with CSWR and 
PSC.

500 - Operator 10/12/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273380204 bought new belts for brocklyn

500 - Operator 10/12/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273380204 replaced pulley on blower and motor

500 - Operator 10/13/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273380204 put new belts on and had to move plate over to 
work

508 - Mowing 10/18/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
Lawn Maintenance

Totals 18.00 1,260.00
Total Labor 1,260.00

Expenses
Tools of the Trade

00000003718
4

10/30/2023 Begley, Charles / WO 273430161 
heater for building

105.99

Special Equipment
00000003662
2

10/12/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273380204 
belts for blower

90.53

Total Expenses 1.09 times 196.52 214.21

Total this Phase $1,474.21

$1,474.21Total this Project

$1,474.21Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0180549

Center Ridge Water District 
1

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

October 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.104
Invoice No: 24937

KY.5000.104 Center Ridge Water District 1
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 30, 2023 to October 27, 2023
Phase 1001 General Plant W
Labor 455.00

Expenses 80.88

$535.88Total this Phase

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W
Subcontractors 1,957.64

$1,957.64Total this Phase

$2,493.52Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

730000 $511.11
720600 $130.31
105000 $1852.10
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Project 24937KY.5000.104 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 1 Invoice

8:07:43 AMInvoice 24937 Dated 10/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, November 17, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.104 Center Ridge Water District 1

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 10/3/2023 2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273410072 Generator maintenance training

500 - Operator 10/3/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273410072 preventative maintenance class for generators on 
site.fo

Totals 6.50 455.00
Total Labor 455.00

Expenses
Office Expense

00000003661
7

10/13/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Recruiting signs 74.20

Total Expenses 1.09 times 74.20 80.88

Total this Phase $535.88

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W

Subcontractors
Inman's Generator Sales & Service

AP 330920 10/3/2023 Inman's Generator Sales & Service / 
WO 273410072 Generator service / 
Invoice: 1595, 10/3/2023

796.00

Pittsburg Tank & Tower Maint. Co.
AP 331257 10/18/2023 Pittsburg Tank & Tower Maint. Co. / 

WO 273350642 1,000 GALLON 
PRESSURE TANK / Invoice: 22173, 
10/18/2023

1,000.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,796.00 1,957.64

Total this Phase $1,957.64

$2,493.52Total this Project

$2,493.52Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Invoice
Date

10/3/2023

Invoice #

1595

Bill To
Midwest Water District, LLC

Inman's Generator Sales & Service

PO Box 767
Murray, KY 42071
270-978-4952
mattinman1224@gmail.com

P.O. No. Terms

Net 30

Project

Thank you for your business.
Total

DescriptionQuantity Rate AmountU/M

Annual Generac Generator Service

2 quarts of synthetic oil
1 Generac oil filter
Oil cooler cleaned
1 Generac air filter
2 spark plugs-replace/inspect
RPM check
Hertz check
Voltage check
Temp check
Grease bearings if applicable
Battery Service-Clean terminals, acid fill/check
Check Battery Charger for operation
Dispose of old oil

All materials, trip, and labor included in service

4 199.00 796.00ea

$796.00
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INVOICE
Pittsburg Tank & Tower Maint. Co.
1 Watertank Place Invoice Number: 22173
PO Box 1849 Invoice Date: Oct. 18, 2023
Henderson, KY  42419 Page: 1
Voice: 270-869-9400
Fax: 270-215-5719

Bill To: Job Location:
CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS
2178 MOORES RD. VISUAL INSPECTION
AUBURN, AL 36830 (4) 1,000 GAL PT

MURRAY, KY 42071

Customer ID Customer PO Payment Terms
 CLEASOLU SIGNED PROPOSAL Net 30 Due

Job ID Shipping Method Ship Date Due Date
 323499 None 11-17-23

_______________________________________________________________________________________________

Description Amount

 4,000.00COMPLETION OF VISUAL INSPECTIONS ON:

(1) 1,000 GALLON PRESSURE TANK
LOCATED:  across the street from 20 Whisper Dr. West, Murray , Ky 42071

(1) 1,000 GALLON PRESSURE TANK
LOCATED:  .

(1) 1,000 GALLON PRESSURE TANK
LOCATED:  Pineview Dr & Stars Dr on the corner.

(1) 1,000 GALLON PRESSURE TANK
LOCATED:  between 232-298 Creekview Dr., Murray, KY 42071

_______________________________________________________________________________________________

Amount Billed  $4,000.00
Total Tax  .00

Retainage Held  .00
TOTAL  $4,000.00

Visa and Mastercard are accepted.
Payments made by credit card may be subject to a processing fee of 3%.
Interest may be applied to payments not received in accordance to payment terms.
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SITE

KY0180509

Center Ridge Water District 
2

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

October 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.105
Invoice No: 24938

KY.5000.105 Center Ridge Water District 2
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 30, 2023 to October 27, 2023
Phase 1001 General Plant W
Labor 6,055.00

Expenses 2,587.10

$8,642.10Total this Phase

Phase 1002 Source of Supply W
Labor 385.00

$385.00Total this Phase

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W
Subcontractors 1,090.00

$1,090.00Total this Phase

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W
Labor 175.00

Subcontractors 512.30

$687.30Total this Phase

$10,804.40Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 $9879.15
620500 $109.70
630200 $430.18
630000 $150.18
630202 $115.19

<120.00> storage unit
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Project 24938KY.5000.105 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 2 Invoice

8:07:51 AMInvoice 24938 Dated 10/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, November 17, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.105 Center Ridge Water District 2

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 10/2/2023 5.50 70.00 385.00
WO 273397645 Install overhead door at Wellhouse 2B

500 - Operator 10/2/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273397654 installed new overhead door at well house 2B.fo

500 - Operator 10/3/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273399774 pick up doors and supplies for chlorine room.fo

500 - Operator 10/6/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273399774 Frane up walls and doorway at Wllhouse 2A/2B

500 - Operator 10/10/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273399774 frame walls and doors for chlorine rooms at 2A 
and 2B

500 - Operator 10/11/2023 5.50 70.00 385.00
WO 273399774 frame walls and doors for chlorine rooms at 2A 
and 2B

500 - Operator 10/11/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273399774 Frame wells for new chlorine rooms.fo

500 - Operator 10/12/2023 4.50 70.00 315.00
WO 273399774 frame walls and doors for chlorine rooms at 2A 
and 2B

500 - Operator 10/16/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273399774 frame walls and doors for chlorine rooms at 2A 
and 2B

500 - Operator 10/17/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273399774 frame walls and doors for chlorine rooms at 2A 
and 2B

500 - Operator 10/19/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273399774 frame walls and doors for chlorine rooms at 2A 
and 2B

500 - Operator 10/20/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273399774 frame walls and doors for chlorine rooms at 2A 
and 2B

500 - Operator 10/23/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273399774 frame walls and doors for chlorine rooms at 2A 
and 2B

500 - Operator 10/23/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273399774 framing walls of chlorine rooms.fo

500 - Operator 10/23/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273422564 order metal siding, pick up insulation and 
delivery.fo

500 - Operator 10/24/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO223423564 install insulation and metal wellhouse 2B

500 - Operator 10/24/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273422564 Install lathing on building for new metal.fo

500 - Operator 10/25/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
WO223423564 install insulation and metal wellhouse 2B

500 - Operator 10/26/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
WO223423564 install insulation and metal wellhouse 2B

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 24938KY.5000.105 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 2 Invoice
500 - Operator 10/27/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00

WO223423564 install insulation and metal wellhouse 2B
500 - Operator 10/27/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00

WO 273422564 pick up metal siding for project.fo
Totals 86.50 6,055.00
Total Labor 6,055.00

Expenses
Rent & Repair

329990 10/6/2023 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273387672 - 
locate waterline backhoe and trailer 
rental / Invoice: MW 2023-09, 
10/6/2023

240.00

329990 10/6/2023 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273392102 - 
excavate backhoe and trailer rental / 
Invoice: MW 2023-09, 10/6/2023

265.00

329990 10/6/2023 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273399772 - 
new service, equipment rental / Invoice: 
MW 2023-09, 10/6/2023

240.00

329990 10/6/2023 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273399772 - 
concrete finishing toys / Invoice: MW 
2023-09, 10/6/2023

50.00

Special Equipment
00000003661
6

10/2/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273399774 
Frame up chlorine rooms 

212.55

00000003661
6

10/6/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273399774 
Frame wall chlorine rooms 

97.91

00000003661
7

10/10/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273399774 doors 
for cl2room

142.90

00000003661
7

10/11/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273399774  Wall 
frame cl2

258.36

00000003661
7

10/11/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273399774 wall 
frame cl2 room 

296.12

00000003694
5

10/16/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273416465 
Water pump strainer 

27.43

00000003694
5

10/16/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273416465 
Suction line for pump

37.09

00000003711
3

10/23/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / WO273422564 
Insulation for well 2B

345.43

00000003711
3

10/24/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / WO273399774 walls 
well house 2B

160.70

Total Expenses 1.09 times 2,373.49 2,587.10

Total this Phase $8,642.10

Phase 1002 Source of Supply W

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 10/4/2023 4.50 70.00 315.00
WO 273410793 pull and replace well pump at well 2B.fo

500 - Operator 10/24/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273423940 repair water line test port from well.fo

Totals 5.50 385.00
Total Labor 385.00

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 24938KY.5000.105 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 2 Invoice
Total this Phase $385.00

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W

Subcontractors
Pittsburg Tank & Tower Maint. Co.

AP 331257 10/18/2023 Pittsburg Tank & Tower Maint. Co. / 
WO 273350609 1,000 GALLON 
PRESSURE TANK / Invoice: 22173, 
10/18/2023

1,000.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,000.00 1,090.00

Total this Phase $1,090.00

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W

Labor
Hours Amount

501 - Operator - OT 9/30/2023 1.00 105.00 105.00
WO 273405391 Customer service turn off

500 - Operator 10/24/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273423940 repaired 2 inch line from well to well house

Totals 2.00 175.00
Total Labor 175.00

Subcontractors
Freddie O'Bryan

AP 332989 11/6/2023 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273397654 
Deliver overhead doors / Invoice: MW 
2023-10, 11/6/2023

90.00

AP 332989 11/6/2023 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273422564 
Install metal roof / Invoice: MW 2023-
10, 11/6/2023

190.00

AP 332989 11/6/2023 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273399774 
general plant / Invoice: MW 2023-10, 
11/6/2023

190.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 470.00 512.30

Total this Phase $687.30

$10,804.40Total this Project

$10,804.40Total this Report

Page 4If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000

105000

105000

105000

630000

630202

<60.00> Aug Monthly storage
<60.00> Oct Monthly storage
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Freddie O'Bryan
1034 Carl Crisp Rd.

Almo, Ky 42020
270-226-4256 (cell)

Certified Water Operator #595
Class IV

Oct. 06, 2023
Invoice: Number: MW 2023-09

Accounts Payable 
Midwest Water Operations
PO Box 580
Denham Springs, LA 70727

Center Ridge Equipment Rental - Billing Statement
Billing for Sept. 01, 2023 – September 30, 2023 

Work order Equipment Balance Due
WO273387672, 1. September 2023, District 2, General 
Plant, Locate Waterline for capital improvement. (GPW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
1 day rent

$240.00

WO273380238, 2. September 2023, Timberland, Deliver 
steps for capital improvement (GPWW)

1 day Trailer $  90.00

WO273392102, 06. September 2023, District 2, General 
Plant, Excavate for concrete forms and site work (GPW) 

Backhoe and Trailer
1 day rent
Compactor 1 day

$240.00
        $  25.00

WO273393143, 08. September, 2023, District 4, Cedar 
Haven, Repair 2” Water line. (T&DW) , WO273393145, 
Flush Hydrant Repair, Cedar Haven, (SM&FHW)

Backhoe and Trailer $240.00

WO273392876, 13. September, 2023, District 3, 808 
Waterway Trail, Repair Service Line. (SM&FHW) 
WO273396584, 13. September, 2023, District 2, Midget 
Drive, Repair 2” Water Line. (T&DW)

Backhoe and Trailer
1 day rent

$240.00

WO273395004, 18. September, 2023, District 2, 320 
Lakeshore, New Service (SM&FHW)

Backhoe and Trailer
1 day rent

$240.00

WO273399772, 19. September, 2023, District 2, General 
Plant (GPW)

Concrete Finishing Tools 
Rent

$ 50.00

Storage Unit Rental for company-owned equipment August 2023 $60.00

Total $1425.00
-Signed-
Freddie O'Bryan
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INVOICE
Pittsburg Tank & Tower Maint. Co.
1 Watertank Place Invoice Number: 22173
PO Box 1849 Invoice Date: Oct. 18, 2023
Henderson, KY  42419 Page: 1
Voice: 270-869-9400
Fax: 270-215-5719

Bill To: Job Location:
CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS
2178 MOORES RD. VISUAL INSPECTION
AUBURN, AL 36830 (4) 1,000 GAL PT

MURRAY, KY 42071

Customer ID Customer PO Payment Terms
 CLEASOLU SIGNED PROPOSAL Net 30 Due

Job ID Shipping Method Ship Date Due Date
 323499 None 11-17-23

_______________________________________________________________________________________________

Description Amount

 4,000.00COMPLETION OF VISUAL INSPECTIONS ON:

(1) 1,000 GALLON PRESSURE TANK
LOCATED:  across the street from 20 Whisper Dr. West, Murray , Ky 42071

(1) 1,000 GALLON PRESSURE TANK
LOCATED:  .

(1) 1,000 GALLON PRESSURE TANK
LOCATED:  Pineview Dr & Stars Dr on the corner.

(1) 1,000 GALLON PRESSURE TANK
LOCATED:  between 232-298 Creekview Dr., Murray, KY 42071

_______________________________________________________________________________________________

Amount Billed  $4,000.00
Total Tax  .00

Retainage Held  .00
TOTAL  $4,000.00

Visa and Mastercard are accepted.
Payments made by credit card may be subject to a processing fee of 3%.
Interest may be applied to payments not received in accordance to payment terms.
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Freddie O'Bryan
1034 Carl Crisp Rd.

Almo, Ky 42020
270-226-4256 (cell)

Certified Water Operator #595
Class IV

Nov. 06, 2023
Invoice: Number: MW 2023-10

Accounts Payable 
Midwest Water Operations
PO Box 580
Denham Springs, LA 70727

Center Ridge Equipment Rental - Billing Statement
Billing for Oct. 01, 2023 – October 31, 2023 

Work order Equipment Balance Due
WO273397654, 2. October 2023, District 2, General Plant, 
Deliver Overhead Door. (GPW)

Trailer 
1 day rent

$90.00

WO273410794, 4. October 2023, District 3, Farrow Lane, 
Repair 2” Waterline, install valve (T&DW)

Backhoe and Trailer
1 Day rent

$ 240.00

WO273414081, 09. October 2023, District 2, Waterway 
Trail across from Farrow Lane, Repair 4” coupling (T&DW) 

Backhoe and Trailer
1 day rent

$240.00

WO273416465, 13. October 2023, District 4, 312 
Windsong, Replace Service Line. (SM&FHW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1 day rent

$240.00

WO273421376, 20. October 2023, Timberland, Paducah, 
Set up concrete forms. (CI) (GPWW)

Tools
1 day rent

$50.00

WO273422564, 23. October 2023, District 2B, General 
Plant, Metal Roofing and Insulation (CI) (GPW)

Truck and Trailer
1 day rent

$190.00

WO273399774, 24. October, 2023, District 2B, General 
Plant (GPW)

Truck and Trailer
1 day rent

$ 190.00

WO273422559, 25. October 2023, Timberland, Paducah, 
Pour concrete (GPWW)

Truck and concrete tools
1 day rent

$175.00

WO273425735, 27. October 2023, District 3, Scenic Valley 
Drive, Service Line Repair

Backhoe and Trailer
1 day rent

$240.00

Storage Unit Rental for company-owned equipment October 2023 $60.00

Total $1715.00
-Signed-
Freddie O'Bryan
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SITE

KY0077674

Lake Columbia Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

October 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.115
Invoice No: 24947

KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 30, 2023 to October 27, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 350.00

Expenses 73.53

$423.53Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 1,050.00

Subcontractors 583.15

Expenses 30.02

$1,663.17Total this Phase

$2,086.70Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 $1338.90
730600 $193.90
711000 $553.90
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Project 24947KY.5000.115 CSWR KY-NC-Lake Columbia Utilities Waste Invoice

8:09:13 AMInvoice 24947 Dated 10/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, November 17, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 10/10/2023 2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273399719 work on the digester blower

500 - Operator 10/27/2023 2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273390488 - Worked on inoperative blower

Totals 5.00 350.00
Total Labor 350.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003669
8

10/9/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273399719 - 
Project Supplies

67.46

Total Expenses 1.09 times 67.46 73.53

Total this Phase $423.53

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 10/9/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273399719 dug up flexible conduit and installed hard conduit 
and hooked it up to the blower ready for wire JD

500 - Operator 10/10/2023 7.00 70.00 490.00
WO 273399719 pulled the new wire through the conduit wired it 
up in the panel box and ran them into the blower JD

500 - Operator 10/12/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273399719 Spun the 90 elbow on the airline around and 
hooked up the rest of the line to the blower and had to get cross 
over plate for the leads JD

Totals 15.00 1,050.00
Total Labor 1,050.00

Subcontractors
Shelby Septic Service, LLC

AP 331898 10/27/2023 Shelby Septic Service, LLC / WO 
273425031 Pump and Hauling / Invoice: 
23811, 10/27/2023

535.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 535.00 583.15

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003669
8

10/12/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273399719 - 
blow torch to heat piping

27.54

Total Expenses 1.09 times 27.54 30.02

Total this Phase $1,663.17

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000

711000

105000

105000

730600

105000
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Project 24947KY.5000.115 CSWR KY-NC-Lake Columbia Utilities Waste Invoice
$2,086.70Total this Project

$2,086.70Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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RECIPIENT:

Midwest Water Operations- Lake Columbia
1351 Jefferson St
Suite 307
Washington, MO 63090

Phone: 502-341-4467

SERVICE ADDRESS:

251 Columbia Lane
Shepherdsville, Kentucky 40165

Invoice #23811

Issued Oct 27, 2023

Due Oct 27, 2023

Total $535.00
Account Balance $535.00

Septic System Pumping/Maintenance/Inspections

Product/Service Description Qty. Unit Price Total

Oct 27, 2023

Pumping/ Hauling Waste
From Treatment Plant

WO#27342503 For One Load 10/27/23 1 $535.00 $535.00

Total $535.00

Account balance $535.00

Pay Now

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice. The total balance stated above is due upon receipt.  Any amounts remaining
due after 30 days shall incur a $50.00 late fee plus a 5% per month finance charge
on the total balance until paid in full. Any balance remaining after 60 days shall be
turned over to our collection/legal department and shall be subject to all legal and
court fees associated therewith.

Shelby Septic Service, LLC
PO Box 1461   |  Shelbyville , KY 40066
15026339699  |  shelbyseptic@gmail.com  |  www.shelbyseptic.com
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SITE

KY0090956

Persimmon Ridge 
Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

October 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.118
Invoice No: 24949

KY.5000.118 Persimmon Ridge Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 30, 2023 to October 27, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 157.50

$157.50Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 962.50

$962.50Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 770.00

Expenses 183.25

$953.25Total this Phase

$2,073.25Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

730000 $266.28
730100 $441.28
730202 $73.78
105000 $1291.91
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Project 24949KY.5000.118 CSWR KY-NC-Persimmon Ridge Wastewater Invoice

8:09:29 AMInvoice 24949 Dated 10/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, November 17, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.118 Persimmon Ridge Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

501 - Operator - OT 10/19/2023 1.50 105.00 157.50
WO 273419206 customer service request to leave information 
with a new customer to setup service . Left card with wo number 
and customer service number KC

Totals 1.50 157.50
Total Labor 157.50

Total this Phase $157.50

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

501 - Operator - OT 10/2/2023 3.00 105.00 315.00
WO 273416805 received alarm for power outage from 
Persimmon, Sycamore station assisted power company with the 
power restore

500 - Operator 10/16/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273418675 pump wire arc arcing . Attempted to remove and 
replace it but will need replacement bar or splice KC

500 - Operator 10/16/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273418784 checked the power supply to each pump and 
found that pump two had lost a partial power decrease, checked 
fuses. After restarting pump one noticed that the breaker was 
extremely tight.and took a couple of tries to reset.Decided to call 
TNT

500 - Operator 10/17/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273416805 assisted TNT with locating needed replacement 
parts KC

506 - Emergency Locates 10/17/2023 .50 70.00 35.00
WO 273418738 emergency locate at 77 Persimmon Ridge dr. KC

500 - Operator 10/18/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO274418784 checked Sycamore lift station to ensure that the 
temporary repair was keeping the level normal KC

501 - Operator - OT 10/24/2023 1.00 105.00 105.00
WO 273522645 customer service new homeowner, checked water 
meter to see if it was on. KC

506 - Emergency Locates 10/25/2023 1.25 70.00 87.50
WO 273424121 emergency locate  182 Persimmon Ridge dr. KC

Totals 11.75 962.50
Total Labor 962.50

Total this Phase $962.50

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 24949KY.5000.118 CSWR KY-NC-Persimmon Ridge Wastewater Invoice
Labor

Hours Amount
500 - Operator 10/16/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00

WO 273418784 assisted Hawkins with switching out cL2 with PEE 
and setting up pump. OC

500 - Operator 10/23/2023 4.50 70.00 315.00
WO 273331965 went and measured the floats and went to Lowes 
to get lumber to to build pallets to put them on to return them to 
get the right ones JD

500 - Operator 10/24/2023 3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273331965 built the pallets for the floats to go on to be 
shipped back for the right ones JD

Totals 11.00 770.00
Total Labor 770.00

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003721
1

10/23/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273331965 
lumber

63.18

00000003721
1

10/24/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273331965 
pallets

104.94

Total Expenses 1.09 times 168.12 183.25

Total this Phase $953.25

$2,073.25Total this Project

$2,073.25Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0043150
River Bluffs Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

October 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.120
Invoice No: 24950

KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 30, 2023 to October 27, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 4,720.00

$4,720.00Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 455.00

Subcontractors 5,117.27

Expenses 428.37

$6,000.64Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 315.00

Expenses 6,958.06

$7,273.06Total this Phase

$17,993.70Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

730600 $831.21
105000 $17162.49

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 24950KY.5000.120 CSWR KY-NC-River Bluffs Wastewater Invoice

8:09:39 AMInvoice 24950 Dated 10/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, November 17, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 10/15/2023 1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273416662 check blowers from tripping -reset tripped blowers

521 - Excavator w/Operator 10/19/2023 10.00 130.00 1,300.00
WO 273402286 assisted tree service monster tree service

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 10/25/2023 13.00 130.00 1,690.00
WO 273424063 Leveled dirt on right side of driveway for seed and 
straw

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 10/26/2023 12.50 130.00 1,625.00
WO 273424063 put 60lb of seed and 5 bails of straw and blew the 
leaves from inside fence before rain

Totals 37.00 4,720.00
Total Labor 4,720.00

Total this Phase $4,720.00

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 10/3/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273397391 set up camera and auger of line to customer 
connection

500 - Operator 10/4/2023 4.50 70.00 315.00
WO 273397391 camera and auger main line from customer 
connection, plan for repairs.

Totals 6.50 455.00
Total Labor 455.00

Subcontractors
Huddleston, Norman

EX 00000003703
8

10/23/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273402286 
monster tree service 

4,694.74

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 4,694.74 5,117.27

Expenses
Miscellaneous

00000003661
3

10/4/2023 McLain, William / W/O 273397391 
camera customer connection

393.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 393.00 428.37

Total this Phase $6,000.64

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 10/15/2023 1.50 70.00 105.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

730600

105000

105000

105000

105000

105000
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Project 24950KY.5000.120 CSWR KY-NC-River Bluffs Wastewater Invoice
WO 273416662 found the blowers tripped off reset and started KC

500 - Operator 10/27/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273425719 Operator called and said ph was low in aeration 
one. Has to pick up bag of sodium bicarbonate from kings wood 
and take to river bluffs

Totals 4.50 315.00
Total Labor 315.00

Expenses
Rent & Repair

332601 9/20/2023 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Acct #635640 / 
WO 273391593 Mini Excavator / 
Invoice: 144110530-0002, 9/20/2023

3,056.84

332602 10/3/2023 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Acct #635640 / 
WO 273380786 Mini Skidsteer, Bucket / 
Invoice: 143689899-0002, 10/3/2023

3,111.57

332603 10/6/2023 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Acct #635640 / 
WO 273391593 Mini Excavator / 
Invoice: 144110530-0003, 10/6/2023

54.33

332604 10/19/2023 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Acct #635640 / 
WO 273380786 Mini Skidsteer, Bucket / 
Invoice: 143689899-0003, 10/19/2023

160.80

Total Expenses 1.09 times 6,383.54 6,958.06

Total this Phase $7,273.06

$17,993.70Total this Project

$17,993.70Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000

105000

105000

105000
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SITE

NO PERMIT
Springcrest WW

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

October 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.121
Invoice No: 24951

KY.5000.121 Springcrest WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 30, 2023 to October 27, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 2,240.00

$2,240.00Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 420.00

$420.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Subcontractors 5,078.54

$5,078.54Total this Phase

$7,738.54Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

730100 $314.83
730500 $244.83
729000 $804.83
105000 $6374.05
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Project 24951KY.5000.121 CSWR KY-NC-Springcrest WW Invoice

8:09:47 AMInvoice 24951 Dated 10/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, November 17, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.121 Springcrest WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

506 - Emergency Locates 10/2/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273408867 Emergency locate for 104 Mallard Court. 
Waterline hit not sewage. Zw

500 - Operator 10/10/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273414567 - Facility inspection with CSWR and PSC.

508 - Mowing 10/10/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 10/23/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273439619 Springcrest. Worked on Hightide monitoring 
system.

500 - Operator 10/24/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273439619 Repaired Hightide unit. Restored monitoring of 
site.

500 - Operator 10/25/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273413667 Fence install begun. Moved large items out of 
way. Laid string and stakes.

500 - Operator 10/26/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273413667 Continued on fence construction. Zw

500 - Operator 10/27/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273413667 Fence construction.

500 - Operator 10/27/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273426075 Pipes hit during fence construction. Had to call 
sub contractors and nurse wells. Zw

Totals 32.00 2,240.00
Total Labor 2,240.00

Total this Phase $2,240.00

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

508 - Mowing 10/9/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00
Lawn Maintenance

Totals 6.00 420.00
Total Labor 420.00

Total this Phase $420.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Subcontractors
Buchanan Contracting Inc

AP 332335 10/31/2023 Buchanan Contracting Inc / WO 
273426075 Backfill, Labor & Equipment 
/ Invoice: 34541, 10/31/2023

4,659.21

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 4,659.21 5,078.54

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 24951KY.5000.121 CSWR KY-NC-Springcrest WW Invoice
Total this Phase $5,078.54

$7,738.54Total this Project

$7,738.54Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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711 BOONE AVE
WINCHESTER, KY  40391
8594987824
info@buchanancontracting.net

INVOICE

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS, 
LLC
PO BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS, LA  70727

34541
10/31/2023
11/30/2023
NET 30

273426075 152932023 O  Coach R  Point Re air

DATE ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

10/30/2023
Bac fi   Labor & E ui ent

7 125.00 875.00

10/30/2023
TONS OF CLASS I SAND FOR BACKFILLING

3.50 29.95 104.83

10/30/2023
HYDRO EXCAVATING OF MATERIAL TO LOCATE UTILITIES

7.50 245.00 1,837.50

10/30/2023
POINT REPAIR OF SANITARY SEWER LINE TO FIX & REMOVE ROOTS

1 1,780.00 1,780.00

10/30/2023
YARD TOP SOIL USED TO BACKFILL

2.25 27.50 61.88

SUBTOTAL 4,659.21
TAX 0.00
TOTAL 4,659.21
BALANCE DUE
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SITE

KY0083755
Timberland Wastewater

BILL TO
Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

October 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.122
Invoice No: 24952

KY.5000.122 Timberland Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from September 30, 2023 to October 27, 2023
Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 5,845.00

Subcontractors 731.60

Expenses 4,493.18

$11,069.78Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Expenses 167.48

$167.48Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 140.00

Subcontractors 245.25

Expenses 643.78

$1,029.03Total this Phase

$12,266.29Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

105000 $10975.19
730600 $259.54
729000 $693.94
720500 $189.56
720000 $148.06
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Project 24952KY.5000.122 CSWR KY-NC-Timberland Wastewater Invoice

8:09:56 AMInvoice 24952 Dated 10/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, November 17, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.122 Timberland Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 9/12/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273387519 Build dirt diversion Berm to divert water to creek 
with track loader

500 - Operator 9/15/2023 12.00 70.00 840.00
WO 273361135 Work on installing New Lift Station control panel, 
make-up Box, flow meter and move High tide off telephone pole.

500 - Operator 9/16/2023 6.50 70.00 455.00
WO 273397724 lagoon levy repair from construction damage and 
erosion and rodent damage.fo

500 - Operator 9/16/2023 3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273397725 Flow meter Conduit, Install Panel and hook up

500 - Operator 9/16/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273397724 Lagoon Berm Repair, haul in and place dirt and 
rock to build up lagoon

500 - Operator 9/16/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273397724 Lagoon berm repair. TT

500 - Operator 9/18/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273361135 Order and pick up tray cable for floats and 
controls for lift station

500 - Operator 9/19/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273361135 Install new float cables, new floats, new float 
hooks

500 - Operator 9/20/2023 5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273401272, Clean Wetwell with contractor, remove old 
pumps, install new bases, new stainless guide rails and hardware. 
Tie in pump piping to accept new pumps. Reinstall temporary 
pump and hose until 3 phase pumps ready.

500 - Operator 10/11/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273416489 Seed and straw around lift station, roadway.

500 - Operator 10/20/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273421376 set concrete forms.fo

500 - Operator 10/23/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273423418 Seed and straw lagoon berm. TT

500 - Operator 10/24/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273422532 Pick up paint for plant.

500 - Operator 10/25/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273422532 paint tank at plant.fo

500 - Operator 10/25/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273422532 pour concrete pads.fo

500 - Operator 10/25/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273422532 Paint treatment plant. TT

500 - Operator 10/25/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273422559 Pour concrete, bar screen. TT

500 - Operator 10/26/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273422532 Work on prepping plant to paint.

Totals 83.50 5,845.00
Total Labor 5,845.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 24952KY.5000.122 CSWR KY-NC-Timberland Wastewater Invoice
Subcontractors
Ground to Crown

AP 327889 9/10/2023 Ground to Crown / WO 273387519 
Excavator w/Cab, Delivery and Pickup, 
Fuel / Invoice: 61625, 9/10/2023

671.19

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 671.19 731.60

Expenses
Rent & Repair

329990 10/6/2023 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273380238 - 
excavate concrete trailer rental / 
Invoice: MW 2023-09, 10/6/2023

90.00

328382 9/16/2023 Ground to Crown / WO 273397724 
Excavator w/Cab and 3 Buckets, 
Delivery and Pick up / Invoice: 61626, 
9/16/2023

525.00

Special Equipment
00000003647
7

8/31/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273380238 stairs 
for bar screen at T

1,774.03

00000003612
1

9/16/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273397724 
piping at bar

71.10

00000003703
7

10/23/2023 Teas, Todd / WO273423418 Lagoon 
berm straw. TT 

21.18

00000003703
7

10/24/2023 Teas, Todd / WO273422532 Paint for 
treatment plant. 

290.67

00000003594
8

9/13/2023 Roach, Stephen / FASTENAL 
COMPANY
WO #273401272 l

196.88

00000003594
8

9/13/2023 Roach, Stephen / WO 263361135 
HANNAN SUPPLY COMPANY

273.86

00000003594
8

9/15/2023 Roach, Stephen / WO 263361135 
Menards

830.52

Laboratory & Chemicals
332988 10/31/2023 Welders Supply & Gases / STD High 

Pressure, STD Low Pressure, 
Regulatory Compliance / Invoice: 
0008362725, 10/31/2023

24.79

Maintenance Material
330918 9/30/2023 Welders Supply & Gases / WO STH 

High pressure, STL Low Pressure, 
Regulatory Complianc / Invoice: 
0008360314, 9/30/2023

24.15

Total Expenses 1.09 times 4,122.18 4,493.18

Total this Phase $11,069.78

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Expenses
Miscellaneous

00000003661
9

10/11/2023 Teas, Todd / WO273416489 Seed and 
straw lift station.

153.65

Total Expenses 1.09 times 153.65 167.48

Total this Phase $167.48

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 24952KY.5000.122 CSWR KY-NC-Timberland Wastewater Invoice
Labor

Hours Amount
500 - Operator 10/26/2023 2.00 70.00 140.00

W0 273425939 Aeration Parts order/check on parts
Totals 2.00 140.00
Total Labor 140.00

Subcontractors
Freddie O'Bryan

AP 332989 11/6/2023 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273421376 Set 
up concrete forms / Invoice: MW 2023-
10, 11/6/2023

50.00

AP 332989 11/6/2023 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273422559 Pour 
Concrete / Invoice: MW 2023-10, 
11/6/2023

175.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 225.00 245.25

Expenses
Special Equipment

00000003711
3

10/23/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / WO273422532 paint 
supply.

35.49

00000003711
3

10/25/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273422559 pour 
concrete

555.13

Total Expenses 1.09 times 590.62 643.78

Total this Phase $1,029.03

$12,266.29Total this Project

$12,266.29Total this Report

Page 4If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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INVOICE

Ground To Crown

5625 Warrendale Dr
Paducah, KY 42003

sm.roach@comcast.net
+1 (270) 519-8994

Clear Water Solutions

Bill to

Clear Water Solutions
ATTN ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
2178 Moores Mill Road
Auburn
AL
36830
USA

Invoice details

Invoice no.: 61625
Invoice date: 09/10/2023
Due date: 09/25/2023

AmountProduct or service

1. Kubota KX040-4 Excavator W/Cab Rental Per Day W/ 3 Buckets 1.25 units × $400.00 $500.00

Rental on 8/30 & 8/31 (10 Hours runtime)

2. Delivery $100.00

Delivery and pickup from Timberland WWTP

3. Excavator Fuel 16.75 units × $4.25 $71.19

Refill Equipment with #2 Diesel

WO# 273387519 Timberland Capital Project-Driveway

Note to customer
Thank you for your business.

Total $671.19

Case No. 2025-00354
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Freddie O'Bryan
1034 Carl Crisp Rd.

Almo, Ky 42020
270-226-4256 (cell)

Certified Water Operator #595
Class IV

Oct. 06, 2023
Invoice: Number: MW 2023-09

Accounts Payable 
Midwest Water Operations
PO Box 580
Denham Springs, LA 70727

Center Ridge Equipment Rental - Billing Statement
Billing for Sept. 01, 2023 – September 30, 2023 

Work order Equipment Balance Due
WO273387672, 1. September 2023, District 2, General 
Plant, Locate Waterline for capital improvement. (GPW)

Backhoe and Trailer 
1 day rent

$240.00

WO273380238, 2. September 2023, Timberland, Deliver 
steps for capital improvement (GPWW)

1 day Trailer $  90.00

WO273392102, 06. September 2023, District 2, General 
Plant, Excavate for concrete forms and site work (GPW) 

Backhoe and Trailer
1 day rent
Compactor 1 day

$240.00
        $  25.00

WO273393143, 08. September, 2023, District 4, Cedar 
Haven, Repair 2” Water line. (T&DW) , WO273393145, 
Flush Hydrant Repair, Cedar Haven, (SM&FHW)

Backhoe and Trailer $240.00

WO273392876, 13. September, 2023, District 3, 808 
Waterway Trail, Repair Service Line. (SM&FHW) 
WO273396584, 13. September, 2023, District 2, Midget 
Drive, Repair 2” Water Line. (T&DW)

Backhoe and Trailer
1 day rent

$240.00

WO273395004, 18. September, 2023, District 2, 320 
Lakeshore, New Service (SM&FHW)

Backhoe and Trailer
1 day rent

$240.00

WO273399772, 19. September, 2023, District 2, General 
Plant (GPW)

Concrete Finishing Tools 
Rent

$ 50.00

Storage Unit Rental for company-owned equipment August 2023 $60.00

Total $1425.00
-Signed-
Freddie O'Bryan
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INVOICE

Ground To Crown

5625 Warrendale Dr
Paducah, KY 42003

sm.roach@comcast.net
+1 (270) 519-8994

Clear Water Solutions

Bill to

Mid West Water Operations LLC
9000 Cook Road
Denham Springs
La
70726
USA

Invoice details

Invoice no.: 61626
Invoice date: 09/16/2023
Due date: 10/01/2023

AmountProduct or service

1. Kubota KX040-4 Excavator W/Cab Rental Per Day W/ 3 Buckets $450.00

Rental on 9-16-2023

2. Delivery $75.00

Delivery and pick up to Timberland WWTP

WO # 273397724 Timberland Lagoon Capital Project

Note to customer
Thank you for your business.

Total $525.00
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Freddie O'Bryan
1034 Carl Crisp Rd.

Almo, Ky 42020
270-226-4256 (cell)

Certified Water Operator #595
Class IV

Nov. 06, 2023
Invoice: Number: MW 2023-10

Accounts Payable 
Midwest Water Operations
PO Box 580
Denham Springs, LA 70727

Center Ridge Equipment Rental - Billing Statement
Billing for Oct. 01, 2023 – October 31, 2023 

Work order Equipment Balance Due
WO273397654, 2. October 2023, District 2, General Plant, 
Deliver Overhead Door. (GPW)

Trailer 
1 day rent

$90.00

WO273410794, 4. October 2023, District 3, Farrow Lane, 
Repair 2” Waterline, install valve (T&DW)

Backhoe and Trailer
1 Day rent

$ 240.00

WO273414081, 09. October 2023, District 2, Waterway 
Trail across from Farrow Lane, Repair 4” coupling (T&DW) 

Backhoe and Trailer
1 day rent

$240.00

WO273416465, 13. October 2023, District 4, 312 
Windsong, Replace Service Line. (SM&FHW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1 day rent

$240.00

WO273421376, 20. October 2023, Timberland, Paducah, 
Set up concrete forms. (CI) (GPWW)

Tools
1 day rent

$50.00

WO273422564, 23. October 2023, District 2B, General 
Plant, Metal Roofing and Insulation (CI) (GPW)

Truck and Trailer
1 day rent

$190.00

WO273399774, 24. October, 2023, District 2B, General 
Plant (GPW)

Truck and Trailer
1 day rent

$ 190.00

WO273422559, 25. October 2023, Timberland, Paducah, 
Pour concrete (GPWW)

Truck and concrete tools
1 day rent

$175.00

WO273425735, 27. October 2023, District 3, Scenic Valley 
Drive, Service Line Repair

Backhoe and Trailer
1 day rent

$240.00

Storage Unit Rental for company-owned equipment October 2023 $60.00

Total $1715.00
-Signed-
Freddie O'Bryan
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SITE

KY0045390
Airview Utilities Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

November 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.100
Invoice No: 26742

KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from November 1, 2023 to November 30, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 3,885.00

Expenses 2,940.87

$6,825.87Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 5,250.00

Expenses 1,238.77

$6,488.77Total this Phase

$13,314.64Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000- $11,372.91
730500 $108.34
730600 $948.34
730205 $73.35
730200 $108.35
729000 $703.35 
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Project 26742KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

11:37:32 AMInvoice 26742 Dated 11/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, December 22, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 11/3/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273430896 Unclogging ras line

500 - Operator 11/5/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273430896 unclogging ras line. Draining contact chamber

508 - Mowing 11/10/2023    1.50 70.00 105.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 11/10/2023    6.50 70.00 455.00
WO 373426405 - pumped down and cleaning the clarifier KC

508 - Mowing 11/13/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 11/14/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273438412 Due to the RAS pipe randomly clogging up for the 
past several weeks the creek has some solids settled that will 
need to be removed.

508 - Mowing 11/14/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
Lawn Maintenance

508 - Mowing 11/15/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 11/15/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273438412  continue to clean the creek. Checking on renting 
equipment to help speed up the process KC

500 - Operator 11/17/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273440148 added reflective tape to an above ground pipe in 
the path KC

500 - Operator 11/17/2023    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273538412 gathered equipment needed to speed up cleaning 
up the creek KC

500 - Operator 11/18/2023    7.00 70.00 490.00
WO 273438412 cleaning the creek due to ras line clogging KC

500 - Operator 11/20/2023    7.00 70.00 490.00
WO 273438412 pumped out creek after overflow due to ras line 
clog KC

500 - Operator 11/25/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273405797 applied second coat on f paint and prepped and 
applied 2 coat to f paint on other areas of the handrails KC

Totals 55.50 3,885.00
Total Labor 3,885.00

Expenses
Tools

00000003776
4

11/14/2023 Carey, Kathy / WO 283430896 2" trash 
pick up to keep and use as needed to 
tidey up the creek

714.32

Miscellaneous
00000003776
4

11/17/2023 Carey, Kathy / WO 273530896 
excavator rental used to help clean 
creek work requested by CSWR

1,964.85

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 26742KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

00000003800
2

11/20/2023 Carey, Kathy / WO 273438412. Receipt 
for diesel for excavator

18.88

Total Expenses 1.09 times 2,698.05 2,940.87

Total this Phase $6,825.87

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 10/28/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273425823 unclogged RAS pipe and cleaned up the area KC

500 - Operator 11/3/2023    2.00 70.00  140.00
WO 273430896 attempted to unclog the RAS pipe but had a prior 
appointment Josh Duncan took over KC

500 - Operator 11/3/2023    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273430896 ran the water hose to try and get the clog and 
unable to get the clog out JD

500 - Operator 11/7/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273530896 worked on flushing out the RAS pipe and netting 
leaves from the clarifier KC

500 - Operator 11/7/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273430896 the skimmer line was clogged stopped and used 
the snake to try and unclog it JD

500 - Operator 11/10/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273430896 met with Druins pump truck to pump out the RAS  
pipe. Did not pull out the leaves KC

500 - Operator 11/10/2023    9.00 70.00 630.00
WO 273415405 pumped down the contact chamber aeration and 
clarifier cleaned out the clarifier and unclogged the ras line JD

500 - Operator 11/10/2023    9.00 70.00 630.00
WO 273430896 ras line clogged. Brush broke off in clarifier. 
Clarifier needed to be drained to get brush head out. Checked ras 
line for clogs whole drained

500 - Operator 11/11/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273415405 reconnected the RAS pipe in the center to allow 
for normal return. KC

500 - Operator 11/12/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273415405  Ensuring that the RAS was still running and that 
the aeration had refilled and that the effluent was clear. KC

500 - Operator 11/13/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273509298 assisted Josh & James with installing 
replacement blower KC

500 - Operator 11/13/2023    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273409298 unhooked the old blower pulled the pulley off 
installed it on the new blower set the blower in place hooked it up 
and filled with fluids JD

500 - Operator 11/13/2023    5.50 70.00 385.00
WO 273409298 installing new blower

500 - Operator 11/14/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273438412  cleaning up the creek KC

500 - Operator 11/17/2023    .50 70.00 35.00
WO 273340575 checked the oil level and mounting hardware on 
the new blower KC

500 - Operator 11/20/2023    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273443590 the skimmer line and air line in the contact 
chamber was clogged took the hole air line apart and cleaned all 
the debris out of it JD

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 26742KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

500 - Operator 11/21/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273443215 repaired a leak in the discharge hose KC

500 - Operator 11/21/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273444491 wet weather check and adjustmentsKC

Totals 75.00 5,250.00
Total Labor 5,250.00

Expenses
Equipment Rental

00000003746
2

11/3/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273415405-
supplies to clean RAS

46.99

00000003787
3

11/10/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273415405 184.44

00000003787
3

11/10/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273415405 69.96

00000003787
3

11/10/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273415405 47.68

00000003787
3

11/10/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273415405 74.19

00000003787
4

11/13/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273409298 - 
pulleys

23.31

00000003787
4

11/14/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273415405 - 
rental trash pumps

139.92

Miscellaneous
00000003776
4

11/15/2023 Carey, Kathy / WO 273430896 receipt 
for pump truck

550.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,136.49 1,238.77

Total this Phase $6,488.77

$13,314.64Total this Project

$13,314.64Total this Report

Page 4If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0081299

Brocklyn Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

November 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.102
Invoice No: 26743

KY.5000.102 Brocklyn Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from November 1, 2023 to November 30, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 1,610.00

Expenses 105.73

$1,715.73Total this Phase

$1,715.73Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

New total $1504.27
Not paying storage fee

730100 $140
105000 $1470
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Project 26743KY.5000.102 CSWR KY-NC-Brocklyn Utilities Wastewater Invoice

11:37:44 AMInvoice 26743 Dated 11/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, December 22, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.102 Brocklyn Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

506 - Emergency Locates 11/6/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273432057 emergency locate at 153 Hager Dr. Talked to 
Richmond Utilities informed the them sewer lines are underneath 
waterlines in location

506 - Emergency Locates 11/7/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273432772 emergency locate at 166 Hager Ave. put flags out 
for sewer line.

500 - Operator 11/16/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273439636 delivered paint needed to start working on guard 
rails. Zw

500 - Operator 11/17/2023    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273439636 Painted guard rails at plant. Zw

500 - Operator 11/21/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273439636 Continued painting guard rails.

500 - Operator 11/29/2023    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273439636 Finished painting guard rails.

Totals 23.00 1,610.00
Total Labor 1,610.00

Expenses
Vehicles - Rentals

00000003742
1

10/31/2023 Begley, Charles / Monthly rental fee 97.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 97.00 105.73

Total this Phase $1,715.73

$1,715.73Total this Project

$1,715.73Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Payment Receipt
10/31/2023 01:23AMSelf Storage Center 3 

1998 Oxford Drive 
Georgetown, KY 40324 
502-570-8508
https://selfstoragecenter3.storageunitsoftware.com

Midwest Water -Charles Begley 
1351 fefferson street suite 301 
washington, mo 63090

Name Item Description Quantity Unit
Price

Tax Total Paid

Rent 79299399 Unit 266 rent for 1 month period starting
10/31/2023

1 $88.00 $0.00 $88.00 $88.00

Tenant Protection
Fee

79301373 Unit 266 tenant protection fee 1 $9.00 $0.00 $9.00 $9.00

Paid by Visa ending in 7716 $97.00

Self Storage Center 3: 11/7/2023 02:48PM

1/1
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SITE

KY0180549

Center Ridge Water District 
1

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

November 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.104
Invoice No: 26744

KY.5000.104 Center Ridge Water District 1
Monthly Non-Contract Services from November 1, 2023 to November 30, 2023

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W
Subcontractors 1,090.00

$1,090.00Total this Phase

$1,090.00Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 26744KY.5000.104 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 1 Invoice

11:37:50 AMInvoice 26744 Dated 11/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, December 22, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.104 Center Ridge Water District 1

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W

Subcontractors
Pittsburg Tank & Tower Maint. Co.

AP 331257 10/18/2023 Pittsburg Tank & Tower Maint. Co. / 
WO 273350642 1,000 GALLON 
PRESSURE TANK / Invoice: 22173, 
10/18/2023

1,000.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,000.00 1,090.00

Total this Phase $1,090.00

$1,090.00Total this Project

$1,090.00Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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INVOICE
Pittsburg Tank & Tower Maint. Co.
1 Watertank Place Invoice Number: 22173
PO Box 1849 Invoice Date: Oct. 18, 2023
Henderson, KY  42419 Page: 1
Voice: 270-869-9400
Fax: 270-215-5719

Bill To: Job Location:
CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS
2178 MOORES RD. VISUAL INSPECTION
AUBURN, AL 36830 (4) 1,000 GAL PT

MURRAY, KY 42071

Customer ID Customer PO Payment Terms
 CLEASOLU SIGNED PROPOSAL Net 30 Due

Job ID Shipping Method Ship Date Due Date
 323499 None 11-17-23

_______________________________________________________________________________________________

Description Amount

 4,000.00COMPLETION OF VISUAL INSPECTIONS ON:

(1) 1,000 GALLON PRESSURE TANK  WO #273350642
LOCATED:  across the street from 20 Whisper Dr. West, Murray , Ky 42071

(1) 1,000 GALLON PRESSURE TANK  WO #273350609
LOCATED:  Wellhouse Dr.

(1) 1,000 GALLON PRESSURE TANK  WO #273350613
LOCATED:  Pineview Dr & Stars Dr on the corner.

(1) 1,000 GALLON PRESSURE TANK  WO #273350614
LOCATED:  between 232-298 Creekview Dr., Murray, KY 42071

_______________________________________________________________________________________________

Amount Billed  $4,000.00
Total Tax  .00

Retainage Held  .00
TOTAL  $4,000.00

Visa and Mastercard are accepted.
Payments made by credit card may be subject to a processing fee of 3%.
Interest may be applied to payments not received in accordance to payment terms.
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SITE

KY0180509

Center Ridge Water District 
2

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

November 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.105
Invoice No: 26745

KY.5000.105 Center Ridge Water District 2
Monthly Non-Contract Services from November 1, 2023 to November 30, 2023

Phase 1001 General Plant W
Labor 8,050.00

Expenses 771.76

$8,821.76Total this Phase

Phase 1002 Source of Supply W
Expenses 300.86

$300.86Total this Phase

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W
Subcontractors 1,090.00

Expenses 26,342.29

$27,432.29Total this Phase

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W
Labor 280.00

$280.00Total this Phase

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W
Labor 420.00

$420.00Total this Phase

$37,254.91Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

150000 $36,246.50

63000 $504.20
630605 $504.21
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Project 26745KY.5000.105 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 2 Invoice

11:37:57 AMInvoice 26745 Dated 11/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, December 22, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.105 Center Ridge Water District 2

Phase 1001 General Plant W

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 10/30/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO223423564 install insulation and metal wellhouse 2B

500 - Operator 10/31/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO223423564 install insulation and metal wellhouse 2B

500 - Operator 11/1/2023    2.50 70.00 175.00
WO223423564 install insulation and metal wellhouse 2B

500 - Operator 11/2/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO223423564 install insulation and metal wellhouse 2B

500 - Operator 11/3/2023    4.50 70.00 315.00
WO223423564 install insulation and metal wellhouse 2B

500 - Operator 11/6/2023    4.50 70.00 315.00
WO223423564 install insulation and metal wellhouse 2B

500 - Operator 11/8/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO223423564 install insulation and metal wellhouse 2B

500 - Operator 11/8/2023    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273422564 install metal, siding, and insulation.fo

500 - Operator 11/9/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO223423564 install insulation and metal wellhouse 2B

500 - Operator 11/10/2023    2.50 70.00 175.00
WO223423564 install insulation and metal wellhouse 2B

500 - Operator 11/13/2023    4.50 70.00 315.00
WO 223423564 install insulation and metal wellhouse 2B

500 - Operator 11/14/2023    4.50 70.00 315.00
WO 223423564 install insulation and metal wellhouse 2B

500 - Operator 11/15/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 223423564 install insulation and metal wellhouse 2B

500 - Operator 11/15/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273422564 installed insulation and siding.fo

500 - Operator 11/16/2023    4.50 70.00 315.00
WO 223423564 install insulation and metal wellhouse 2B

500 - Operator 11/16/2023    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273422564 metal siding and trim with insulation.fo

500 - Operator 11/17/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 223423564 install insulation and metal wellhouse 2B

500 - Operator 11/19/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO223423564 install insulation and metal wellhouse 2B

500 - Operator 11/20/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO223423564 install insulation and metal wellhouse 2B

500 - Operator 11/21/2023    5.50 70.00 385.00
WO223423564 install insulation and metal wellhouse 2B

500 - Operator 11/21/2023    6.50 70.00 455.00
WO 273422564 metal siding insulation.fo

500 - Operator 11/22/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO223423564 install insulation and metal wellhouse 2B

500 - Operator 11/22/2023    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273422564 install metal siding.fo

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 26745KY.5000.105 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 2 Invoice

500 - Operator 11/27/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 223423564 install insulation and metal wellhouse 2B

500 - Operator 11/28/2023    2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 223423564 install insulation and metal wellhouse 2B

500 - Operator 11/28/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273446973 Receive and unload new water take for wellhouse 
2A

500 - Operator 11/28/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273446973 received, unloaded and set new pressure tank up 
for painting.fo

500 - Operator 11/29/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 223423564 install insulation and metal wellhouse 2B

Totals 115.00 8,050.00
Total Labor 8,050.00

Expenses
Tools

00000003746
5

10/31/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo27339974 door 
cutting equipment 

255.38

Equipment Rental
00000003793
9

11/21/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273422564 Metal 
trim for well house 

200.32

00000003793
9

11/22/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273422564caulk 
and supplies 

132.03

00000003810
8

11/25/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273422564 parts 
and trash bags

54.80

00000003810
8

11/27/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273422564 
Garage door strips and two b

65.51

Total Expenses 1.09 times 708.04 771.76

Total this Phase $8,821.76

Phase 1002 Source of Supply W

Expenses
Equipment Rental

00000003746
5

10/31/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273423940well 
line repair 

276.02

Total Expenses 1.09 times 276.02 300.86

Total this Phase $300.86

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W

Subcontractors
Pittsburg Tank & Tower Maint. Co.

AP 331257 10/18/2023 Pittsburg Tank & Tower Maint. Co. / 
WO 273350609 1,000 GALLON 
PRESSURE TANK / Invoice: 22173, 
10/18/2023

1,000.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,000.00 1,090.00

Expenses
Equipment Rental

335067 11/28/2023 USA Blue Book / WO 273446973 HPH-
125-1000-SL-PRSC / Invoice:
INV00205405, 11/28/2023

23,927.24

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 26745KY.5000.105 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 2 Invoice

334626 12/3/2023 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273448282 
Repair 3” Waterline / Invoice: MW2023-
11, 12/3/2023

240.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 24,167.24 26,342.29

Total this Phase $27,432.29

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 11/30/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273448282 repair water line at Dunbar and Lakepoint.fo

Totals 4.00 280.00
Total Labor 280.00

Total this Phase $280.00

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W

Labor
Hours Amount

501 - Operator - OT 10/28/2023 1.00 105.00 105.00
WO 273424386 CS turn off 449 lakeshore.fi

501 - Operator - OT 11/10/2023    1.00 105.00 105.00
WO 273434355 CS Water line inspection at 320 Lake Shore

501 - Operator - OT 11/10/2023    2.00 105.00 210.00
WO 273435821 Replaced meter box and lid at 86 Scenic Lane

Totals 4.00 420.00
Total Labor 420.00

Total this Phase $420.00

$37,254.91Total this Project

$37,254.91Total this Report

Page 4If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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INVOICE
Pittsburg Tank & Tower Maint. Co.
1 Watertank Place Invoice Number: 22173
PO Box 1849 Invoice Date: Oct. 18, 2023
Henderson, KY  42419 Page: 1
Voice: 270-869-9400
Fax: 270-215-5719

Bill To: Job Location:
CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS
2178 MOORES RD. VISUAL INSPECTION
AUBURN, AL 36830 (4) 1,000 GAL PT

MURRAY, KY 42071

Customer ID Customer PO Payment Terms
 CLEASOLU SIGNED PROPOSAL Net 30 Due

Job ID Shipping Method Ship Date Due Date
 323499 None 11-17-23

_______________________________________________________________________________________________

Description Amount

 4,000.00COMPLETION OF VISUAL INSPECTIONS ON:

(1) 1,000 GALLON PRESSURE TANK  WO #273350642
LOCATED:  across the street from 20 Whisper Dr. West, Murray , Ky 42071

(1) 1,000 GALLON PRESSURE TANK  WO #273350609
LOCATED:  Wellhouse Dr.

(1) 1,000 GALLON PRESSURE TANK  WO #273350613
LOCATED:  Pineview Dr & Stars Dr on the corner.

(1) 1,000 GALLON PRESSURE TANK  WO #273350614
LOCATED:  between 232-298 Creekview Dr., Murray, KY 42071

_______________________________________________________________________________________________

Amount Billed  $4,000.00
Total Tax  .00

Retainage Held  .00
TOTAL  $4,000.00

Visa and Mastercard are accepted.
Payments made by credit card may be subject to a processing fee of 3%.
Interest may be applied to payments not received in accordance to payment terms.
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
P O BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: FRED OBRYAN

SHIP TO: 1040590-120

Center Ridge Water Dist
365 Pineview Dr
New Concord KY 42076
USA

Attention: FRED OBRIAN ** confirm holiday hrs **

INVOICE NO.

INV00205405
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

11/28/23

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

FRED OBRIAN
SHIP DATE

11/28/23
SLP

BK
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3092477
W/H

01
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

VEN CHOICE
USA STOCK NO.

W39: Special
DESCRIPTION

W39: Special / 1000 Gal hydro tank
HPH-125-1000-SL-PRSC

FRED OBRIAN PH#270-226-4256 M-F
 8-4PM

ORDERED
1

SHIPPED
1

BACKORDER

0
U/M
ea

PRICE
21,129.87

PER
ea

EXTENSION
21,129.87

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

21,129.87
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

1,354.37
FREIGHT

1,443.00
TOTAL

23,927.24

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00205405

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

11/28/23

TOTAL

23,927.24

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
P O BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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Important Terms & Conditions 
Prices: Market price fluctuations and occasional errors make it necessary for us to reserve the right to 
change prices without notice. All accounts must pay in U.S. dollars. 

Payment: Net30 days from date of invoice. Interest at the rate of 1.5% per month will be charged on 
all accounts unpaid 30 days after invoice due date. 

Shipping: Orders are shipped FOB USABlueBook, or factory, by the most efficient means available. 
Freight charges will be added to invoices for open account customers. Separate freight charges may 
apply if an order contains items which ship from multiple suppliers. 

Returned Goods: Please contact Customer Service prior to returning merchandise for a Return 
Authorization number. Products without return authorization numbers, original serial number or other 
original markings may not be returned, exchanged or warranted. To ensure full credit, please return  
all accessories. After 30 days, items are not returnable except for repair or replacement per the 
manufacturer’s warranty policy. Special order items and hazardous materials are not returnable. 

Damage Claims: We take great care in filling, checking and packing your order. On rare occasions,  
a package is damaged or lost in transit. If damage is evident, refuse the shipment. If damage was 
concealed, call us for a Return Authorization #. If shipped via truck, state shortage or damage on  
bill of lading, then call Customer Service. 

Quotations: All prices normally expire 30 days from date of quote and USABlueBook reserves the 
right of final acceptance. Prices quoted do not include taxes. 

International Orders: Pro forma invoices are sent on request. We accept certified checks, wire 
transfers of funds or irrevocable letters of credit. Send all inquiries to the attention of Export 
Department, USABlueBook. Standard export quotation pricing in U.S. dollars is FOB plant/factory or 
FOB USABlueBook, or factory, if applicable. Cost and Freight (C&F) and Cost Insurance Freight (CIF) 
quotations will be offered on request. International orders requiring special handling, packaging, 
consular invoices, certificates of origin, inspection certificates, etc. are subject to additional charges. 

O.S.H.A.: All items shown as meeting specific Federal Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA) 
standards are, to the best of our knowledge, identified by their suppliers as complying with OSHA 
design standards. In view of the fact that the actual use determines whether all OSHA requirements 
have been met, the ultimate responsibility to comply rests with our customers. 

Professional Use Only: The items in this catalog are intended to be used only by professionals in the 
water and wastewater industry. Supplemental training, permits, or licenses may be needed to use 
items in this catalog. Many items in this catalog can be harmful if used improperly; if in doubt, do not 
use them. We strongly recommend reading and following the manufacturers’ warnings, instructions 
and procedures carefully. Please contact the factory before proceeding if you think you have a 
problem. 

Warranty Disclaimer: USABlueBook has made a diligent effort to illustrate and describe the products 
in this catalog accurately; however, such illustrations and descriptions are for the sole purpose of 
identification, and do not express or imply a warranty that the products are merchantable, or fit for  
a particular purpose, or that the product will necessarily conform to the illustrations or descriptions. 

Limited Warranty: Neither we nor the manufacturer shall be liable for any injury, loss or damage, 
direct or consequential, arising out of the use or inability to use any item sold by us, but our only 
obligation in lieu of all warranties expressed or implied, is to replace any item proved to be defective. 
Before using, the user must determine the suitability of the product for its intended use, and the user 
assumes all risk in connection therewith. Neither we nor the manufacturer know or have reason to 
know the use to which the user will put the product. 

Trademarks: USABluebook®; CorePRO® and PlantPRO® are trademarks and/or registered 
trademarks of HD Supply Facility Maintenance Ltd., d/b/a USABlueBook. All other product names  
are used for identification purposes only and may be trademarks and/or registered trademarks of  
their respective companies. 
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Freddie O'Bryan 
1034 Carl Crisp Rd. 

Almo, Ky 42020 
270-226-4256 (cell)  

Certified Water Operator #595 
Class IV 

 
Dec. 03, 2023 

        Invoice: Number: MW 2023-11 
 
Accounts Payable  
Midwest Water Operations 
PO Box 580 
Denham Springs, LA 70727 
 
Center Ridge Equipment Rental - Billing Statement 
Billing for Nov. 01, 2023 – November 30, 2023  
 

Work order  Equipment Balance Due 
WO273430202, 2 & 6. November 2023, Timberland, 
Picking up/returning Rental Equipment to work on airlines 
(GPWW) 

Trailer  
2-day rent 

$180.00 

WO273435388, 10. November 2023, District 3, 381 Scenic 
Valley, Repair 2” Waterline (T&DW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1 Day rent 

$ 240.00 

WO273434412, 22. November 2023, Timberland WWTP,  
Install electrical outlets (GPWW)  

Electrical Tools 
1-day rent 
 

$50.00 
      

WO273440623, 19. November 2023, Great Oaks WWTP, 
Trimming Trees. (GPWW)  

Chainsaws 
1-day rent 

$60.00 
  

WO273446973, 28. November 2023, Center Ridge 2A, 
unload new pressure tank (GPW) 

Skidsteer  
1-day rent 

$350.00 

WO273448282, 30. November 2023, District 2, Repair 3” 
Waterline, Dunbar Rd. (T&DW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1 Day rent 

$240.00 

Storage Unit Rental for company-owned equipment November 2023 $60.00 
   
 Total $1180.00 
-Signed- 
Freddie O'Bryan 
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SITE

KY0180502

Center Ridge Water District 
3

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

November 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.106
Invoice No: 26746

KY.5000.106 Center Ridge Water District 3
Monthly Non-Contract Services from November 1, 2023 to November 30, 2023

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W
Subcontractors 1,090.00

Expenses 643.10

$1,733.10Total this Phase

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W
Labor 105.00

Expenses 51.73

$156.73Total this Phase

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W
Labor 682.50

$682.50Total this Phase

$2,572.33Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 $2362.33
630606 $105
630605 $105
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Project 26746KY.5000.106 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 3 Invoice

11:38:11 AMInvoice 26746 Dated 11/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, December 22, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.106 Center Ridge Water District 3

Phase 1003 Water Treatment & Pumping W

Subcontractors
Pittsburg Tank & Tower Maint. Co.

AP 331257 10/18/2023 Pittsburg Tank & Tower Maint. Co. / 
WO 273350613 1,000 GALLON 
PRESSURE TANK / Invoice: 22173, 
10/18/2023

1,000.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,000.00 1,090.00

Expenses
Equipment Rental

334626 12/3/2023 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273435388 , 
Repair 2” Waterline / Invoice: MW2023-
11, 12/3/2023

240.00

334626 12/3/2023 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273446973 
unload new pressure tank / Invoice: 
MW2023-11, 12/3/2023

350.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 590.00 643.10

Total this Phase $1,733.10

Phase 1004 Transmission & Distribution W

Labor
Hours Amount

501 - Operator - OT 11/28/2023 1.00 105.00 105.00
WO 273444590 investigate, low pressure, complaint by customer. 
Pressure in system normal. Customer issue. fo

Totals 1.00 105.00
Total Labor 105.00

Expenses
Equipment Rental

00000003776
7

11/16/2023 O'Bryan, Freddie / Wo273435388 
Repair parts for scenic vall

47.46

Total Expenses 1.09 times 47.46 51.73

Total this Phase $156.73

Phase 1005 Services, Meters & Fire Hydrant W

Labor
Hours Amount

501 - Operator - OT 11/15/2023    1.50 105.00 157.50
WO 273435388 Put in new water valve and flushed out water line 
at 381 Scenic Valley

501 - Operator - OT 11/15/2023    3.00 105.00 315.00
WO 273435388 install new valve on service line.fo

501 - Operator - OT 11/16/2023    1.00 105.00 105.00
WO 273435388 purchased replacement parts for Service truck.fo

501 - Operator - OT 11/17/2023    1.00 105.00 105.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 26746KY.5000.106 CSWR KY-NC-Center Ridge Water District 3 Invoice

WO 273435355 Installed new meter box and valve box
Totals 6.50 682.50
Total Labor 682.50

Total this Phase $682.50

$2,572.33Total this Project

$2,572.33Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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INVOICE
Pittsburg Tank & Tower Maint. Co.
1 Watertank Place Invoice Number: 22173
PO Box 1849 Invoice Date: Oct. 18, 2023
Henderson, KY  42419 Page: 1
Voice: 270-869-9400
Fax: 270-215-5719

Bill To: Job Location:
CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS CLEARWATER SOLUTIONS
2178 MOORES RD. VISUAL INSPECTION
AUBURN, AL 36830 (4) 1,000 GAL PT

MURRAY, KY 42071

Customer ID Customer PO Payment Terms
 CLEASOLU SIGNED PROPOSAL Net 30 Due

Job ID Shipping Method Ship Date Due Date
 323499 None 11-17-23

_______________________________________________________________________________________________

Description Amount

 4,000.00COMPLETION OF VISUAL INSPECTIONS ON:

(1) 1,000 GALLON PRESSURE TANK  WO #273350642
LOCATED:  across the street from 20 Whisper Dr. West, Murray , Ky 42071

(1) 1,000 GALLON PRESSURE TANK  WO #273350609
LOCATED:  Wellhouse Dr.

(1) 1,000 GALLON PRESSURE TANK  WO #273350613
LOCATED:  Pineview Dr & Stars Dr on the corner.

(1) 1,000 GALLON PRESSURE TANK  WO #273350614
LOCATED:  between 232-298 Creekview Dr., Murray, KY 42071

_______________________________________________________________________________________________

Amount Billed  $4,000.00
Total Tax  .00

Retainage Held  .00
TOTAL  $4,000.00

Visa and Mastercard are accepted.
Payments made by credit card may be subject to a processing fee of 3%.
Interest may be applied to payments not received in accordance to payment terms.
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Freddie O'Bryan 
1034 Carl Crisp Rd. 

Almo, Ky 42020 
270-226-4256 (cell)  

Certified Water Operator #595 
Class IV 

 
Dec. 03, 2023 

        Invoice: Number: MW 2023-11 
 
Accounts Payable  
Midwest Water Operations 
PO Box 580 
Denham Springs, LA 70727 
 
Center Ridge Equipment Rental - Billing Statement 
Billing for Nov. 01, 2023 – November 30, 2023  
 

Work order  Equipment Balance Due 
WO273430202, 2 & 6. November 2023, Timberland, 
Picking up/returning Rental Equipment to work on airlines 
(GPWW) 

Trailer  
2-day rent 

$180.00 

WO273435388, 10. November 2023, District 3, 381 Scenic 
Valley, Repair 2” Waterline (T&DW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1 Day rent 

$ 240.00 

WO273434412, 22. November 2023, Timberland WWTP,  
Install electrical outlets (GPWW)  

Electrical Tools 
1-day rent 
 

$50.00 
      

WO273440623, 19. November 2023, Great Oaks WWTP, 
Trimming Trees. (GPWW)  

Chainsaws 
1-day rent 

$60.00 
  

WO273446973, 28. November 2023, Center Ridge 2A, 
unload new pressure tank (GPW) 

Skidsteer  
1-day rent 

$350.00 

WO273448282, 30. November 2023, District 2, Repair 3” 
Waterline, Dunbar Rd. (T&DW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1 Day rent 

$240.00 

Storage Unit Rental for company-owned equipment November 2023 $60.00 
   
 Total $1180.00 
-Signed- 
Freddie O'Bryan 
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SITE

KY0086967

Fox Run Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

November 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.110
Invoice No: 26750

KY.5000.110 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from November 1, 2023 to November 30, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 4,092.50

Expenses 1,070.83

$5,163.33Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 140.00

$140.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Subcontractors 2,713.65

Expenses 25.41

$2,739.06Total this Phase

$8,042.39Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 7596.98
730600 280
730202 140
730400 25.41
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Project 26750KY.5000.110 CSWR KY-NC-Fox Run Utilities Wastewater Invoice

11:38:44 AMInvoice 26750 Dated 11/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, December 22, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.110 Fox Run Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

521 - Excavator w/Operator 11/15/2023    9.00 130.00 1,170.00
WO 273439658 picked up a dingo to dig out and level for the 
concrete pad for the building and built the forms and got them put 
in place JD

500 - Operator 11/15/2023    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273439658 Renting Dingo, digging out and leveling area for 
form, making form

500 - Operator 11/15/2023    6.75 70.00 472.50
WO 273439658 dig out and build concrete form

500 - Operator 11/17/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273439658 returning dingo used to dog out concrete form

500 - Operator 11/20/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273462062 Clarifier had popped over the weekend. Had to 
net into digester

500 - Operator 11/21/2023    9.00 70.00 630.00
WO 273439658 re-leveled the form and shoveled in gravel to level 
out the ground JD

500 - Operator 11/21/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273439658 leveled out concrete form and graded ground 
From digging out form

500 - Operator 11/28/2023    7.00 70.00 490.00
WO 273439658 went and got the wire mesh to put in the concrete 
put in in the form and cut it to fit in place had to stop a few times to 
air up one of the tires on the trailer JD

500 - Operator 12/1/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273450142 Changed locks zw

Totals 50.75 4,092.50
Total Labor 4,092.50

Expenses
Equipment Rental

00000003787
4

11/15/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 173439658 - 
rental fee

798.55

00000003823
6

11/28/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273439658 114.37

00000003800
3

11/15/2023 Smith, James / Materials needed for 
concrete form 

69.49

Total Expenses 1.09 times 982.41 1,070.83

Total this Phase $5,163.33

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 10/30/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273462066 Unclogg liftstation pump. Dead squirrel

Totals 2.00 140.00
Total Labor 140.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 26750KY.5000.110 CSWR KY-NC-Fox Run Utilities Wastewater Invoice

Total this Phase $140.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Subcontractors
River City Controls Inc.

AP 333523 11/9/2023 River City Controls Inc. / WO 
273327138 Installing, programing / 
Invoice: 7757, 11/9/2023

2,489.59

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 2,489.59 2,713.65

Expenses
Tools

00000003810
7

11/29/2023 Carey, Kathy / Pump used transfer 
liquid chlorine 

23.31

Total Expenses 1.09 times 23.31 25.41

Total this Phase $2,739.06

$8,042.39Total this Project

$8,042.39Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0044164
Golden Acres Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

November 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.111
Invoice No: 26751

KY.5000.111 Golden Acres Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from November 1, 2023 to November 30, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 805.00

$805.00Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 70.00

$70.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 140.00

Expenses 1,021.72

$1,161.72Total this Phase

$2,036.72Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

730600 665
105000 1301.72
711000 70
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Project 26751KY.5000.111 CSWR KY-NC-Golden Acres Wastewater Invoice

11:38:53 AMInvoice 26751 Dated 11/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, December 22, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.111 Golden Acres Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 11/18/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273440623Trim trees and cut bushes around plant.fo

500 - Operator 11/22/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273443615 Change out LMI pump.

500 - Operator 11/30/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273448267 Remove leaves from plant.

500 - Operator 11/30/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273448269 Move gravel around roadway.

Totals 11.50 805.00
Total Labor 805.00

Total this Phase $805.00

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 11/5/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273431075 Waste hauling. TT

Totals 1.00 70.00
Total Labor 70.00

Total this Phase $70.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 11/21/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273439123 deliver new chemical pump to plant.fo

Totals 2.00 140.00
Total Labor 140.00

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

333674 11/17/2023 USA Blue Book / WO 273439123 4 
GPD; 125 PSI 
(XP004LAHX),Replacement Tubing Kit 
For Models / Invoice: INV00199514, 
11/17/2023

937.36

Total Expenses 1.09 times 937.36 1,021.72

Total this Phase $1,161.72

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 26751KY.5000.111 CSWR KY-NC-Golden Acres Wastewater Invoice

$2,036.72Total this Project

$2,036.72Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Remit To:
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL  60031-9004
TEL:  (847) 689-3000
FAX:  (847) 689-3001
TOLL FREE:  1-800-493-9876
F.E.I.N.:  75-2007383

INVOICE

BILL TO: 1040590

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
P O BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70727
USA

Ordered by: FRED OBRYAN

SHIP TO: 1040590-32

FRED OBRYAN
1034 CARL CRISP RD
ALAMO KY 42020
USA

Attention: FRED OBRYAN

INVOICE NO.

INV00199514
PAGE NO.

1 of 1
CUSTOMER NO.

1040590
DATE

11/17/23

CUSTOMER P.O. NO.

274439123 Golden Acr
SHIP DATE

11/17/23
SLP

JM
TERMS

N30
TAX CODE

AVATAX
SALES ORDER NO.

SO3196263
W/H

01
FREIGHT

Fixed
SHIP VIA

FEDEXGRND
USA STOCK NO.

69260

49204

DESCRIPTION
4 GPD; 125 PSI (XP004LAHX)

Replacement Tubing Kit For Models
Chem-Tech XP Peristaltic Pump

CTPA & D-2HSA

ORDERED
1

3

SHIPPED
1

3

BACKORDER

0

0

U/M
ea

ea

PRICE
789.95

22.99

PER
ea

ea

EXTENSION
789.95

68.97

THANK YOU for your business!
1.5% MONTHLY FINANCE CHARGE
ON AMOUNTS 30 DAYS PAST DUE

Discounts Apply to Merchandise Only

MERCHANDISE

858.92
MISCELLANEOUS

0.00
DISCOUNT

0.00
TAX

53.06
FREIGHT

25.38
TOTAL

937.36

****IMPORTANT****
Please include this customer #

on the face of your remittance check.

Should it become necessary to refer your unpaid balance to a collection agency, a collection fee, not to exceed 25% of the
balance referred; plus reasonable attorney’s fees; and court costs when necessary, will be added to the balance due.

Please Detach and Return Bottom Portion to Ensure Proper Credit to Your Account

INVOICE NO.

INV00199514

CUSTOMER NO.

1040590

DATE

11/17/23

TOTAL

937.36

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS LLC
P O BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70727
USA

REMITTANCE ADDRESS
:600319004043:
USABlueBook
P.O. Box 9004
Gurnee, IL 60031-9004

View online at: http://usabluebook.billtrust.com
Web Enrollment Token: RQL ZVV ZVT
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Important Terms & Conditions 
Prices: Market price fluctuations and occasional errors make it necessary for us to reserve the right to 
change prices without notice. All accounts must pay in U.S. dollars. 

Payment: Net30 days from date of invoice. Interest at the rate of 1.5% per month will be charged on 
all accounts unpaid 30 days after invoice due date. 

Shipping: Orders are shipped FOB USABlueBook, or factory, by the most efficient means available. 
Freight charges will be added to invoices for open account customers. Separate freight charges may 
apply if an order contains items which ship from multiple suppliers. 

Returned Goods: Please contact Customer Service prior to returning merchandise for a Return 
Authorization number. Products without return authorization numbers, original serial number or other 
original markings may not be returned, exchanged or warranted. To ensure full credit, please return  
all accessories. After 30 days, items are not returnable except for repair or replacement per the 
manufacturer’s warranty policy. Special order items and hazardous materials are not returnable. 

Damage Claims: We take great care in filling, checking and packing your order. On rare occasions,  
a package is damaged or lost in transit. If damage is evident, refuse the shipment. If damage was 
concealed, call us for a Return Authorization #. If shipped via truck, state shortage or damage on  
bill of lading, then call Customer Service. 

Quotations: All prices normally expire 30 days from date of quote and USABlueBook reserves the 
right of final acceptance. Prices quoted do not include taxes. 

International Orders: Pro forma invoices are sent on request. We accept certified checks, wire 
transfers of funds or irrevocable letters of credit. Send all inquiries to the attention of Export 
Department, USABlueBook. Standard export quotation pricing in U.S. dollars is FOB plant/factory or 
FOB USABlueBook, or factory, if applicable. Cost and Freight (C&F) and Cost Insurance Freight (CIF) 
quotations will be offered on request. International orders requiring special handling, packaging, 
consular invoices, certificates of origin, inspection certificates, etc. are subject to additional charges. 

O.S.H.A.: All items shown as meeting specific Federal Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA) 
standards are, to the best of our knowledge, identified by their suppliers as complying with OSHA 
design standards. In view of the fact that the actual use determines whether all OSHA requirements 
have been met, the ultimate responsibility to comply rests with our customers. 

Professional Use Only: The items in this catalog are intended to be used only by professionals in the 
water and wastewater industry. Supplemental training, permits, or licenses may be needed to use 
items in this catalog. Many items in this catalog can be harmful if used improperly; if in doubt, do not 
use them. We strongly recommend reading and following the manufacturers’ warnings, instructions 
and procedures carefully. Please contact the factory before proceeding if you think you have a 
problem. 

Warranty Disclaimer: USABlueBook has made a diligent effort to illustrate and describe the products 
in this catalog accurately; however, such illustrations and descriptions are for the sole purpose of 
identification, and do not express or imply a warranty that the products are merchantable, or fit for  
a particular purpose, or that the product will necessarily conform to the illustrations or descriptions. 

Limited Warranty: Neither we nor the manufacturer shall be liable for any injury, loss or damage, 
direct or consequential, arising out of the use or inability to use any item sold by us, but our only 
obligation in lieu of all warranties expressed or implied, is to replace any item proved to be defective. 
Before using, the user must determine the suitability of the product for its intended use, and the user 
assumes all risk in connection therewith. Neither we nor the manufacturer know or have reason to 
know the use to which the user will put the product. 

Trademarks: USABluebook®; CorePRO® and PlantPRO® are trademarks and/or registered 
trademarks of HD Supply Facility Maintenance Ltd., d/b/a USABlueBook. All other product names  
are used for identification purposes only and may be trademarks and/or registered trademarks of  
their respective companies. 
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SITE

KY0080845
Great Oaks Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

November 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.112
Invoice No: 26752

KY.5000.112 Great Oaks Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from November 1, 2023 to November 30, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 1,960.00

Expenses 1,549.04

$3,509.04Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 315.00

$315.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Expenses 514.80

$514.80Total this Phase

$4,338.84Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 2702.8
730600 375.58
711000 235.58
72000 754.3
730200 270.58

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Project 26752KY.5000.112 CSWR KY-NC-Great Oaks Wastewater Invoice

11:39:02 AMInvoice 26752 Dated 11/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, December 22, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.112 Great Oaks Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 10/30/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273425940 Locate and order new breaker.

500 - Operator 10/31/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 2734428289 Heat tape waste storage tank lines.

500 - Operator 11/14/2023    1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273425940 Bad breaker, troubleshoot, replace.fo

500 - Operator 11/14/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273425940 Replace bad breaker.

500 - Operator 11/14/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273438840 Replace blower air filters.

500 - Operator 11/15/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273439594 Haul sludge from storage tank.

500 - Operator 11/16/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273439594 Haul sludge from storage tank.

500 - Operator 11/18/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273440622 Fixed leaking airline inside tank at Great Oaks

500 - Operator 11/18/2023    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273440622 Repair aerators in decant tank.fo

500 - Operator 11/18/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273440622 Fixed airline inside storage tank.

500 - Operator 11/18/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273440623 Trim trees with man lift.

Totals 28.00 1,960.00
Total Labor 1,960.00

Expenses
Tools

00000003746
8

10/31/2023 Teas, Todd / WO273428289 Heat tape. 90.82

00000003776
9

11/14/2023 Teas, Todd / WO273438840 New 
blower filters.

77.08

Equipment Rental
00000003758
6

11/6/2023 Teas, Todd / WO273425940 New 
breaker for blower.

889.22

00000003776
9

11/17/2023 Teas, Todd / WO273440622 Fix broken 
airline in tank.

318.00

00000003787
6

11/20/2023 Teas, Todd / WO273440623 For saws 
man lift.

46.02

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,421.14 1,549.04

Total this Phase $3,509.04

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 11/5/2023 1.00 70.00 70.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000

730600

105000

105000

730600

711000

711000

105000

105000

105000

730600

720000

720000

105000

105000

720000

711000
Case No. 2025-00354

Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Project 26752KY.5000.112 CSWR KY-NC-Great Oaks Wastewater Invoice

WO 273431073 Haul 2 loads out of storage tanks. TT
500 - Operator 11/28/2023    2.50 70.00 175.00

WO 273447036 Lift station not pumping. Float hung up, clean and 
repositioned float.

500 - Operator 11/30/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273447868 Clean, pump down lift station with vacuum truck.

Totals 4.50 315.00
Total Labor 315.00

Total this Phase $315.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

334010 11/21/2023 Coburn Supply Company Inc / WO 
273276672 3 PVC Utility Ball Valve Soc 
EPDM / Invoice: 346224776, 
11/21/2023

412.29

Equipment Rental
334626 12/3/2023 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273440623 

Trimming Trees. / Invoice: MW2023-11, 
12/3/2023

60.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 472.29 514.80

Total this Phase $514.80

$4,338.84Total this Project

$4,338.84Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

730200

730200

720000
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Invoice # Ship Via

346224776 WILL CALL

Inv. Date Order Date Ship Date

11/21/23 11/17/23 11/21/23

Branch Location

COBURN'S DENHAM SPRINGS (34)
8010 FLORIDA BLVD EAST

DENHAM SPRINGS, LA 70726
225 791-2914

SHIP TO:   4252935

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS
PO BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS, LA. 70727

SOLD TO: 4252935

PO BOX 99001
DENHAM SPRINGS, LA. 70727-9001

Salesperson Wrt-BY Picked Up By Customer PO# Job Name

BARRY GUY MARC RAGER STEPHEN WEST RIDGE 273276672

       Qty. PartNumber
 Line# Ord. Ship Description  Unit Price   Per Ext. Price

1 2 2 SPE2622030G 189.21  EA 378.42
3 PVC Utility Ball Valve Soc EPDM

PAGE#  1  OF  1

We at Coburn's do appreciate your business.
GO PAPERLESS! Decide how your invoices should be sent.
Please visit http://www.coburns.com/options

 COBURN'S Standard Terms: NET 25th

Subtotal 378.42

Freight 0.00

Handling 0.00

Sales Tax 33.87

TOTAL $412.29

Tax Rate: 8.950

Tax Code: DENS-DPO Box 669259
Dallas, TX 75266-9259

Remit To:

We have a new remittance address:

PO Box 669259
Dallas, Texas 75266-9259

Please update your records. 

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS
PO BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS LA 70727

Invoice

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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Freddie O'Bryan 
1034 Carl Crisp Rd. 

Almo, Ky 42020 
270-226-4256 (cell)  

Certified Water Operator #595 
Class IV 

 
Dec. 03, 2023 

        Invoice: Number: MW 2023-11 
 
Accounts Payable  
Midwest Water Operations 
PO Box 580 
Denham Springs, LA 70727 
 
Center Ridge Equipment Rental - Billing Statement 
Billing for Nov. 01, 2023 – November 30, 2023  
 

Work order  Equipment Balance Due 
WO273430202, 2 & 6. November 2023, Timberland, 
Picking up/returning Rental Equipment to work on airlines 
(GPWW) 

Trailer  
2-day rent 

$180.00 

WO273435388, 10. November 2023, District 3, 381 Scenic 
Valley, Repair 2” Waterline (T&DW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1 Day rent 

$ 240.00 

WO273434412, 22. November 2023, Timberland WWTP,  
Install electrical outlets (GPWW)  

Electrical Tools 
1-day rent 
 

$50.00 
      

WO273440623, 19. November 2023, Great Oaks WWTP, 
Trimming Trees. (GPWW)  

Chainsaws 
1-day rent 

$60.00 
  

WO273446973, 28. November 2023, Center Ridge 2A, 
unload new pressure tank (GPW) 

Skidsteer  
1-day rent 

$350.00 

WO273448282, 30. November 2023, District 2, Repair 3” 
Waterline, Dunbar Rd. (T&DW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1 Day rent 

$240.00 

Storage Unit Rental for company-owned equipment November 2023 $60.00 
   
 Total $1180.00 
-Signed- 
Freddie O'Bryan 

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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SITE

KY0053431
Herrington Haven WW

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

November 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.113
Invoice No: 26753

KY.5000.113 Herrington Haven WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from November 1, 2023 to November 30, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 1,330.00

$1,330.00Total this Phase

$1,330.00Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Project 26753KY.5000.113 CSWR KY-NC-Herrington Haven WW Invoice

11:39:11 AMInvoice 26753 Dated 11/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, December 22, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.113 Herrington Haven WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 11/15/2023    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273439334 Purchased and installed aquarium air bubblers to 
try and raise effluent DO

500 - Operator 11/16/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273439334 Installed extra air pump. Checked DO. Zw

500 - Operator 11/20/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273439334 Picked up bubbler for. persimmon ridge and 
delivered to site. Zw

500 - Operator 11/21/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273439334 Completed new installation of air bubbler for 
effluent water. Zw

Totals 19.00 1,330.00
Total Labor 1,330.00

Total this Phase $1,330.00

$1,330.00Total this Project

$1,330.00Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000

Case No. 2025-00354
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SITE

KY0101419
Kingswood Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

November 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.114
Invoice No: 26754

KY.5000.114 Kingswood Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from November 1, 2023 to November 30, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 1,400.00

Expenses 17.79

$1,417.79Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 1,155.00

Expenses 69.52

$1,224.52Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Subcontractors 583.15

Expenses 75.09

$658.24Total this Phase

$3,300.55Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

730600 420
711000 1003.15
105000 1400
730200 384.52
720000 92.88

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Project 26754KY.5000.114 CSWR KY-NC-Kingswood Wastewater Invoice

11:39:17 AMInvoice 26754 Dated 11/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, December 22, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.114 Kingswood Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 11/20/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273462069 Rocks leafs and sticks were creating a dam 
across the creek. Cleared creek

500 - Operator 11/21/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273443821 Heavy rains on November 20th increased the flow 
enough to wash the plant out. Turned plant off at 8am and back on 
at 9pm

500 - Operator 11/29/2023    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273445922 meet Shelby septic to drain contact before 
bekmar collect a resample for high ecoil

500 - Operator 11/30/2023    1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273449808 loaded up the old uv system to get rid of it

500 - Operator 11/30/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273456920 General clean up around site. Haul old tank and 
pipes off. Old uv system

500 - Operator 12/1/2023    2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273449808 loaded up the old crate for the uv system on the 
trailer JD

Totals 20.00 1,400.00
Total Labor 1,400.00

Expenses
Vehicles - Fuel

00000003800
3

11/17/2023 Smith, James / Diesel for rental 
equipment 

16.32

Total Expenses 1.09 times 16.32 17.79

Total this Phase $1,417.79

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 10/30/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273421564 lift station not pumping down and the air bleed in 
the line broke one of the fittings had to go get parts to repair main 
line goin out of the dry well and made sure the pumps were 
working properly JD

500 - Operator 10/30/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273421564 Check liftstation. High wet well. Unable to get 
pumped working by draining force main. Pumped duu I wb with 
trash pump. Run drain snake 55 feet into main

500 - Operator 10/31/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273421564 Check liftstation. High wet well. Unable to get 
pumped working by draining force main. Pumped duu I wb with 
trash pump. Run drain snake 55 feet into main

500 - Operator 11/6/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273421564 Weekly liftstation check. Wet well level high. 
Pumped down and back washed force main.

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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730600

711000

105000

105000

105000
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105000
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Project 26754KY.5000.114 CSWR KY-NC-Kingswood Wastewater Invoice

500 - Operator 11/12/2023    1.50 70.00 105.00
WO 273440309 Liftstation check to make sure wet well level was 
going down from earlier today. Got there and checked manhole no 
water flowing. Pump running. Drained force main and checked 
manhole. Pumping full pipe

500 - Operator 11/17/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273440309 Liftstation check to make sure wet well level was 
going down from earlier today. Got there and checked manhole no 
water flowing. Pump running. Drained force main and checked 
manhole. Pumping full pipe

Totals 16.50 1,155.00
Total Labor 1,155.00

Expenses
Tools

00000003800
3

11/14/2023 Smith, James / WO 273440309 Ppe co 
monitor valve box kingswood

63.78

Total Expenses 1.09 times 63.78 69.52

Total this Phase $1,224.52

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Subcontractors
Shelby Septic Service, LLC

AP 334385 11/29/2023 Shelby Septic Service, LLC / WO 
273445922 Vacuum Truck Service / 
Invoice: 24049, 11/29/2023

535.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 535.00 583.15

Expenses
Tools

00000003810
7

11/29/2023 Carey, Kathy / WO 273445922
Water hose clean contact

68.89

Total Expenses 1.09 times 68.89 75.09

Total this Phase $658.24

$3,300.55Total this Project

$3,300.55Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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RECIPIENT:

MidWest Water Operations- Kingswood Treatment
Plant
1351 Jefferson Street Suite 307
Washington, MO 63090

Phone: 270-559-5252

SERVICE ADDRESS:

Ace Court - Kingswood Treatment Plant Site
Kingswood Subdivison
Taylorsville, Kentucky 40071

Invoice #24049

Issued Nov 29, 2023

Due Nov 29, 2023

Total $535.00
Account Balance $535.00

Septic System Pumping/Maintenance/Inspections

Product/Service Description Qty. Unit Price Total

Nov 29, 2023

Vacuum Truck Service-
WO#273445922

One Load 11/29/23 1 $535.00 $535.00

Total $535.00

Account balance $535.00

Pay Now

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice. The total balance stated above is due upon receipt.  Any amounts remaining
due after 30 days shall incur a $50.00 late fee plus a 5% per month finance charge
on the total balance until paid in full. Any balance remaining after 60 days shall be
turned over to our collection/legal department and shall be subject to all legal and
court fees associated therewith.

Shelby Septic Service, LLC
PO Box 1461   |  Shelbyville , KY 40066
15026339699  |  shelbyseptic@gmail.com  |  www.shelbyseptic.com

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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SITE

KY0077674

Lake Columbia Utilities 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

November 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.115
Invoice No: 26755

KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from November 1, 2023 to November 30, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 1,820.00

Expenses 160.46

$1,980.46Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 1,190.00

$1,190.00Total this Phase

$3,170.46Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 2960.46
730600 210

Case No. 2025-00354
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Project 26755KY.5000.115 CSWR KY-NC-Lake Columbia Utilities Waste Invoice

11:39:25 AMInvoice 26755 Dated 11/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, December 22, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.115 Lake Columbia Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 11/7/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273372318 Procured concrete for the pad to mount the steps 
to and got the form set in place and leveled up JD

500 - Operator 11/8/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273372318 mixed up the concrete and poured it into the form 
JD

500 - Operator 11/16/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273439590   Cutting down fallen tree

500 - Operator 11/17/2023 4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273372318 had to bust up the concrete pad And remove it 
and get the form set back up it did not set up right the first time I 
poured it JD

500 - Operator 11/22/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273372318 leveled out where I had to bust up the concrete 
that did not set up right tamped it down and put the form back 
where it needed to be and staked it in place JD

500 - Operator 11/29/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273372318 went and picked bags of concrete to poor the pad 
again for the steps JD

500 - Operator 11/30/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273372318 mixed up the concrete poured it in the form let it 
set up edged it and finished the top JD

500 - Operator 12/1/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273372318 measured for the steps so I can order the metal 
JD

Totals 26.00 1,820.00
Total Labor 1,820.00

Expenses
Equipment Rental

00000003787
3

11/7/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273372318 70.76

00000003787
3

11/8/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273372318 21.18

00000003823
6

11/29/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273372318 55.27

Total Expenses 1.09 times 147.21 160.46

Total this Phase $1,980.46

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 11/9/2023 8.00 70.00 560.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 26755KY.5000.115 CSWR KY-NC-Lake Columbia Utilities Waste Invoice

WO 273399719 helped TNT to get the blower wired up once all 
hooked up but the blower would not aerate the water unhooked 
from pipe and the blower is not pushing enough air JD

500 - Operator 11/14/2023    9.00 70.00  630.00
WO 273399719 got the old blower from airview to take to the 
storage unit until I get the new electric motor and pulley order and 
went to get the old cover from woodland but the base is full of 
holes need to order new JD

Totals 17.00 1,190.00
Total Labor 1,190.00

   Total this Phase $1,190.00

$3,170.46Total this Project

$3,170.46Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0090956

Persimmon Ridge 
Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

November 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.118
Invoice No: 26757

KY.5000.118 Persimmon Ridge Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from November 1, 2023 to November 30, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 910.00

Expenses 40.55

$950.55Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Expenses 54.89

$54.89Total this Phase

$1,005.44Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

729000 350
105000 600.55
720000 54.89
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Project 26757KY.5000.118 CSWR KY-NC-Persimmon Ridge Wastewater Invoice

11:39:41 AMInvoice 26757 Dated 11/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, December 22, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.118 Persimmon Ridge Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

508 - Mowing 11/16/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 11/27/2023    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273331965 drug both of the aerators and the pallets over by 
the driveway so they can be picked up to be exchanged for the 
right ones finished building them and securing them to the pallets 
JD

Totals 13.00 910.00
Total Labor 910.00

Expenses
Equipment Rental

00000003823
6

11/27/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273331965 37.20

Total Expenses 1.09 times 37.20 40.55

Total this Phase $950.55

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Expenses
Equipment Rental

00000003746
7

11/1/2023 Smith, James / Gloves, green flags and 
paint for locate

50.36

Total Expenses 1.09 times 50.36 54.89

Total this Phase $54.89

$1,005.44Total this Project

$1,005.44Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

729000 

105000

105000

720000
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SITE

KY0043150
River Bluffs Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

November 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.120
Invoice No: 26758

KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from November 1, 2023 to November 30, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 13,135.00

Expenses 583.08

$13,718.08Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 157.50

Expenses 78.28

$235.78Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Subcontractors 12,511.67

Expenses 6,810.07

$19,321.74Total this Phase

$33,275.60Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 31931.01
730100 348.55
730600 996.04

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Project 26758KY.5000.120 CSWR KY-NC-River Bluffs Wastewater Invoice

11:39:49 AMInvoice 26758 Dated 11/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, December 22, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.120 River Bluffs Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 11/7/2023    9.00 130.00 1,170.00
WO 273424063 seed and straw right side of driveway

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 11/8/2023    10.50 130.00 1,365.00
WO 273424063 seed and straw and removed leaves

506 - Emergency Locates 11/8/2023    2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273433647 emergency locate

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 11/9/2023    7.50 130.00 975.00
WO 273424063 cleaned up leaves inside fence

500 - Operator 11/14/2023    2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273438008 decant digester

500 - Operator 11/14/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273438164 unclog return line

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 11/15/2023    6.00 130.00 780.00
WO 273424063 took 3 small trees down used Harley rake now 
ready for seed and straw

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 11/15/2023    6.50 130.00 845.00
WO 273436995  stump grinder on trees that was cut down

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 11/20/2023    11.00 130.00 1,430.00
WO 273424063 seed and straw and made driveway wider

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 11/27/2023    9.00 130.00 1,170.00
WO 273424063 seed and straw

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 11/28/2023    8.00 130.00 1,040.00
WO 273424063 seed and straw.

500 - Operator 11/29/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273449804 got to plant and loaded up the scaffolding on the 
trailer and strapped it down to take to the storage unit JD

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 11/29/2023    9.50 130.00 1,235.00
WO 273446573 spread rock on driveway and 2 bails of straw

500 - Operator 11/30/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273449804 took the scaffolding to the storage unit and 
unloaded it JD

522 - Skid-Steer w/Operator 11/30/2023    9.00 130.00 1,170.00
WO 273447993 cleanup garbage put some in bags

500 - Operator 11/30/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273447994  clogged skimmer line

500 - Operator 12/1/2023    4.50 70.00 315.00
WO 273449805 Procure and change locks at plant JD

521 - Excavator w/Operator 12/1/2023    4.00 130.00 520.00
WO 273447993 took 8 trash bags of garbage to LH

500 - Operator 12/1/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273450142 Changed locks at lift station. Zw

Totals 110.50 13,135.00
Total Labor 13,135.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000

105000

730100

105000

730600

105000

105000

105000

105000

105000

105000

105000

105000

1
105000

730600

730600

105000

730600

730600

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 591

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight



Project 26758KY.5000.120 CSWR KY-NC-River Bluffs Wastewater Invoice

Expenses
Equipment Rental

00000003805
6

11/28/2023 Huddleston, Norman / WO 273446573 
Rock for river bluff

534.94

Total Expenses 1.09 times 534.94 583.08

Total this Phase $13,718.08

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

501 - Operator - OT 10/31/2023 1.50 105.00 157.50
WO 273428150 emergency callout checked liftstation and 
manholes around customer home, clog not on our end advised 
customer to call a plumber.

Totals 1.50 157.50
Total Labor 157.50

Expenses
Equipment Rental

00000003805
6

11/27/2023 Huddleston, Norman / WO 273446573 
laying rock, seeding and laying straw

71.82

Total Expenses 1.09 times 71.82 78.28

Total this Phase $235.78

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Subcontractors
Buchanan Contracting Inc

AP 333284 11/9/2023 Buchanan Contracting Inc / WO 
273397391 CCTV INSPECTION - 
HOURLY,HYDRO-EXCAVATING 
GENRAL, Backfill - Labor / Invoice: 
34636, 11/9/2023

5,618.60

Shuck Fence Company
AP 333566 9/18/2023 Shuck Fence Company / WO 

273286223 INSTALLED 395 FEET OF 
CHAIN LINK FENCE / Invoice: 47007, 
9/18/2023

5,860.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 11,478.60 12,511.67

Expenses
Equipment Rental

333565 11/15/2023 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Acct #635640 / 
TRACK SKIDSTEER CAB, POWER 
RAKE LANDSCAPE, SKIDSTEER 
LOADER BUCKET / Invoice: 
146253403-0001, 11/15/2023

5,917.63

334384 11/28/2023 Sunbelt Rentals, Inc. Acct #792594 / 
HARLEY POWER RAKE LANDSCAPE, 
ENVIRONMENTAL Fee, Pickup / 
Invoice: 146253403-0002, 11/28/2023

330.14

Total Expenses 1.09 times 6,247.77 6,810.07

Total this Phase $19,321.74

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000

105000

105000

730100

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 592

CourtneyDannegger
Line

CourtneyDannegger
Line

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight



Project 26758KY.5000.120 CSWR KY-NC-River Bluffs Wastewater Invoice

$33,275.60Total this Project

$33,275.60Total this Report

Page 4If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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BUCHANAN CONTRACTING INC

711 BOONE AVE
WINCHESTER, KY  40391
8594987824
info@buchanancontracting.net

INVOICE
BILL TO

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS, 
LLC
PO BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS, LA  70727

INVOICE # 34636
DATE 11/09/2023

DUE DATE 12/09/2023
TERMS NET 30

  

PO # JOB # PROJECT
273397391 153402023 3704 Locust Circle West

DATE ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

11/03/2023 CCTV INSPECTION - HOURLY
CCTV INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER LINES

8 210.00 1,680.00

11/03/2023 HYDRO-EXCAVATING GENERAL
HYDRO-EXCAVATING OF MATERIAL TO LOCATE UTILITIES

8 245.00 1,960.00

11/08/2023 18-430
Backfill - Labor & Equipment

5 125.00 625.00

11/08/2023 18-431
TONS OF CLASS I SAND FOR BACKFILLING

3 29.95 89.85

11/08/2023 18-414
CLEAN-OUTS

1 1,250.00 1,250.00

11/08/2023 18-432
YARD TOP SOIL USED TO BACKFILL

0.50 27.50 13.75

 

SUBTOTAL 5,618.60
TAX 0.00
TOTAL 5,618.60
BALANCE DUE $5,618.60

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 596



Invoice
Date

9/18/2023

Invoice #

47007

Bill To
Mclain Chris
13121 Creekview Road
Prospect KY 40059
502-715-7197
wmclain@midwestwaterop.com

SHUCK FENCE COMPANY
PO Box 805
704 Mt Eden Road
Shelbyville KY 40066
502-633-1300

Thank you for your business. Total

Balance Due
Payments/Credits

Description Amount
INSTALLED 395 FEET OF CHAIN LINK FENCE @ $19 PER FOOT 7,505.00
TORE OUT 395 FEET OF EXISTING FENCE @ $2 PER FOOT 790.00
INSTALLED SINGLE GATE @ $425 EACH 425.00
HAULED OFF OLD MATERIAL @ $300 300.00
14 HOURS OF ROOT/ROCK TIME @ $35 PER HOUR 490.00
6.00% KY for KY Revenue Cabinet 0.00

$9,510.00

$5,860.00

-$3,650.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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146253403-0001

792594

11/15/23

1 of 1

HUDDLESTON, NORMAN 146253403

NR

RIVER BLUFF

LOUISVILLE PC132
3505 BASHFORD AVE
LOUISVILLE, KY 40218 3105
502-451-8387

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.
PO BOX 409211

ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211

5,582.67

334.96

5,917.63

REMIT TO:

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC. NET 30
Invoices not paid within 30 days may be subject to a 1-½%
per month charge.

RIVER BLUFF
13121 CREEKVIEW RD
PROSPECT, KY 40059

502-365-8843

4 WEEK BILL

PO BOX 409211
ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211

1oz - 5293 - 5365

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS
PO BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS, LA 70727

BARBARA FINNERTY barbara.finnerty@sunbeltrentals.com

Y PAGE

RECEIVED BY CONTRACT NO.

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

JOB NO.

INVOICE TO

INVOICE
SEND ALL PAYMENTS TO:

JOB ADDRESS

LOYALTY PLUS NO.

Equipment. Service. Guaranteed.

INVOICE NO.

ACCOUNT NO.

INVOICE DATE

BRANCH

SUBTOTAL

SALES TAX

INVOICE TOTAL

. QTY EQUIPMENT # Min Day Week 4 Week Amount

.
1.00 2800-3200LB TRACK SKIDSTEER CAB 380.00 380.00 1280.00 2850.00 2850.00

10235935 Make: BOBCAT Model: T740 Ser #: B3CA16842
HR OUT: 2088.900 HR IN: 2094.950 TOTAL: 6.050

1.00 HARLEY POWER RAKE LANDSCAPE - LARGE SKID130.00 130.00 525.00 1600.00 1600.00
900307 Make: BOBCAT Model: 690651372 Ser #: 651303608

1.00 SKIDSTEER LOADER BUCKET N/C
Smooth

Rental Sub-total: 4450.00
SALES ITEMS:
Qty Item number Unit Price

1 DLPKSRCHG EA 65.600 65.60
TRANSPORTATION SURCHARGE

1 ENVIRONMENTAL EA 79.570 79.57
2133XXX000 ENVIRONMENTAL/HAZMAT FEE

1 RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN EA 667.50
DELIVERY CHARGE 160.00
PICKUP CHARGE 160.00

. QTY EQUIPMENT # Min Day Week 4 Week Amount

.
BILLED FOR FOUR WEEKS 10/24/23 THRU 11/20/23.

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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146253403-0002

792594

11/28/23

1 of 1

HUDDLESTON, NORMAN 146253403

NR

RIVER BLUFF

LOUISVILLE PC132
3505 BASHFORD AVE
LOUISVILLE, KY 40218 3105
502-451-8387

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC.
PO BOX 409211

ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211

311.45

18.69

330.14

REMIT TO:

SUNBELT RENTALS, INC. NET 30
Invoices not paid within 30 days may be subject to a 1-½%
per month charge.

RIVER BLUFF
13121 CREEKVIEW RD
PROSPECT, KY 40059

502-365-8843

PARTIAL RETURN

PO BOX 409211
ATLANTA, GA 30384-9211

1oz - 5051 - 5137

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS
PO BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS, LA 70727

BARBARA FINNERTY barbara.finnerty@sunbeltrentals.com

Y PAGE

RECEIVED BY CONTRACT NO.

PURCHASE ORDER NO.

JOB NO.

INVOICE TO

INVOICE
SEND ALL PAYMENTS TO:

JOB ADDRESS

LOYALTY PLUS NO.

Equipment. Service. Guaranteed.

INVOICE NO.

ACCOUNT NO.

INVOICE DATE

BRANCH

SUBTOTAL

SALES TAX

INVOICE TOTAL

. QTY EQUIPMENT # Min Day Week 4 Week Amount

.
1.00 HARLEY POWER RAKE LANDSCAPE - LARGE SKID130.00 130.00 525.00 1600.00 130.00

900307 Make: BOBCAT Model: 690651372 Ser #: 651303608
Billed from 11/21/23 thru 11/21/23

Rental Sub-total: 130.00
SALES ITEMS:
Qty Item number Unit Price

1 ENVIRONMENTAL EA 1.950 1.95
2133XXX000 ENVIRONMENTAL/HAZMAT FEE

1 RENTAL PROTECTION PLAN EA 19.50
PICKUP CHARGE 160.00
Billing period: 11/21/23 07:00 AM THRU 11/21/23 01:58 PM.

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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SITE

NO PERMIT
Springcrest WW

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

November 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.121
Invoice No: 26759

KY.5000.121 Springcrest WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from November 1, 2023 to November 30, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 5,950.00

$5,950.00Total this Phase

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW
Labor 3,150.00

$3,150.00Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Subcontractors 1,618.65

$1,618.65Total this Phase

$10,718.65Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000 9808.65
729000 910

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Project 26759KY.5000.121 CSWR KY-NC-Springcrest WW Invoice

11:40:01 AMInvoice 26759 Dated 11/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, December 22, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.121 Springcrest WW

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 10/30/2023    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273426075 Finished pipe repairs. Zw

500 - Operator 10/31/2023    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273413667 Continued fence construction zw

500 - Operator 11/1/2023    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273413667 Finished new fence installation zw

500 - Operator 11/4/2023    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273430292 Drained wells.

500 - Operator 11/5/2023    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273430292  Drained wells.

500 - Operator 11/6/2023    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273430292 Leak found (in wooded area outside of known 
field.) leak repaired with help of subcontractors zw

500 - Operator 11/7/2023    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273433252 Drained wells, continued to dig. Zw

500 - Operator 11/8/2023    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273430292 Assisted TNT with removing and repairing pump 
one. Zw

500 - Operator 11/15/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273379097 Backfilled holes from searching for leak.

500 - Operator 11/16/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273379097 Continued to back fill holes dug before leak was 
found in woods.

508 - Mowing 11/20/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 11/21/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273379097 Finished backfilling holes dug out to find leak that 
was located in wooded area.

508 - Mowing 11/27/2023    9.00 70.00 630.00
Lawn Maintenance

500 - Operator 11/29/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273433252 Investigated soft spots discovered while mowing. 
Dug and found water underground. Source of leak still not found. 
Zw

500 - Operator 12/1/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273433252 Broke ground digging to find leak. Z

Totals 85.00 5,950.00
Total Labor 5,950.00

Total this Phase $5,950.00

Phase 2002 Collection & Pumping WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 10/28/2023 6.00 70.00 420.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 26759KY.5000.121 CSWR KY-NC-Springcrest WW Invoice

WO 273426075 Nursed well while plant was waiting repairs. Zw
500 - Operator 10/29/2023    6.00 70.00 420.00

WO 273426075 Nursed well while plant was awaiting repairs
500 - Operator 11/2/2023    8.00 70.00 560.00

WO 273430292 dug around suspected leak have not found source 
of leak yet. Zw

500 - Operator 11/3/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273430292 Continued to dig. Source of leak still 
undetermined. Called subcontractor scheduled a repair. Zw

500 - Operator 11/6/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273433252 New leak found while back filling old leak. Tried to 
dig out but there was too much water from draining wells. Zw

500 - Operator 11/9/2023    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273433252 Drained wells continued to dig. Contacted 
subcontractors to help dig and repair. Zw

500 - Operator 11/10/2023    12.00 70.00 840.00
WO 273433252 Met with buchanans dug out in wooded area. 
Repaired broken pipes and caps. Zw

Totals 45.00 3,150.00
Total Labor 3,150.00

Total this Phase $3,150.00

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Subcontractors
Buchanan Contracting Inc

AP 333285 11/10/2023 Buchanan Contracting Inc / WO 
273430292 HYDRO-EXCAVATING 
GENERAL,POINT REPAIR OF 
SANITARY SEWER LINE / Invoice: 
34639, 11/10/2023

1,485.00

Total Subcontractors 1.09 times 1,485.00 1,618.65

Total this Phase $1,618.65

$10,718.65Total this Project

$10,718.65Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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BUCHANAN CONTRACTING INC

711 BOONE AVE
WINCHESTER, KY  40391
8594987824
info@buchanancontracting.net

INVOICE
BILL TO

MIDWEST WATER OPERATIONS, 
LLC
PO BOX 580
DENHAM SPRINGS, LA  70727

INVOICE # 34639
DATE 11/10/2023

DUE DATE 12/10/2023
TERMS NET 30

PO # JOB # PROJECT
273430292 153842023 Old Coach Rd Drainage Repair

DATE ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

11/06/2023 HYDRO-EXCAVATING GENERAL
HYDRO-EXCAVATING OF MATERIAL TO LOCATE UTILITIES & UNCOVER 
SEWER LEAK

3 245.00 735.00

11/06/2023 POINT REPAIR
POINT REPAIR OF SANITARY SEWER LINE TO FIX & REMOVE ROOTS

1 750.00 750.00

SUBTOTAL 1,485.00
TAX 0.00
TOTAL 1,485.00
BALANCE DUE $1,485.00

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
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SITE

KY0083755
Timberland Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

November 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.122
Invoice No: 26760

KY.5000.122 Timberland Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from November 1, 2023 to November 30, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 6,510.00

Expenses 1,210.64

$7,720.64Total this Phase

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Expenses 250.70

$250.70Total this Phase

$7,971.34Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

150000 $7780.99
742000 $190.35

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58
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Project 26760KY.5000.122 CSWR KY-NC-Timberland Wastewater Invoice

11:40:10 AMInvoice 26760 Dated 11/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, December 22, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.122 Timberland Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 10/30/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273422559 Finish removing forms from around concrete pad,.

500 - Operator 11/2/2023    8.00 70.00  560.00
WO 273430202 repair air lines on plant.fo

500 - Operator 11/3/2023    12.00 70.00 840.00
WO 273430202 install new airlines at plant.fo

500 - Operator 11/3/2023    6.00 70.00 420.00
WO 273430202 Repair airlines on treatment plant.

500 - Operator 11/4/2023    10.00 70.00 700.00
WO 273430202 pair and replace airlines for plant.fo

500 - Operator 11/4/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273430202 Repair and Replace airlines in treatment plant.

500 - Operator 11/14/2023    9.00 70.00 630.00
WO 273434412 install electrical outlets.fo

500 - Operator 11/15/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273422532 Paint treatment plant with epoxy paint.

500 - Operator 11/16/2023    10.00 70.00 700.00
WO 273422532 Paint treatment plant with epoxy paint.

500 - Operator 11/17/2023    10.00 70.00 700.00
WO 273434412 install electrical conduit and Wires.fo

500 - Operator 11/17/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273434412 Install Electrical plugs.

500 - Operator 11/20/2023    4.50 70.00 315.00
WO 273438465 installed electrical gfci plugs in plant .fo

500 - Operator 11/21/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273422532 Paint treatment plant.

500 - Operator 11/28/2023    2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273422532 Work prepping plant to paint.

500 - Operator 12/1/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273449753 Trench conduit for wires to blowers.

Totals 93.00 6,510.00
Total Labor 6,510.00

Expenses
Equipment Rental

00000003746
8

10/31/2023 Teas, Todd / WO273422532 Paint for 
treatment plant.

381.60

00000003746
8

11/1/2023 Teas, Todd / WO273430202 Repair 
and replace air lines

638.14

00000003746
8

11/3/2023 Teas, Todd / WO273433020 Airline 
support boards.

29.57

00000003776
9

11/16/2023 Teas, Todd / WO273422532 For 
painting treatment plant

61.37

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,110.68 1,210.64

Total this Phase $7,720.64

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 26760KY.5000.122 CSWR KY-NC-Timberland Wastewater Invoice

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Expenses
Equipment Rental

334626 12/3/2023 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273430202 
Picking up/returning Rental Equipment 
to work on airlines / Invoice: MW2023-
11, 12/3/2023

180.00

334626 12/3/2023 Freddie O'Bryan / WO 273434412 
Install electrical outlets / Invoice: 
MW2023-11, 12/3/2023

50.00

Total Expenses 1.09 times 230.00 250.70

Total this Phase $250.70

$7,971.34Total this Project

$7,971.34Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Freddie O'Bryan 
1034 Carl Crisp Rd. 

Almo, Ky 42020 
270-226-4256 (cell)  

Certified Water Operator #595 
Class IV 

 
Dec. 03, 2023 

        Invoice: Number: MW 2023-11 
 
Accounts Payable  
Midwest Water Operations 
PO Box 580 
Denham Springs, LA 70727 
 
Center Ridge Equipment Rental - Billing Statement 
Billing for Nov. 01, 2023 – November 30, 2023  
 

Work order  Equipment Balance Due 
WO273430202, 2 & 6. November 2023, Timberland, 
Picking up/returning Rental Equipment to work on airlines 
(GPWW) 

Trailer  
2-day rent 

$180.00 

WO273435388, 10. November 2023, District 3, 381 Scenic 
Valley, Repair 2” Waterline (T&DW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1 Day rent 

$ 240.00 

WO273434412, 22. November 2023, Timberland WWTP,  
Install electrical outlets (GPWW)  

Electrical Tools 
1-day rent 
 

$50.00 
      

WO273440623, 19. November 2023, Great Oaks WWTP, 
Trimming Trees. (GPWW)  

Chainsaws 
1-day rent 

$60.00 
  

WO273446973, 28. November 2023, Center Ridge 2A, 
unload new pressure tank (GPW) 

Skidsteer  
1-day rent 

$350.00 

WO273448282, 30. November 2023, District 2, Repair 3” 
Waterline, Dunbar Rd. (T&DW) 

Backhoe and Trailer 
1 Day rent 

$240.00 

Storage Unit Rental for company-owned equipment November 2023 $60.00 
   
 Total $1180.00 
-Signed- 
Freddie O'Bryan 
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SITE

KY0096100
Woodland Acres WW

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

November 30, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.123
Invoice No: 26761

KY.5000.123 Woodland Acres WW
Monthly Non-Contract Services from November 1, 2023 to November 30, 2023

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW
Labor 1,260.00

Expenses 85.89

$1,345.89Total this Phase

$1,345.89Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000
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Project 26761KY.5000.123 CSWR KY-NC-Woodland Acres WW Invoice

11:40:19 AMInvoice 26761 Dated 11/30/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Friday, December 22, 2023Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.123 Woodland Acres WW

Phase 2003 Treatment & Disposal WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 11/6/2023    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273429917 got a u bolt and a fernco for the skimmer welded 
a bracket to attach the skimmer to so the it does not fall below the 
surface of the water JD

500 - Operator 11/22/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273429917 pulled the skimmer out and cut off the flared fitting 
on top and glued a new piece of pipe to it and put it back in place 
and put a fernco on top and adjusted it to the right height JD

500 - Operator 11/30/2023    5.00 70.00 350.00
WO 273429917 Lowering water level in clarifier and replacing 
missing furnco with new

Totals 18.00 1,260.00
Total Labor 1,260.00

Expenses
Equipment Rental

00000003787
3

11/6/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273429917 36.17

00000003787
5

11/22/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273429917 - 
materials

42.63

Total Expenses 1.09 times 78.80 85.89

Total this Phase $1,345.89

$1,345.89Total this Project

$1,345.89Total this Report

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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SITE

KY0045390
Airview Utilities Wastewater

BILL TO

Blue Grass Water Utility Operating Company, LLC
1630 Des Peres Rd
Suite 140
St Louis, MO  63131

December 31, 2023
Project No: KY.5000.100
Invoice No: 27497

KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater
Monthly Non-Contract Services from December 1, 2023 to December 31, 2023

Phase 2001 General Plant WW
Labor 3,745.00

Expenses 1,616.59

$5,361.59Total this Phase

$5,361.59Total this Invoice

If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

720600 $488.37
105000 $3546.48
730600 $243.37
730603 $1013.37

$5291.59
<70.00>
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Project 27497KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

6:06:08 PMInvoice 27497 Dated 12/31/2023Clearwater Solutions LLC
Thursday, January 18, 2024Billing Backup

Project KY.5000.100 Airview Utilities Wastewater

Phase 2001 General Plant WW

Labor
Hours Amount

500 - Operator 12/8/2023    4.00 70.00 280.00
WO 273454355 picked a piece of grating from woodland and cut it 
to fit the manhole and put it in place JD

500 - Operator 12/9/2023    1.00 70.00 70.00
WO 273454474 create OMP.fo

500 - Operator 12/11/2023    2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273454355 finished cutting and trimming the grading to fit in 
the manhole JD

500 - Operator 12/15/2023    2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273458913 used a hook and a rope to pull the branches and 
debris to the edge the lagoon so we can get it out with a mini 
excavator JD

500 - Operator 12/18/2023    8.00 70.00 560.00
WO 273458913 Use mini excavator and pulled out all the big 
branches and debris out of the lagoon JD

500 - Operator 12/20/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273461990 cleaned up the caution sign and old impellers and 
painted the barrel and hatch of the dry well JD

500 - Operator 12/20/2023    2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273461991 panted both of the panel boxes by the blowers 
and the table by the building and also cut the lag bolts out of the 
concrete by the table JD

500 - Operator 12/20/2023    3.50 70.00 245.00
WO 273461993 Put two coats of stain on the building  JD

500 - Operator 12/21/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273458913 picked up the boat from persimmon ridge to clean 
cut the big branches out of the center of the lagoon JD

500 - Operator 12/21/2023    3.00 70.00 210.00
WO 273463226  Fixing issues found during CSWR visit

500 - Operator 12/26/2023    2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273462325 got aluminum grating from woodland to replace 
the old grating by the clarifier JD

500 - Operator 12/27/2023    2.50 70.00 175.00
WO 273365323 went to rural king, Home Depot, and TSC to try 
and find flat stock for the toe kicks around the was waysJD

500 - Operator 12/27/2023    2.00 70.00 140.00
WO 273462323 measured and cut the grating to fit in place and 
started prepping to weld the toe kicks in place JD

500 - Operator 12/28/2023    6.50 70.00 455.00
WO 273462323 called and got rock and skid steer ordered for the 
driveway and started welding in the toe kicks JD

500 - Operator 12/29/2023    7.00 70.00 490.00
WO 273462323 went to metal supermarket to get more flat stock 
for the toe kicks and put the new driveway in and regravled the 
parking area JD

Totals 53.50 3,745.00
Total Labor 3,745.00

Page 2If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.
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Project 27497KY.5000.100 CSWR KY-NC-Airview Utilities Wastewater Invoice

Expenses
Materials & Supplies

00000003895
4

12/18/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273458913 
cleaning supplies for lagoon

-159.00

00000003895
4

12/18/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273458913 
cleaning supplies for lagoon

498.20

00000003895
4

12/20/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273462323 
metal for toe kicks and safety railings

34.34

00000003895
4

12/20/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273461993 
supplies for staining buildings

76.25

00000003895
5

12/27/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273462323 
supplies for safety rails

221.49

00000003895
5

12/28/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273462323 
supplies for safety rails

589.01

00000003895
6

12/29/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273462323 
supplies for safety rails

152.91

00000003879
8

12/27/2023 Huddleston, Norman / Wo 273465100 
yellow paint and ect

67.42

Vehicles - Fuel
00000003895
4

12/18/2023 Duncan, Joshua / WO 273458913 
cleaning supplies for lagoon

2.49

Total Expenses 1.09 times 1,483.11 1,616.59

Total this Phase $5,361.59

$5,361.59Total this Project

$5,361.59Total this Report

Page 3If you have questions about your invoice email - ar@clearwatersol.com.

105000

105000

105000

105000

105000

105000

105000

Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 618

CourtneyDannegger
Line

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight

CourtneyDannegger
Highlight



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 619



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 620



Case No. 2025-00354
Bluegrass Water Response to PSC 2-58

Exhibit PSC 2-58 - Invoices
Page 621


